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HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY
SCHOOL DISTRICT

Harding Charter Preparatory School District

Regular Governance Board Meeting

Published on October 8, 2025 at 4:50 PM CDT

Date and Time
Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM CDT

Location

District Office Building (Pavilion)
12600 N. Kelley Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK, 73131

Agenda
Purpose Presenter Time
l. Opening ltems 6:00 PM
A. Call the Meeting to Order
B. Record Attendance 1m
Il Recognitions 6:01 PM
A. Teacher of the Month - Julianne Varghese, Carin FYI Steven Stefanick 1m

Archer, and Jenna Shemak

1l. Public Comments
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Purpose
Committee Reports
A. Executive Committee FYI
B. Finance Committee FYI
C. Academic Committee FYI
D. Communications Committee FYI
E. Superintendent Evaluation FYI

Consent Agenda

A.

Regular Governance Board Minutes 9/09/2025 Approve
Minutes

Gifted and Talented Advisory Committee Minutes Approve

10/01/2025 Minutes
Human Resources Report Vote
Purchase Order Changes Report (no report Vote
necessary)

Monthly Financial Report Vote
General Fund Purchase Orders (120 - 123) Vote
Building Fund Purchase Orders (20 - 21) Vote
Gift Fund Purchase Orders (60) Vote
Monthly Credit Card Statement Vote
Charter School Program Grant Update Vote
Contract with PowerSchool Group LLC for Vote

PowerSchool SIS Hosting.

Contract with PowerSchool Group LLC for Vote
PowerSchool PowerPack and Records.
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Presenter

Lisa Miller

Tyler Stroud
Michelle Hudson
Rachel Durham

Conner Mulvaney

Time

6:02 PM

3m

6:17 PM

Tm

Tm

Tm

1Tm

1Tm

Tm

Tm

Tm

Tm

Tm

Tm

Tm
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VI.

VII.

VIIL.

Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

M. Contract with Infinity Restoration and

Construction for remodeling for the Early
Childhood Center at HCP Elementary School at
Kelley.

Superintendent's Report

A.

Superintendent Report

Informational Items

A.

B.

Annual Drop-Out Report

Annual College Remediation Report

Action Items

A.

Discussion and board action on the HCP High-
Quality Instructional Material (HQIM) 3-Year
Rollout Plan.

Discussion and board action on the HCP Multi-
Tier Systems of Support (MTSS) Plan.

Discussion and board action regarding revisions
to the Nondiscrimination Policy.

Discussion and board action regarding revisions
to the Student Code of Conduct Policy.

Discussion and board action regarding the new
Transportation Policy.

Discussion and board action regarding the
revisions to the Prohibition of Tobacco, Vaping
and Nicotine Products policy.

Executive Session

A.

Motion to enter into Executive Session for

discussions pursuant to 25 O.S.§, 307 (B)(1) and

(3) for the purpose of discussing:

Purpose

Vote

FYI

FYI

FYI

Vote

Vote

Vote

Vote

Vote

Vote

Vote
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Presenter

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Rachel Dowell

Rachel Dowell

Lisa Miller

Time

Tm

6:30 PM

10m

6:40 PM

5m

5m

6:50 PM

5m

7:20 PM

20 m
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Purpose Presenter Time

i. the appraisal and sale of real property for school facility space.

X. Action on Executive Session 7:40 PM
A. Action, if any, concerning executive session Vote 5m
items.

XI. New Business

Xll. Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Coversheet

Teacher of the Month - Julianne Varghese, Carin Archer, and
Jenna Shemak

Section: Il. Recognitions

Item: A. Teacher of the Month - Julianne Varghese, Carin Archer, and Jenna
Shemak

Purpose: FYI

Submitted by:

BACKGROUND:
PURPOSE

To recognize exceptional educators across the Harding Charter Preparatory School District who
have demonstrated instructional excellence and a clear commitment to student learning throughout
the month of September.

BACKGROUND

Each month, one educator from each school site is selected as a Teacher Feature—also known as
Teacher of the Month—for exemplifying the district’s instructional priorities and core values.

The September focus was “Success Criteria,” honoring teachers who consistently define,
communicate, and reinforce what success looks like in their classrooms. These educators ensure
that students understand expectations, engage in self-assessment, and take ownership of their
learning.

RECOGNITION MESSAGE

Congratulations to the following individuals who have been selected as their school’'s September
Teacher Feature for their excellence focused around “Success Criteria”! Their leadership in
instructional clarity and student engagement continues to strengthen our college-preparatory
mission.

SUPERINTENDENT’S COMMENT
These educators represent the best of Harding Charter Preparatory Schools—modeling precision in

teaching, passion for learning, and an unwavering belief in every student’s potential. Their work
embodies our shared vision that every student is college-bound.
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Coversheet

Regular Governance Board Minutes 9/09/2025

Section: V. Consent Agenda

Item: A. Regular Governance Board Minutes 9/09/2025

Purpose: Approve Minutes

Submitted by:

Related Material: Minutes for Regular Governance Board Meeting on September 9, 2025
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Harding ory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

AHCP

HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY
SCHOQL DISTRICT

Harding Charter Preparatory School District

Minutes

Regular Governance Board Meeting

Date and Time
Tuesday September 9, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Location

District Office Building (Pavilion)
12600 N. Kelley Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK, 73131

Directors Present
Angela Parker, Conner Mulvaney, Jorge Chavez, Lisa Miller, Michelle Hudson, Rachel Durham,

Tiffany Ellis, Tyler Stroud

Directors Absent
None

Ex Officio Members Present
Judy Luster

Non Voting Members Present
Judy Luster

Guests Present

Pat McKinstry, Rachel Dowell, Sacha Almanza, Steven Stefanick, Tyler Cornelson

I. Opening Items

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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A. Call the Meeting to Order

Tiffany Ellis called a meeting of the board of directors of Harding Charter Preparatory
School District to order on Tuesday Sep 9, 2025 at 6:03 PM.

B. Record Attendance

ll. Recognitions

A. US News and World Report - #2 Oklahoma High School and #80 US Public Charter
School Niche - #4 Oklahoma High School and #1 Oklahoma Public Charter School

Mr. Stefanick explained to the board about the process of the rankings and how they are
established.

lll. Public Comments

A. No Public Comments.

No public comments.

IV. Committee Reports

A. Executive Committee

No Executive Committee Report.

B. Finance Committee

No Finance Report.

C. Academic Committee

No Academic Committe Report.

D. Communications Committee

Rachel Durham reported that the communication committee is meeting with all the HCP
schools parent originations in the coming weeks. She is opening the conversation up
about rebranding all our schools with the same mascot.

E. Superintendent Evaluation

Conner Mulvaney reported that there will be more discussion in executive session about
the
Superintendent Evaluation. The committee is hoping to meet again this month.

V. Consent Agenda
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A. Regular Governance Board Minutes 8/12/2025

Michelle Hudson made a motion to approve the minutes from 8-12-2025 Regular
Governance Board Meeting on 08-12-25.

Angela Parker seconded the motion.

Conner Mulvaney ask to pull out items B, J and L for discussion.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

B. Special Session Governance Board Minutes 8/7/2025

Conner Mulvaney made a motion to approve the minutes from 8-7-2025 Special Session
of Governance Board on 08-07-25.

Angela Parker seconded the motion.

Minutes are approved with language changed to" Conner Mulvaney made a motion to
resolve the grievance as follows".

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

C. Human Resources Report

Michelle Hudson made a motion to approve the Human Resource Report.
Angela Parker seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

D. Purchase Order Changes Report

Michelle Hudson made a motion to approve the Purchase Order Changes Report.
Angela Parker seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

E. Monthly Financial Report

Lisa Miller made a motion to approve the Monthly Financial Report.
Tyler Stroud seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

F. General Fund Purchase Orders (115 - 119)

Michelle Hudson made a motion to approve General Fund Purchase Orders (115-119).
Angela Parker seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

G. Gift Fund Purchase Orders (54 - 59)

Michelle Hudson made a motion to approve Gift Fund Purchase Orders (54-59).
Angela Parker seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.
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Monthly Credit Card Statement

Michelle Hudson made a motion to approve the Monthly Credit Card Statement.
Angela Parker seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

I. Charter School Program Grant Update

Michelle Hudson made a motion to approve the Charter School Program Grant Update.
Angela Parker seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

J. Contractual Agreement with Schoolytics for the creation and maintenance of a
Data Dashboard.

Lisa Miller made a motion to approve the Contractual Agreement with Schoolytics for the
creation and maintenance of a Data Dashboard.

Angela Parker seconded the motion.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

K. Contractual Agreement with Instructure, Inc. for the setup and implementation of
Canvas, a learning management system, for Fall 2026.

Michelle Hudson made a motion to approve the Contractual Agreement with Instructure,
Inc. for Fall 2026.

Angela Parker seconded the motion.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

L. Contractual Agreement with Patricia Martinez for Visually Impaired Student
Services.

Conner Mulvaney made a motion to approve Contractual Agreement with Patricia
Martinez for Visually Impaired Student Services with some changes.

Angela Parker seconded the motion.

The changes Conner Mulvaney made are as follows:

Patricia Martinez is an independent contractor and not an employee of Harding Charter
Preparatory School District. Therefore, is not entitled to any benefits an employee would
receive.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

M. Contractual Agreement with Magma Math for setup and implementation for Fall
2026.

Michelle Hudson made a motion to approve the Contractual Agreement with Magma
Math for setup and implementation for Fall 2026.

Angela Parker seconded the motion.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.
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Contractual Agreement with Propio for electronic translation services.

Michelle Hudson made a motion to approve the Contractual Agreement with Propio for
Electronic translation services.

Angela Parker seconded the motion.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

0. Quote from with Bison Electric for upgrade to high school parking lot lighting.

Michelle Hudson made a motion to approve the quote from Bison Electric for upgrades to
the high school parking lot lighting.

Angela Parker seconded the motion.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

VI. Superintendent's Report

A. Superintendent Report

Mr. Stefanick is very happy with the new program (Track it Forward) we have
implemented for parents to keep track of their volunteer hours at the schools.

VII. Informational Items

A. Report on 2024-2025 Advanced Placement Results from Chief Academic Officer.

Ms. Dowell went over the 2024-2025 Advanced Placement Results. This past year

was a 5 year high in the following areas.

AP BIO, AP Calc AB, AP English Lit, AP French, AP Physics, AP Pre Cal, AP World His
and AP Spanish Lit.

Then the courses with an average pass rate of 3.0 or above are as follows:

AP Comp Science, AP Spanish Lang

VIII. Action Iltems

A. Discussion and board action on new Mandated Reporting Policy

Conner Mulvaney made a motion to approve the Mandated Reporting Policy.
Tyler Stroud seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

B. Discussion and board action regarding revisions to the Fundraising Policy.

Michelle Hudson made a motion to approve the revisions to the Fundraising Policy.
Conner Mulvaney seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

C. Discussion and board action regarding revisions to the Student Admissions
Policy.
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Conner Mulvaney made a motion to approve the revisions to the Student Admissions
Policy.

Jorge Chavez seconded the motion.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

D. Discussion and board action regarding courses that may be taken at career
technology centers for HS math or science credit

Tyler Stroud made a motion to approve bourses that may be taken at career technology
centers for HS math and science credit.

Michelle Hudson seconded the motion.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

E. Discussion and board action on the selection of the 2025-2026 Gifted & Talented
Advisory Committee

Conner Mulvaney made a motion to approve the selection for the 2025-2026 Gifted &
Talented Advisory Committee.

Lisa Miller seconded the motion.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

F. Discussion and action regarding contract renewal with Oklahoma City Public
Schools for 2027 - 2031.

Angela Parker made a motion to approve the contract renewal with Oklahoma City Public
Schools for 2027-2031.

Michelle Hudson seconded the motion.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

G. Discussion and board action on adding Brent Bushey as an HCP Community
Governance Board Member starting a first term from 10/1/2025 - 10/1/2028.

Angela Parker made a motion to approve adding Brent Bushey as a HCP Community
Governance Board Member starting first term 10/1/2025-10/01/2028.

Tyler Stroud seconded the motion.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

H. Discussion and board action on adding Taylor Cornelson as an HCP Parent
Governance Board Member starting a first term from 10/1/2025 - 10/1/2028.

Tyler Stroud made a motion to made a motion to approve adding Taylor Cornelson as a
HCP Community Governance Board Member starting first term 10/1/2025-10/01/2028.
Conner Mulvaney seconded the motion.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

I. Discussion and board action on adding Sacha Almanza as an HCP Parent
Governance Board Member starting a first term from 10/1/2025 - 10/1/2028.
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Conner Mulvaney made a motion to made a motion to approve adding Sacha Almanza as
a HCP Community Governance Board Member starting first term 10/1/2025-10/01/2028.
Angela Parker seconded the motion.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

J. Nominate and vote on selection of board president and other officer positions if
necessary for the remainder of the 2025-2026 school year.

Connor Mulvaney nominated Lisa Miller as President of the Governance Board.
Michelle Hudson nominates Angela Parker as President for the Governance Board.
Conner Mulvaney made a motion to accept the board of officers by acclamation.
Tyler Stroud seconded the motion.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

IX. Executive Session

A. Motion to enter into Executive Session for discussions pursuant to 25 0.S.§, 307
(B)(1) and (3) for the purpose of discussing:

Jorge Chavez made a motion to move into executive session at 8:08pm.
Tyler Stroud seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

X. Action on Executive Session

A. Action, if any, concerning executive session items.

The board came out of executive session at 8:55pm.

Conner Mulvaney made a motion to approve the contract for Steven Stefanick,
Superintendent with signature.

Angela Parker seconded the motion.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

XI. Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting

There being no further business to be transacted, and upon motion duly made, seconded
and approved, the meeting was adjourned at 8:56 PM.

Respectfully Submitted,
Judy Luster
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Coversheet

Gifted and Talented Advisory Committee Minutes 10/01/2025

Section: V. Consent Agenda
Item: B. Gifted and Talented Advisory Committee Minutes 10/01/2025
Purpose: Approve Minutes

Submitted by:
Related Material:
Minutes for HCP Gifted & Talented Advisory Committee on October 1, 2025
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AHCP

HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY
SCHOQL DISTRICT

Harding Charter Preparatory School District

Minutes

HCP Gifted & Talented Advisory Committee

Date and Time
Wednesday October 1, 2025 at 4:15 PM

Directors Present
Lana Ingram

Directors Absent
None

Guests Present

Jami West, Joe Hughes, Rachel Dowell, Icouvas@hardingcharterprep.org,
slindsley@hardingcharterprep.org, tbriggs@hardingcharterprep.org

I. Opening Items

A. Record Attendance

B. Call the Meeting to Order

Lana Ingram called a meeting of the board of directors of Harding Charter Preparatory
School District to order on Wednesday Oct 1, 2025 at 4:15 PM.

Il. Gifted & Talented Committee

A. Discussion and possible action to amend the HCP Gifted & Talented Plan

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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The committee reviewed the Gifted and Talented Plan. No action taken.

B. Discussion and possible action to amend the process of identification and
documentation of students.

The committee reviewed the process of identification and documentation of students, and
clarification was made regarding standardized exams includes NWEA scores. No action
taken.

C. Discussion and possible action to approve the program offerings and activities.

The committee reviewed the program offerings and activities at HCPSD. No action taken.

D. Perform other advisory duties as requested by the board of education.

No additional duties were requested by the board of education.
lll. Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting

There being no further business to be transacted, and upon motion duly made, seconded
and approved, the meeting was adjourned at 4:41 PM.

Respectfully Submitted,
Lana Ingram
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Section:

Item:

Purpose:
Submitted by:
Related Material:

Coversheet

Human Resources Report

V. Consent Agenda
C. Human Resources Report
Vote

HCP Personnel Report - October.xIsx
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Notice

The following file is attached to this PDF. You will need to open this packet in an
application that supports attachments to pdf files, e.g. Adobe Reader:

HCP Personnel Report - October.xlsx
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Section:

Item:

Purpose:
Submitted by:
Related Material:

Coversheet

Monthly Financial Report

V. Consent Agenda
E. Monthly Financial Report
Vote

Harding September, 2025 financial report (2).pdf
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HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL
DISTRICT

MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT

September 30, 2025 and Year to Date

Powered by BoardOnTrack 20 of 256



Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents
Compilation Report
Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Net Assets — Cash Basis 1

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures and Net Assets - Cash Basis
General Fund 2-3
Building Fund 4
Gift Fund

(9]

Supplemental Information

Three (3) Year Expenditure Comparison
— General Fund — Cash Basis 6

Supplemental Reports

Revenue/Expenditure Summary — Activity Fund
Purchase Order Registers

Encumbrance Registers

Payment Registers
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JENKINS & KEMPER JACK JENKINS, CPA

: K , CPA
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS, P.C. MICHAEL KEMPER

October 6, 2025

Honorable Board of Education
Harding Charter Preparatory School District
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

I have compiled the accompanying statement of assets, liabilities, and net assets — modified cash basis for
the Harding Charter Preparatory School District as of September 30, 2025, and the related statements of
revenues and expenses — cash basis for the three (3) months then ended for the General, Building, and
Gift Funds. Prior year’s comparative revenue and expense information and current year budgetary
information are included in the related statements of revenue and expenses, as well as items listed in the
table of contents under the heading supplemental information, which are presented only for analysis
purposes. My compilation was performed in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting
and Review Services issued by the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants. The financial
statements have been prepared on the cash basis of accounting and the budget laws of the State of
Oklahoma, which is a basis of accounting other than generally accepted accounting principles.

A compilation is limited to presenting, in the form of financial statements and supplemental information
that is the representation of the management. I have not audited or reviewed the accompanying financial
statements and supplemental information and, accordingly, do not express an opinion or any other form of
assurance on them. However, I did become aware of a departure from the cash and budgetary basis of
accounting that is described in the following paragraph.

The regulatory basis of accounting requires a specific format of presentation of governmental funds, and
the accompanying presentation does not comply with that format. Additionally, fixed assets and any
related debt are not included in the statement of assets, liabilities, and net assets presented on a cash basis.
Any such accounts are reflected in the statement of revenues and expenses as a corresponding receipt
and/or expenditure of funds. The effects of these departures on the financial statements have not been
determined.

Management has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures ordinarily included in financial
statements prepared on the cash basis of accounting. If the omitted disclosures were included in the
financial statements, they might influence the user’s conclusions about the School’s assets, liabilities, net
assets, revenues, and expenses. Accordingly, these financial statements are not designed for those who are

not informed about such matters.

I am not independent with respect to Harding Charter Preparatory School District.

Sincerely,

Jenkms ,f /{mrwru’ks T.C.

Jack H. Jenkins
Certified Public Accountant

116 WEST BRECKENRIDGE AVE, BIXBY, OK 74008
PHONE: 918.366.4440 FAX: 918.366.4443
WWW.JENKINSKEMPER.COM
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HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT

STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES, AND NET ASSETS - CASH BASIS

SEPTEMBER 30, 2025
General Building Grant Totals

Assets
Cash $ 310,963.36 366,183.34 569,959.38 1,247,106.08

Total Assets 310,963.36 366,183.34 569,959.38 1,247,106.08
Liabilities
O/S Warrants 226,490.79 367.50 2,806.91 229,665.20

Total Liabilities 226,490.79 367.50 2,806.91 229,665.20
Net Assets 09/30/2025 $ 84,472.57 365,815.84 567,152.47 1,017,440.88
Prior Year Ending
Net Assets 06/30/2025 $ 556,984.77 495,281.49 417,110.05 1,469,376.31

SEE ACCOUNTANT'S COMPILATION REPORT

-1-
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HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT
STATEMENT OF REVENUE, EXPENDITURES AND NET ASSETS-CASH BASIS

General Fund Source 2024-25 2024-25 % of YTD 2025-26 2025-26 % of YTD
Revenue Code Actual As 0f 9/30/24  to Actual Budgeted As 0f 9/30/25  to Budg.
LOCAL SOURCES
Summer School 1200 $ 1,723.40 1,723.40 100.0% 10,000.00 0.0%
Interest Earnings 1300 43,233.04 8,296.06 19.2% 40,000.00 8,470.06 21.2%
Reimbursements 1500 10,683.22 5,114.81 47.9% 11,000.00 2,115.77 19.2%
Donations 1600 100.00 0.0% 1,503.65 1,503.65 100.0%
Child Nutrition - Local 1700 102,315.22 18,905.71 18.5% 80,000.00 8,457.55 10.6%
Non-revenue Receipts 5000 122.00 122.00 100.0% 2,160.00 2,160.00 100.0%
STATE SOURCES
Foundation & Salary Inc. Aid 3210 7,074,090.68 1,110,778.09 15.7% 7,372,084.33 1,249,468.19 16.9%
Flexible Benefits Reimb. 3250 631,684.46 94,916.47 15.0% 768,276.26 115,440.66 15.0%
Reading Sufficiency 3415 3,929.22 0.0% 4,000.00 0.0%
Purchase of Textbooks 3420 65,471.36 59,759.55 91.3% 64,655.66 11,638.02 18.0%
School Resource Officer Grant 3436 177,000.62 177,000.62 100.0% 93,041.47 93,041.47 100.0%
Maternity Leave 3437 6,187.00 0.0% N/A
TSET 3650 8,396.08 8,396.08 100.0%
State Sources of Revenue 3690 7,725.46 0.0% 7,500.00 1,749.00 23.3%
Child Nutrition - State 3700 4,335.36 0.0% N/A
FEDERAL SOURCES
Title I (Proj. 511 & 515) 4210 197,163.51 0.0% 170,553.89 0.0%
Title II, Part A (541) 4271 42,349.06 0.0% 45,000.00 0.0%
Titile III-A & EL (Proj. 571,572) 4281 12,506.19 1,836.46 0.0%
Special Education Programs 4300 180,318.80 0.0% 190,420.21 0.0%
Title IV, Part A 4442 10,000.00 0.0% 14,948.04 0.0%
CSP Grant (Proj. 772) 4462 693,923.41 384,436.87 55.4% 1,100,000.00 116,832.74 10.6%
Town Branch Foundation Grant 4689 284,042.79 0.0% N/A
LETRS 4689 1,292.00 0.0% N/A
Child Nutrition - Federal 4700 287,308.66 0.0% 300,000.00 0.0%
Total Revenue 9,837,505.46  1,861,053.58 18.9% @ 10,285,376.05 1,619,273.19 15.7%
Lapsed Appr/Estopped Warr. 6130/40 6,901.32
Net Assets - Beginning 457,675.20 457,675.20 100.0% 556,984.77 556,984.77 100.0%
Balance Available $ 10,302,081.98 2,318,728.78 22.5% @ 10,842,360.82  2,176,257.96 20.1%
SEE ACCOUNTANT'S COMPILATION REPORT -2-
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT
STATEMENT OF REVENUE, EXPENDITURES AND NET ASSETS-CASH BASIS

Object 2024-25 2024-25 % of YTD 2025-26 2025-26 % of YTD
Expenditures Code Actual As 0f 9/30/24  to Actual Budgeted As 0f 9/30/25  to Budg.
Salaries 100 $ 4,943,905.43 886,124.14 17.9% 5,275,000.00 957,681.50 18.2%
Employee Benefits 200 1,873,867.60 310,166.41 16.6% 1,750,000.00 337,506.92 19.3%
Worker's Comp./State Unempl. 270-28C 40,215.47 20,528.34 51.0% 40,000.00 13,973.00 34.9%
Professional Services 300 452,327.65 163,252.89 36.1% 450,000.00 63,394.67 14.1%
Utility Services 410 58,920.84 14,906.58 25.3% 60,000.00 10,878.42 18.1%
Cleaning Services 420 31,806.09 9,088.34 28.6% 30,000.00 5,260.29 17.5%
Repairs and Maintenance Service 430 117,539.42 63,041.23 53.6% 180,000.00 25,353.47 14.1%
Rentals or Lease Services 440 264,198.30 43,426.35 16.4% 265,000.00 9,859.44 3.7%
Insurance Services 520 96,776.50 96,776.50 100.0% 300,000.00 298,838.87 99.6%
Communications Services 530 26,857.50 2,359.70 8.8% 45,000.00 3,306.76 7.3%
Advertising 540 783.32 0.0% 30,000.00 729.58 2.4%
Printing and Binding 550 7,697.57 2,677.90 34.8% 12,000.00 288.45 2.4%
Food Service Management 570 362,892.48 31,877.37 8.8% 425,000.00 34,909.43 8.2%
Out-of-District Travel 580 36,145.36 800.61 2.2% 5,500.00 5,398.73 98.2%
Other Purchased Services 599 1,231.74 0.0% 2,000.00 0.0%
General Supplies 610 176,436.90 24,404.35 13.8% 175,000.00 16,806.27 9.6%
Energy (Elect., Natural Gas, & F 620 229,875.39 49,464.02 21.5% 275,000.00 56,006.93 20.4%
Books 640 6,950.93 0.0% 51,350.00 50,370.00 98.1%
Furniture, Fixtures, Tech, etc. 650 569,923.12 303,490.14 53.3% 285,000.00 62,782.93 22.0%
Student and Staff 680 2,250.47 1,805.67 80.2% 3,000.00 2,545.30 84.8%
Property 700 330,806.16 6,000.00 1.8% 105,000.00 122,606.90 116.8%
Dues and Fees 810 79,754.97 13,775.19 17.3% 80,000.00 13,287.53 16.6%
Staff Registration & Tuition 860 33,788.00 10,368.00 30.7% 50,000.00 0.0%
Reimbursement 930 146.00 146.00 100.0% 150.00 0.0%

Total Expenditures 9,745,097.21  2,054,479.73 9,894,000.00 2,091,785.39
Net Assets - Ending $ 556,984.77 264,249.05 948,360.82 84,472.57
SEE ACCOUNTANT'S COMPILATION REPORT -3-
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT - 2025-26 FISCAL YEAR
STATEMENT OF REVENUE, EXPENDITURES AND NET ASSETS - CASH BASIS

Building Fund
Revenue

Redbud Grant
Total Revenue
Lapsed Appropriations
Beginning Fund Balance
Total Revenue Available

Expenditures
Contracted Services

Cleaning Services
Repairs & Maint. Services
Property Services
Insurance Services
Communication Services
Supplies & Materials
Capital Improvements
Total expenditures

Ending Net Assets

See Accountant's Compilation Report

Source  2024-25 2024-25 % of YTD
Codes Actual As 0f 9/30/2024 to Actual
3435 $  534,186.30 0.0%
534,186.30 0.0%
6130

6110 449,603.61 449,603.61

983,789.91 449,603.61
300 N/A
420 252,222.39 55,249.96 21.9%
430 236,286.03 87,153.70 36.9%
440 N/A
520 N/A
530 N/A
600 N/A
700 N/A
488,508.42 142,403.66 29.2%

$  495,281.49 307,199.95

4-

Powered by BoardOnTrack

2025-26

2025-26

% of YTD

Budgeted As 0f9/30/2025 to Budgeted

550,000.00

550,000.00
495,281.49 495,281.49
1,045,281.49 495,281.49
295,000.00 76,106.16
250,000.00 47,880.55
11,500.00 4,899.00
600.00 579.94
557,100.00 129,465.65
488,181.49 365,815.84

0.0%
0.0%

N/A
25.8%
19.2%

N/A

N/A
42.6%
96.7%

N/A
23.2%
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HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT - 2025-26 FISCAL YEAR
STATEMENT OF REVENUE, EXPENDITURES AND NET ASSETS - CASH BASIS

Gift Fund

Revenue
Interest Earnings
Reimbursements

Donations
Total Revenue
Estopped Warrants
Beginning Fund Balance
Inter Fund Transfer
Total Revenue Available
Expenditures
Contracted Services
Cleaning Services
Repairs & Maintenance
Property Services
Construction Services
Printing & Binding
Staff Travel
Supplies & Materials
Capital Improvements
Dues & Fees
Total debt service

Ending Assets

Source 2024-25 2024-25 % of YTD
Codes Actual As 0£9/30/2024 to Actual
1300 $ 8,096.76 2,624.65 32.4%
1500 187.17 4.38 2.3%
1600 708,306.17 401,645.75 56.7%
716,590.10 404,274.78 56.4%

6140 95,518.74 91,478.99

6110 114,699.91 114,699.91

6200 (285,027.30)

641,781.45 610,453.68
300 640.00 0.0%
420 474.47 0.0%
430 16,438.92 8,833.02 53.7%
440 113,457.21 0.0%
450 6,165.21 0.0%
550 13,680.84 13,229.04 96.7%
580 4,644.94 0.0%
600 27,694.10 9,413.14 34.0%
700 970.00 970.00 100.0%
800 40,505.71 12,942.84 32.0%
224,671.40 45,388.04 20.2%

$  417,110.05 565,065.64

_5-

See Accountant's Compilation Report
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2025-26

2025-26

% of YTD

Budgeted As 0f9/30/2025 to Budgeted

8,000.00 4,919.49
500.00 164.60
157,088.61 157,088.61
165,588.61 162,172.70
417,110.05 417,110.05
582,698.66 579,282.75
550.00 529.12
4,750.00 4,591.06
135,000.00
53,175.00 7,010.10
193,475.00 12,130.28
389,223.66 567,152.47

61.5%
32.9%
100.0%
97.9%

96.2%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

96.7%

0.0%

13.2%

6.3%
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SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION
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HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT - 2025-26 FISCAL YEAR
THREE (3) YEAR COMPARISON - GENERAL FUND - CASH BASIS

2023-24 Expenditures 2024-25 Expenditures 2025-26 Expenditures
Salary Non-salary Salary Non-salary Salary Non-salary
July $ 84,506.91 197,814.80 334,422.39 110,861.95 107,920.19 260,963.20
August 501,169.38 182,039.56 295,357.39 566,560.54 583,947.53 384,981.27
September 521,688.09 175,322.84 562,433.11 184,844.35 617,293.70 136,679.50
October 504,953.17 201,635.61 565,960.46 196,351.54
November 494,052.24 329,566.71 568,281.21 71,650.65
December 516,965.24 175,762.94 551,506.98 106,652.94
January 492,137.51 207,667.87 571,879.58 297,155.64
February 504,042.60 162,958.98 592,234.95 259,732.90
March 492.,450.46 152,667.65 583,402.73 240,931.09
April 489,377.06 151,213.85 596,005.56 213,332.52
May 1,350,461.95 189,307.01 1,546,300.26 121,636.20
June 23,115.71 360,569.17 49,988.41 557,613.86
5,974,920.32 2,486,526.99 6,817,773.03 2,927,324.18 1,309,161.42 782,623.97
8,461,447.31 9,745,097.21 2,091,785.39
2023-24 Expenditures 2024-25 Expenditures 2025-26 Expenditures
Salary Non-salary Salary Non-salary Salary Non-salary
July 84,506.91 197,814.80 334,422.39 110,861.95 107,920.19 260,963.20
August 501,169.38 182,039.56 295,357.39 566,560.54 583,947.53 384,981.27
September 521,688.09 175,322.84 562,433.11 184,844.35 617,293.70 136,679.50
October
November
December
January
February
March
April
May
June
$ 1,107,364.38 555,177.20 1,192,212.89 862,266.84 1,309,161.42 782,623.97
1,662,541.58 2,054,479.73 2,091,785.39
FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY -6-
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10/06/2025 9:45:43 AM HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Revenue/Expenditure Summary
Options:  Fund: 60, Date Range: 7/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

- Begin . fA'r(lju‘sting": e -  Cashend

o salanee o Receipts [ [Entles . Payments| [ [ [ BalanceyUnpeld ROs
800 UNKNOWN ITEMS NEED INFO $0.00 $170.00 $0.00 $0.00 $170.00 $0.00
801 LIFE SKILL PROGRAMS $0.00 $0.00 $14,290.24 $1,070.00 $13,220.24 $0.00
803 CHESS CLUB $0.00 $0.00 $423.38 $0.00 $423.38 $0.00
805 PARKING $0.00 $5.00 $665.11 $205.00 $465.11 $0.00
806 HCP OFFICE $0.00 $846.69 $4,857.50 $1,394.79 $4,309.40 $2,370.39
807 ART CLUB $0.00 $2,762.00 $159.38 $290.28 $2,631.10 $0.00
809 WORLD LANGUAGE $0.00 $0.00 $7.86 $0.00 $7.86 $0.00
810 SPORTS - GENERAL $0.00 $1,813.00 $9,612.81 $829.99 $10,595.82 $0.00
811 NEWSPAPER $0.00 $0.00 $443.01 $294.99 $148.02 $0.00
812 SPORTS - CROSS COUNTRY $0.00 $180.00 $5,495.61 $220.00 $5,455.61 $0.00
813 UNIFORMS $0.00 $0.00 $605.80 $0.00 $605.80 $0.00
815 AGENDAS $0.00 $1,565.00 $65.77 $0.00 $1,630.77 $0.00
816 SPORTS - VOLLEYBALL $0.00 $1,413.50 $6,498.99 $1,142.76 $6,769.73 $0.00
818 SPORTS - SOFTBALL $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00
819 A/P TESTING $0.00 $0.00 $10,684.45 $0.00 $10,684.45 $0.00
820 STUDENT COUNCIL $0.00 $0.00 $1,822.59 $450.00 $1,372.59 $0.00
821 ACT $0.00 $0.00 $597.49 $0.00 $597.49 $0.00
823 SPORTS - GIRLS SOCCER $0.00 $0.00 $323.19 $0.00 $323.19 $0.00
824 SPORTS - BOYS SOCCER $0.00 $0.00 $1,103.18 $0.00 $1,103.18 $0.00
825 SPORTS - ARCHERY $0.00 $0.00 $254.29 $0.00 $254.29 $0.00
828 GOLF $0.00 $0.00 $27.05 $0.00 $27.05 $0.00
831 DRAMA $0.00 $0.00 $2,226.59 $1,405.43 $821.16 $0.00
832 VOCAL MUSIC $0.00 $91.00 $321.30 $0.00 $412.30 $0.00
833 YEARBOOK $0.00 $535.00 $1,619.92 $673.20 $1,481.72 $0.00
834 BAND $0.00 $120.00 $2,591.01 $255.00 $2,456.01 $0.00
836 ORCHESTRA $0.00 $80.00 $931.74 $0.00 $1,011.74 $0.00
837 MOVIE HISTORY CLUB $0.00 $0.00 $495.84 $0.00 $495.84 $0.00
839 SPEECH & DEBATE $0.00 $81.50 $104.78 $0.00 $186.28 $0.00
841 TECHNOLOGY INSURANCE $0.00 $9,904.00 $1,776.80 $50.00 $11,630.80 $0.00
842 SPORTS - BASEBALL $0.00 $0.00 $2,281.60 $0.00 $2,281.60 $0.00
844 GOLF $0.00 $0.00 $625.00 $0.00 $625.00 $0.00
845 NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY $0.00 $0.00 $3,491.38 $469.00 $3,022.38 $0.00
851 MEDIA CENTER $0.00 $321.95 $1,047.58 $0.00 $1,369.53 $0.00
852 STEM CLUB $0.00 $0.00 $3,139.34 $0.00 $3,139.34 $0.00
854 SENIOR CLASS $0.00 $2,490.00 $1,905.54 $54.94 $4,340.60 $0.00
855 CHILD NUTRITION CLEARING ACCOUNT $0.00 $10,483.06 $72.75 $72.00 $10,483.81 $0.00
857 PARENT FUNDRAISERS $0.00 $899.72 $4,523.11 $247.20 $5,175.63 $0.00
859 SPORTS - BOYS BASKETBALL $0.00 $0.00 $553.25 $0.00 $553.25 $0.00
860 SPORTS - CHEERLEADING $0.00 $0.00 $2,769.50 $0.00 $2,769.50 $0.00
861 SPORTS - TENNIS $0.00 $200.00 $989.89 $0.00 $1,189.89 $0.00
862 SPORTS - TRACK $0.00 $0.00 $1,198.75 $0.00 $1,198.75 $0.00
863 CONCESSIONS $0.00 $171.50 $2,505.64 $309.14 $2,368.00 $0.00
864 SPORTS - GIRLS BASKETBALL $0.00 $0.00 $1,848.80 $0.00 $1,848.80 $0.00
870 JUNIOR CLASS $0.00 $23.00 $11,448.02 $2,000.00 $9,471.02 $0.00
872 SPORTS - SWIMMING $0.00 $0.00 $322.25 $0.00 $322.25 $0.00
873 BLACK STUDENT UNION $0.00 $0.00 $2,722.37 $0.00 $2,722.37 $0.00
874 NAVIGATORS $0.00 $200.00 $1,044.19 $0.00 $1,244.19 $0.00
875 LATINX STUDENT UNION $0.00 $0.00 $2,560.63 $0.00 $2,560.63 $0.00
876 FRENCH EXCHANGE PROGRAM $0.00 $0.00 $2,108.20 $0.00 $2,108.20 $0.00
877 BAKING CLUB $0.00 $0.00 $1,103.87 $0.00 $1,103.87 $0.00
878 ASIAN STUDENT UNION $0.00 $0.00 $957.19 $0.00 $957.19 $0.00
879 CREDIT RECOVERY $0.00 $760.00 $1,900.00 $2,160.00 $500.00 $0.00
880 WOMEN OF STEM $0.00 $315.00 $0.00 $0.00 $315.00 $0.00
882 QSA $0.00 $54.,00 $0.00 $0.00 $54.00 $0.00
901 ICMS GENERAL ACTIVITY $0.00 $15,777.41 $40,336.15 $12,495.53 $43,618.03 $752.49
935 ELEMENTARY $0.00 $3,376.66 $5,401.12 $1,313.13 $7,464.65 $0.00
941 ICMS YEARBOOK $0.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00 $0.00

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Page 1 of 2

_End Ba;lyani\:e
T $170.00
$13,220.24
$423.38
$465.11
$1,939.01
$2,631.10
$7.86
$10,595.82
$148.02
$5,455.61
$605.80
$1,630.77
$6,769.73
$200.00
$10,684.45
$1,372.59
$597.49
$323.19
$1,103.18
$254.29
$27.05
$821.16
$412.30
$1,481.72
$2,456.01
$1,011.74
$495.84
$186.28
$11,630.80
$2,281.60
$625.00
$3,022.38
$1,369.53
$3,139.34
$4,340.60
$10,483.81
$5,175.63
$553.25
$2,769.50
$1,189.89
$1,198.75
$2,368.00
$1,848.80
$9,471.02
$322.25
$2,722.37
$1,244.19
$2,560.63
$2,108.20
$1,103.87
$957.19
$500.00
$315.00
$54.00
$42,865.54
$7,464.65
$75.00
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10/06/2025 9:45:43 AM HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 2 of 2
Revenue/Expenditure Summary

Options: Fund: 60, Date Range: 7/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

T . -~ mesn. Adjusting - cashé_nd”f. - ;

L e Belenee (0 _Receipts  Entries  Payments Balance  Unpaid POs  End Balance

943 |CMS ALL SPORTS ACCOUNT $0.00 $12,236.00 $12,963.45 $6,860.81 $18,338.64 $0.00 $18,338.64

Total $0.00 $66,949.99 $178,025.25 $34,263.19 $210,712.05 $3,122.88 $207,589.17
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

10/06/2025 9:52:37 AM  HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 1of1
Purchase Order Register
Options: Year: 2025- 2026 Fund(s): GEN FUND-FOR OP Date Range 9/1/2025 9/30/2025
PONo Date  Vendor No Vendor . _ Description ~ Amount
120 09/10/2025 8913 INSTRUCTURE, INC. LEARNING MANAGEMENT 22,340.00
SYSTEM
121 09/10/2025 8914 PATRICIA MARTINEZ VISUALLY IMPAIRED SERVICES 3,000.00
122 09/10/2025 8915 MAGMA MATH MATH INTERVENTION SOFTWARE 10,505.00
123 09/10/2025 8916 PROPIO LANGUAGE TRANSLATION 2,500.00
SERVICES
Non-Payroll Total: $38,345.00
Payroll Total: $4,090.10
Report Total: $42,435.10
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10/06/2025 9:53:05 AM  HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 1of 1
Purchase Order Register

Options: Year: 2025-2026, Fund(s): BUILDING FUND, Date Range 9/1/2025 9/30/2025 ;
PO No Date . VendorNo Vendor o _ Description  Amount
20 09/08/2025 8619 THE PLUMBER OKC HVAC PLUMBING REPAIR 23,000.00
21 09/08/2025 8657 DARL WOLF GENERAL MAINTENANCE REPAIRS 10,000.00
Non-Payroll Total: $33,000.00
Payroll Total: $0.00
Report Total: $33,000.00
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10/06/2025 9:53:24AM  HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 10f1

Purchase Order Register

Options: Year: 2025-2026, Fund(s): GIFTS FUND, Date Range 9/1/2025 9/30/2025

PONo  Date VendorNo Vendor ; Descripon  Amount
60 09/10/2025 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CHRIS TURNER APPROVED 90.69
Non-Payroll Total: $90.69

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total: $90.69
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10/06/2025 9:53:58 AM  HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Fund
11
11
11
11

11

11
11

11
11
11
11
11
11
11

11
11

11

11

11
11

11
11

11
11

11

11
11

11

: PO No Date ”
4 107/01/2025
5 07/01/2025
8 07/01/2025
11 07/01/2025
12 07/01/2025
13 07/01/2025
14 07/01/2025
15 07/01/2025
16 07/01/2025
17 07/01/2025
21 07/01/2025
26 07/01/2025
39 07/01/2025
41 07/01/2025
50 07/01/2025
74 07/01/2025
76 07/01/2025
79 07/01/2025
81 07/01/2025
94 07/01/2025
96 07/01/2025
110 07/01/2025
113 07/16/2025
116 08/14/2025
120 09/10/2025
121 09/10/2025
122 09/10/2025
123 09/10/2025

701
151
8766
8766

8766

8766
8766

8766
8766
8766
8689
4

2067
8690

826
1395

24

24

56
8509

8619
31

8635
8657

8913

8914
8915

8916

Encumbrance Register

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
AMERICAN FIRE AND SAFETY
ARVEST BANK SERVICES
ARVEST BANK SERVICES

ARVEST BANK SERVICES

ARVEST BANK SERVICES
ARVEST BANK SERVICES

ARVEST BANK SERVICES
ARVEST BANK SERVICES
ARVEST BANK SERVICES
BISON ELECTRIC
CHATTERBOX COMM, LLC
FP MAILING SOLUTIONS

GATEHOUSE MEDIA OK HOLDINGS,

INC
INTELLICORP
POWERSCHOOL GROUP, LLC

QUO VADIMUS SYS SERVICES
QUO VADIMUS SYS SERVICES

SAM'S CLUB
TBD (VENDOR NOT DETERMINED)

THE PLUMBER OKC HVAC
THOMPSON SCHOOL BOOK

ABSOLUTE RESTAURANT SERVICE
DARL WOLF

INSTRUCTURE, INC.

PATRICIA MARTINEZ
MAGMA MATH

PROPIO

Options: Year: 2025-2026, Date Range: 9/1/2025 9/30/2025 Fund(s) GEN FUND FOR OP

~ ,_'Vendor NO Vendor ‘ Descrlption

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLY
FIRE INSPECTION
AUGUST CREDIT CARD PAYMENT

NOVEMBER CREDIT CARD
PAYMENT

DECEMBER CREDIT CARD
PAYMENT

JANUARY CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
FEBRUARY CREDIT CARD
PAYMENT

MARCH CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
APRIL CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
MAY CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
HS/MS SECURITY LIGHTING
SPEECH THERAPY

POSTAGE METER INK
PUBLISHING SERVICES

BACKGROUND CHECKS

STUDENT INFORMATION SYSTEM
SOFTWARE

HS CLASSROOM INTERACTIVE
PANELS

COMPUTER TECH
REPAIR/SUPPLIES

COPY PAPER

HS AUDITORIUM
PROJECTOR/SCREEN

PLUMBING REPAIR

MYVIEW LITERACY 6 YEAR
LICENSE

KITCHEN APPLIANCE REPAIRS

GENERAL BLDG MAINTENANCE
AND REPAIRS

LEARNING MANAGEMENT
SYSTEM

VISUALLY IMPAIRED SERVICES

MATH INTERVENTION
SOFTWARE

LANGUAGE TRANSLATION
SERVICES

Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Pagelofl

; Amount
©-2,000.00
38.05
-2,041.15
-1,000.00

-1,000.00

-1,000.00
-1,000.00

-1,000.00
-1,000.00
-1,000.00
880.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

-20,000.00
0.00

-93.58
-8,000.00

-13,697.00
0.00

1,950.00
-15,000.00

22,340.00

3,000.00
10,505.00

2,500.00

Non-Payroll Total:
Payroll Total:

Balance Forward:

Report Total:
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($26,618.68)
$332,060.21
$9,381,302.23

$9,686,743.76
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10/06/2025 9:54:08 AM  HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Pagelofl
Encumbrance Register

Options: Year: 2025-2026, Date Range: 9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025, Fund(s): BUILDING FUND »
Fund PONo Date VendorNo Vendor Description _ Amount
21 20 09/08/2025 8619 THE PLUMBER OKC HVAC PLUMBING REPAIR 23,000.00
21 21 09/08/2025 8657 DARL WOLF GENERAL MAINTENANCE 10,000.00

REPAIRS

Non-Payroll Total: $33,000.00
Payroll Total: $0.00
Balance Forward: $554,455.94
Report Total: $587,455.94

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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10/06/2025 9:54:37 AM  HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page1of1

Encumbrance Register

Optlons Year: 2025- 2026, Date Range: 9/1/2025 9/30/2025 Fund(s) GIFTS FUND

Fund PONo Date  VendorNo Vendor | . Description  Amount
81 60 09/10/2025 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CHRIS TURNER APPROVED 90.69
Non-Payroll Total: $90.69

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $193,109.97

Report Total: $193,200.66
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Fund
60
60
60
60

60
60
60
60

60

60
60
60
60
60
60
60

60
60
60
60
60

60
60
60
60

60
60

60
60

60

60
60
60

60
60
60
60

PO No Date

9 07/ 10/2025
47 09/10/2025
48 09/10/2025
49 09/10/2025
50 09/10/2025
51 09/10/2025
52 09/10/2025
53 09/10/2025
54 09/10/2025
55 09/10/2025
56 09/10/2025
57 09/10/2025
58 09/10/2025
59 09/10/2025
60 09/10/2025
61 09/10/2025
62 09/10/2025
63 09/10/2025
64 09/10/2025
65 09/10/2025
66 09/10/2025
67 09/17/2025
68 09/17/2025
69 09/17/2025
70 09/17/2025
71 09/17/2025
72 09/17/2025
73 09/17/2025
74 09/17/2025
75 09/17/2025
76 09/17/2025
77 09/17/2025
78 09/17/2025
79 09/17/2025
80 09/17/2025
81 09/17/2025
82 09/17/2025

»Vendor No

90000
701
701
701

701
701
701
80199

80199

126

1801
1801
1658
1247
1203
258

400
8917
2011
56
8766

8918
258
80199
1115

80358

8919

8920
39

8921

701
701
701

8807
1783
8740
8565

Encumbrance Register

Vendor

BANCFIRST

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
MARK BUSICK

MARK BUSICK

DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS

ALL AMERICAN PIZZA

ALL AMERICAN PIZZA

SNO SITES

MUSTANG HIGH SCHOOL
BETHANY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY/NASSP

CENTRAL OK DIRECTORS ASSOC.
ANDREW BARNES
SCHOOLSAFEID, LLC

SAM'S CLUB

ARVEST BANK SERVICES

HEYDI VILLATORO.
NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY/NASSP
MARK BUSICK

OK SMALL SCHOOL BAND DIR.
ASSN.

AMY GRESHAM
BRITTNAY CARAWAY

LEVI SMITH

ROCKET COLOR DOCUMENT
CENTER

OKLAHOMA CITY STORM
ATHLETICS LLC

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

LEARNING WITHOUT TEARS
MATTHEW PRICE

KUINTUN NEWMAN
HEATHER HILL

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Options: Year: 2025-2026, Date Range: 9/1/2025 9/30/2025 Fund(s) SCHOOL ACT|VITY FNDS ;
: - qDescrlptlon L

BANK FEES FOR AF
ITEMS FOR STAFF APPRECIATION
BACK TO SCHOOL BASH

ADAMS MONEY AND RECEIPT
BOOKS

BULLETIN BOARD SUPPLIES
OFFICE/CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
THEATRE SUPPLY

CROSS COUNTRY MEET
REGISTRATIONS REIMB

CPR TRAINING VIDEO/FIRST AID
SUPPLY

ART SUPPLIES

PIZZA FOR NHS

PIZZA FOR PATRIOT GRILL
SNO SITES WEBSITE RENEWAL
ENTRY FEE FOR 8.29.25 MEET
CROSS COUNTRY MEET 9.5.25

NATL JUNIOR HONOR SOCIETY
AFFILIATION

ENTRY FEES/MEMBERSHIP
GAME OFFICIAL

BLANK DISMISSAL TAGS
AF SUPPLIES

TEACHER BREAKFAST FROM
SONIC

REFUND OF CNP
MEMBERSHIP

CROSS COUNTRY CLINIC
ALL STATE ENTRIES

ITEMS FOR HOUSE STEM
PROJECT

REFUND OVERPMT OF TECH
INSURANCE

REFUND TECH FEE
NAME PLATE REPRINTS

VOLLEYBALL TOURNEY ENTRY
FEES

VOLLEYBALL NET AND CART
SHARPIE MARKERS/ RULERS

VOLLEYBALL AND SENIOR NIGHT
SUPPLIES

ADDL KG WRITING MATERIALS
GAME OFFICIAL
GAME OFFICIAL
REIMB OK STATE FAIR TICKETS

Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Page 1 of 2

S
000
31.47
210.03
42.42

45.80
37.22
156.70
150.00

49.99

1,248.03
84.00
52.50
275.00

60.00
105.00
385.00

175.00
110.00

32.95
668.78
167.27

66.00
95.00
70.00
80.00

47.50
50.00

50.00
15.00

450.00

468.34
290.28
274.43

89.10
135.00
65.00
247.20

38 of 256



Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

10/06/2025 9:54:48 AM  HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 2 of 2

Encumbrance Register

Options: Year: 2025- 2026 Date Range: 9/1/2025 9/30/2025 Fund(s) SCHOOL ACT|VITY FNDS

Fund PONo Date VendorNo Vendor . . . Description Amount
60 83 09/17/2025 8922 VEGANCATLN  GAMEOFFICAL 110.00
Non-Payroll Total: $6,690.01

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $30,696.06

Report Total: $37,386.07
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10/06/2025 9:55:35AM  HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 10f1

Payment Register

Options: Year: 2025-2026, Fund Account: SCHOOL ACTIVITY FNDS, Date Range: 9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025, Print Payroll
Payments True, Print Details: False

Powered by BoardOnTrack

PaymentNo Date Vendor No Vendor -  Type Date Voided _Void Amount Amount
50 09/10/2025 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $31.47
51 09/10/2025 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $210.03
52 09/10/2025 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $42.42
53 09/10/2025 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $45.80
54 09/10/2025 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $37.22
55 09/10/2025 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $156.70
56 09/10/2025 80199 MARK BUSICK $150.00
57 09/10/2025 80199 MARK BUSICK $49.99
58 09/10/2025 126 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS $1,248.03
59 09/10/2025 1801 ALL AMERICAN PIZZA $84.00
60 09/10/2025 1801 ALL AMERICAN PIZZA $52.50
61 09/10/2025 1658 SNO SITES $275.00
62 09/10/2025 1247 MUSTANG HIGH SCHOOL $60.00
63 09/10/2025 1203 BETHANY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 09/10/2025 $120.00 $0.00
64 09/10/2025 258 NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY/NAS $385.00
65 09/10/2025 400 CENTRAL OK DIRECTORS ASSOC. $175.00
66 09/10/2025 8917 ANDREW BARNES $110.00
67 09/10/2025 2011 SCHOOLSAFEID, LLC $32.95
68 09/10/2025 56 SAM'S CLUB - SAM'S CLUB DIREC $668.78
69 09/10/2025 8766 ARVEST BANK SERVICES $167.27
70 09/10/2025 90000 BANCFIRST $41.26
71 09/10/2025 90000 BANCFIRST $237.00
72 09/17/2025 1203 BETHANY PUBLIC SCHOOLS $105.00
73 09/17/2025 8918 HEYDI VILLATORO $66.00
74 09/17/2025 258 NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY/NAS $95.00
75 09/17/2025 80199 MARK BUSICK $70.00
76 09/17/2025 1115 OK SMALL SCHOOL BAND DIR. AS $80.00
77 09/17/2025 80358 AMY GRESHAM $47.50
78 09/17/2025 8919 BRITTNAY CARAWAY $50.00
79 09/17/2025 8920 LEVI SMITH $50.00
80 09/17/2025 39 ROCKET COLOR DOCUMENT CEN $15.00
81 09/17/2025 8921 OKLAHOMA CITY STORM ATHLET $450.00
82 09/17/2025 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $468.34
83 09/17/2025 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $290.28
84 09/17/2025 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $274.43
85 09/17/2025 8807 LEARNING WITHOUT TEARS $89.10
86 09/17/2025 1783 MATTHEW PRICE $135.00
87 09/17/2025 8740 KUINTUN NEWMAN $65.00
88 09/17/2025 8565 HEATHER HILL $247.20
89 09/17/2025 8922 MEGAN CATLIN $110.00
Non-Payroll Total: $6,968.27

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $27,294.92

Total: $34,263.19
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6
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Related Material:

Coversheet

Monthly Credit Card Statement

V. Consent Agenda
I. Monthly Credit Card Statement
Vote

Monthly Statement.pdf
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ARVEST

Account Number: XXX XXXX XXXX 7800 Page 1 of 4
HARDING CHARTER PREP
Statement Closing Date: 09/30/25
Corporate Account Summary Corporate Account Summary
Previous Balance $1,126.12 Past Due Amount $0.00
Purchases and other Charges + $2,906.25 Credit Limit $15,000.00
Cash Advances + $0.00 Available Credit Limit $12,104.97
Credits - $11.22 Cash Advance Credit Limit $0.00
Payments - $1,126.12 Days in Billing Cycle 32
Late Payment Charge + $0.00 Statement Closing Date 09/30/25
Finance Charges + $0.00 Minimum Payment Due $87.00
New Balance $2,895.03 Payment Due Date 10/24/25
Disputed Amount $0.00
Call Customer Service 1-800-356-8085 Manage your account online at: Please send billing inquiries and correspondence to:
Lost or Stolen Credit Card 1-800-356-8085 www.arvest.com ARVEST BANK
P.O. BOX 6139
NORMAN, OK 73070-6139
Corporate Account Activity
Trans Date Post Date  Reference Number Description Amount
09/18 09/18 74494575261000010001157 PAYMENT RECEIVED - THANK YOU -$1,126.12
Interest Charge Calculation
Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) is the annual rate on your account.
Annual Percentage Rate Balance Subject to
Type of Balance (APR) Interest Rate Interest Charge
PURCHASES 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
CASH ADVANCES 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

Cardholder Account Summary

Name and Account Number Credit Limit Credits Purchases Cash Advances Total Activity
STEVEN STEFANICK
XXX XXXX XXXX 2296 $15,000 $0.00 $1,315.43 $0.00 $1,315.43
JUDY LUSTER
XXX XXXX XXXX 2304 $15,000 $11.22 $1,582.82 $0.00 $1,571.60
PAT MCKINSTRY
XXX XXXX XXXX 2320 $15,000 $0.00 $8.00 $0.00 $8.00
DETACH HERE: To ensure proper credit, please include lower portion with your payment.
Account Number XXX XXXX XXXX 7800
ARVEST BANK Ngvy Balance $2,895.03
P O. BOX 6139 Minimum Payment Due $87.00
Payment Due Date 10/24/25

NORMAN, OK 73070-6139
D New address, phone number or email? PRINT on back.

HARDING CHARTER PREP
SCHOOL DISTRICT

12600 N KELLEY AVE

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73131-1869

L445630001717800

oooavoo

Amount enclosed $

To ensure proper credit, please return this portion with
your payment. Make checks payable to CARD SERVICES.

Arvest Bank

PO BOX 2149
Lowell AR 72745

0269503
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HARDING CHARTER PREP
Statement Closing Date: 09/30/25

o

o~
8
3
Account Number: XXX XXXX XXXX 7800 Page 2 of 4 é
(=]
5
q
o
§
IMPORTANT INFORMATION What Will Happen After We Receive Your Letter §
Balance Subject to Interest Rate. We use a method called “average daily ~ YWhen we receive your letter, we must do two things: S
balance (including new purchases).” Accordingly, we figure the interest 1. Within 30 days of receiving your letter, we must tell you that we
charge on your account by applying the petiodic rate to the “average daily received your letter. We will also tell you if we have already
balance” of your account. To get the “average daily balance,” we take the corrected the error.
beginning balance of your account each day (any credit balance istreated 2. Within 90 days of receiving your letter, we must either correct the
as a “0” balance), add any new purchases, cash advances and fees, and error or explain to you why we believe the bill is correct.
subtract any unpaid interest, other finance charges, annual fees, retumed
check fees and any payments or credits. This gives us the daily balance. Your Rights If You Are Dissatisfied With Your Credit Card Purchase
Then, we add up all the daily balances for the billing cycle and dividethe ~ If you are dissatisfied with the good or services that you have
total by the number of days in the billing cycle. This gives us the “average ~ Purchased with your credit card, and you have tried in good faith to
daily balance.” correct the problem with the merchant, you may have the right not to
pay the remaining amount due on the purchase.
What To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake On Your Statement To use this right, all of the following must be true:
If you think there is an error on your statement, write to us at: 1. The purchase must have been made in your home state or within
100 miles of your current mailing address, and the purchase price
Arvest Bank must have been more than $50. (Note: Neither of these are
PO Box 6139 necessary if your purchase was based on an advertisement we
Norman, OK 73070 mailed to you, or if we own the company that sold you the goods
or services.)
You may also contact us on the Web: 2. You must have used your credit card for the purchase. Purchases
www.arvest.com made with cash advances from an ATM or with a check that
accesses your credit card account do not qualify.
In your letter, give us the following information: 3. You must not yet have fully paid for the purchase.
+  Account Information: Your name and account number. If all of the criteria above are met and you are still dissatisfied with the
+  Dollar amount: The dollar amount of the suspected error. purchase, contact us in writing or electronically at:
+ Description of Problem: If you think there is an emor on your bill
describe what you believe is wrong and why you believe it is Arvest Bank
a mistake. PO Box 6139
You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your Norman, OK 73070
statement. www.arvest.com
You must notify us of any potential errors in writing or by going to
www.arvest.com and completing a Dispute Form. You may call us, but While we investigate, the same rules apply to the disputed amount as
if you do we are not required to investigate any potential errors and you discussed previously. After we finish our investigation, we will tell you
may have to pay the amount in question. our decision. At that point, if we think you owe an amount and you do
While we investigate whether or not there has been an error, the not pay we may report you as delinquent.
following are true:
*  We cannot try to collect the amount in question, or report you as
delinguent on that amount.
» The chargein question may remain on your statement, and we may
continue to charge you interest on that amount. But, if we IF YOUR CARD IS LOST OR STOLEN, PLEASE NOTIFY US AS
determine that we made a mistake, you will not have to pay the SOON AS POSSIBLE AT 1-800-356-8085
amount in question or any interest or other fees related to
that amount. www.arvest.com
*  While you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are
responsible for the reminder of your balance.
*  We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit.
S0208-7208-0320
PLEASE PRINT YOUR NEW ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER AND/OR EMAIL BELOW:
NAME
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE, ZIP
HOME PHONE NUMBER BUSINESS PHONE NUMBER
EMAIL
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ARVEST

Account Number: XXX XXXX XXXX 7800
HARDING CHARTER PREP
Statement Closing Date: 09/30/25

Page 3 of 4

Cardholder Account Activity

STEVEN STEFANICK Credit Limit Credits Purchases Cash Advances Total Activity
XXX XXXX XXXX 2296 $15,000 $0.00 $1,315.43 $0.00 $1,315.43
Trans Date Post Date Reference Number Description Amount
09/08 09/08 24036295251742921420052 FACEBK *HXN962ZLD2 650-543-4800 CA $144.00
09/10 09/11 24204295253000906771039 FACEBK *PHY7EZCMD2 650-5434800 CA $5.11
09/10 09/11 24793385253000907162044 FACEBK *J5FQ7YULD2 650-5434800 DE $6.20
09/20 09/22 24765015264487344004380 CHICKEN N PICKLE OKLAHOMA CITY OK $1,160.12
JUDY LUSTER Credit Limit Credits Purchases Cash Advances Total Activity
XXX XXXX XXXX 2304 $15,000 $11.22 $1,582.82 $0.00 $1,571.60
Trans Date Post Date Reference Number Description Amount
09/12 09/15 24138295256162484075817 EXHIBIT C OKLAHOMA CITY OK $18.40
09/11 09/15 24137465255200274591790 HOBBY-LOBBY #0001 EDMOND OK $22.87
09/16 09/17 24445005260400190315886 SAMS CLUB #6267 EDMOND OK $50.22
09/16 09/17 24055235259481649506769 WALMART.COM 800-925-6278 AR $147.50
09/16 09/18 24137465260200234764175 HOBBY-LOBBY #0001 EDMOND OK $19.91
09/16 09/19 74137465260200262903930 HOBBY-LOBBY #0001 EDMOND OK -$11.22
09/17 09/19 24137465261200261052865 HOBBY LOBBY #719 OKLAHOMA CITY OK $7.58
09/17 09/19 24034545261003782571386 7-ELEVEN 41473 OKLAHOMA CITY OK $100.00
09/18 09/22 24445005262500646392922 SCHLOTZSKYS 102170 EDMOND OK $23.88
09/18 09/22 24765185264017015783797 HONEYBAKED HAM 4201 OKLAHOMA CITY OK $200.00
09/18 09/22 24765185264017015783755 HONEYBAKED HAM 4201 OKLAHOMA CITY OK $400.00
09/18 09/22 24765185264017015783763 HONEYBAKED HAM 4201 OKLAHOMA CITY OK $500.00
09/26 09/29 24692165270105965335502 THE HOME DEPOT 3901 OKLAHOMA CITY OK $92.46
PAT MCKINSTRY Credit Limit Credits Purchases Cash Advances Total Activity
XXX XXXX XXXX 2320 $15,000 $0.00 $8.00 $0.00 $8.00
Trans Date Post Date Reference Number Description Amount
09/17 09/18 24138295261164621050870 EXHIBIT C OKLAHOMA CITY OK $8.00
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Account Number: XXX XXXX XXXX 7800
HARDING CHARTER PREP
Statement Closing Date: 09/30/25
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Coversheet

Charter School Program Grant Update

Section: V. Consent Agenda

Item: J. Charter School Program Grant Update
Purpose: Vote

Submitted by:

Related Material: 4b_Project_772_Claim_FY25_ 08152025 2.pdf

CSP Budget.xlsx
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CSP IMPLEMENTATION GRANT Page 1

Summary Expenditure Report
Code: 55 E030 Fund: 11
County District FY: 2025
County: OKLAHOMA District: HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Fiscal Year
Project: 772 Budgeted
Name: CSP IMPLEMENTATION GRANT Amount of Approved (Budgeted) Project $810,382.62

By signing this report, | certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that the report is true, complete and accurate and the expenditures,
disbursements and cash receipts are for the purposes and objectives set forth in the terms and conditions of the federal award. | am aware
that any false, fictitious, or fraudulent information or the omission of any material fact, may subject me to criminal civil or administrative
penalties for fraud, false statements, false claims or otherwise. 2 CFR 200.415

Signature: 'M‘E’% W&({/ Date: 7/15/2025

Chief Executive Officer / Auiﬁ,d'rized Representative

Reporting Period: Date Range: 06/02/2025 TO 07/09/2025 Beginning Approved (Budgeted) Balance $21,706.83
Function Object

Function Object Code Code Amount
IMPR INSTR SVC Oth Purchased Svcs 2210 300 $3,444.70
PERSONNEL SERVICES Oth Purchased Svcs 2570 300 $14,880.66
PERSONNEL SERVICES Other Objects 2570 500 $2,420.00
Total Claimed $20,745.36

Ending Approved Balance $961.47
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Page 1
Detail Expenditure Report
Code: 55 E030 Fund: 11
County District FY: 2025
County: OKLAHOMA District: HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Fiscal Year
Project: 772 Budgeted
Name: CSP IMPLEMENTATION GRANT Amount of Approved (Budgeted) Project $810,382.62
Signature: m m@ Date: 7/15/2025
Chief Executive Officer / Aéyforized Representative
Reporting Period: Date Range: 06/02/2025 TO 07/09/2025 Beginning Approved (Budgeted) Balance $21,706.83
Purchase Order - Warrant-------- Function - Vendor---------- Amount
No Date No Date Object Name Paid
193 06/18/2025 3207 06/18/2025 2213-359 LANA INGRAM $720.00
225 06/30/2025 3283 07/03/2025 2213-359 ELISE CHARISSE WOOD $536.40
226 06/30/2025 3284 07/03/2025 2213-359 EMILY R LOVING $61.72
227 06/30/2025 3285 07/03/2025 2213-359 SABRINA M LINDSLEY $154.28
229 06/30/2025 3287 07/03/2025 2213-359 LAURA PARSONS $100.55
230 06/30/2025 3288 07/03/2025 2213-359 LANA INGRAM $558.01
231 06/30/2025 3289 07/03/2025 2213-359 PAM LEHMAN $524.64
232 06/30/2025 3290 07/03/2025 2213-359 ISABEL BRUSKI $339.67
233 06/30/2025 3291 07/03/2025 2213-359 KIM HUGHES $124.49
234 06/30/2025 3292 07/03/2025 2213-359 CAITLIN TIMMONS $98.75
235 06/30/2025 3293 07/03/2025 2213-359 SARA BALL $116.39
236 06/30/2025 3294 07/03/2025 2213-359 JENNA SHEMAK $109.80
218 06/25/2025 3280 07/03/2025 2573-359 STEVEN STEFANICK $2,770.84
219 06/25/2025 3281 07/03/2025 2573-359 RACHEL DOWELL $2,829.78
220 06/25/2025 3282 07/03/2025 2573-359 PAT MCKINSTRY $2,473.58
221 06/25/2025 3302 07/09/2025 2573-359 TIFFANY ELLIS $1,982.94
222 06/25/2025 3303 07/09/2025 2573-359 LISA MILLER $830.19
223 06/25/2025 3304 07/09/2025 2573-359 RACHEL DURHAM $1,736.25
224 06/25/2025 3305 07/09/2025 2573-359 TYLER STROUD $2,257.08
221 06/25/2025 3302 07/09/2025 2573-580 TIFFANY ELLIS $535.00
222 06/25/2025 3303 07/09/2025 2573-580 LISA MILLER $535.00
223 06/25/2025 3304 07/09/2025 2573-580 RACHEL DURHAM $725.00
224 06/25/2025 3305 07/09/2025 2573-580 TYLER STROUD $625.00
Total Claimed $20,745.36
Ending Approved Balance $961.47

Powered by BoardOnTrack 55 of 256



Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

GET

INVOICE

Get Your Teach On National Conference - Upgrades
Conference Dates: June 29, 2025 - July 2, 2025

NET 30

Hope King Teaching Resources Inc. School/Company

1021 Moorehead Place Harding Charter Preparatory Elementary
Pendleton, SC 29670 School

(864) 261-1177 | billing@getyourteachon.com  Harding Charter Preparatory School District

Reference Number 53922930

Registered At 6/12/25, 11:47 AM
REGISTRANT DETAILS

Full Name Email Address Reference Number
Lana Ingram lingram@hardingcharterprep.org 53922930

Caitlin Timmons caitlintimmons12@gmail.com 53922958

Pam Lehman pdlehman@gmail.com 53922979 °
Kim Hughes kKimberlydhughes@gmail.com 53922993
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Date Transaction Type Amount
June 12, 2025 Order Amount $720.00
June 12, 2025 Online Mastercard Payment (4205) $720.00 )

Balance Due $0.00 /M
TERMS

Get Your Teach On operates on Net 30 terms. Failure to submit payment will result in the
cancellation of your order. Please make checks payable to Hope King Teaching Resources, Inc
and mail to 1021 Moorehead Place Pendleton, SC 29670. Registrations made within 30 days of
the conference are to be paid via credit card. Click here to download our W-9.
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-EE'S

th Freeway
orth TH
238-63580

777D

(v

2@, 421
$2.659
L $54 .30
EC
E 54,30
]
$54.30
i (R
HHK1484 $8.49
=s $8.49
$8.49
¢ 52,49
A $3.78
AEEEE31EYD $3; g?
sneona &7 $
WM H R K $34.05
g
2 $34,
Q \
BATBTFA ‘
5 15:48:25 |
AR WY (S e
usng 34.09
CHASE VISA
AID: A0000000031010 és?
TYR: 0000008000 55?
TAD: XXXXXXKXXXXXAX (L.'Sl
TSI: EB0O r
ARC: 00 TS
TC: 5A296093A6708486
Change $0.00
(979)-23&633[1]H 2
POS: 30 Cashier: 3 :
7/2/2025 15:59:48  TRAN:22612

KEA

B Er
LN

- 8

8 °
ANk

5
¥

H B
o

HECE

“Welcome to IKEA Friscol
Dpen Monday - Saturday 10
,Sunday : 10 - :
43 Arth]e 70331501
Yogurt Cone

Eﬁ Net total

TAX

& Total

1§ Total ‘Articles: .

W EFT Debit Card Sl USD$1 89
————————— TRANSACTION REGORD-—~—~—————

: %HORE :
INVOICE
*MERCHANT
STERMINAL

- BIYPE: -sale

v MCCT: INTERLINK TAP

# 401007+ <5 -
H *w*krwxxgagq
4 ****80321i‘{ﬁ

}
;
% hh
} .C'ARD B xxxxxxxxxxxx297 E)(P w/
. DATE/TIME: 25/07/01 19: 59 21
{ REF-# 3744 5
¢ RESP 000 iy
i ;AUTH # 000610 #
| & ATD; A0000000980840
'}’ aAPP us DEBIT .
1
;

Total USD$1 89

____________________________

_______

' EﬁPPROVED

%ermed by PIN
~ SIMPORTANT ; Ho:
etain this copy for you
CASHIER ID;
Date Time Szh
07/01/25 07:59:04 PM ¥
i A 5$ecure Tt! ‘Prevent LGV
Mieath. Furniture wé{ o Tcl
| Erestra nts must be urbd '
according to. the producty’
« instructions. Asr

R aiCar s

{

AKEA

R e e

! | E‘( E@:

2025-06-29 L1 T
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Sering Creek BBO

571 E. Round Grove
Lewisville, TX 75067
S12-315-2155

Server: Hight To Go D0B: 06/350/2028

07:13 PH 06/30/2025

2941 2029
Sala

UIsh

Card #: »sexeoecsceess]df]
Card Entry Hethod: CHIP

KERERE EHU PURCHAS EEERER
App Labal: UISA CREDIT
Hode: [ssuer

AID: a0000000031010
TUR: 0000008000
ISI: eid

TIAD: 06021203602002
HRC: 00

Approval: 004270

Total:: Uso s6.77

ED’

KIHG/ELLZABETH

GEly

doin our 'Oue Rewards Program t
Please visit our wehsitdlay
springcreekbarbeque . com/rendss
to sign up.

If you did not receive vour points
from today's visit please go to:
https://wwa.springcreekbarbeque . com/
missing-loyalty-points and submit
your receipt information.

“

This Copy for Your Record

a

your receipt information.

om“LoQaj's visit 01¢ase go to:
htt;s.//uww.Spr1ngcreekbarbeque.pom/
missing-lovalty-points and submit

GIFT SHOP # 3701- LONE STAR SUNDRY

TRAVEL TRADERS #3701

1501 GAYLORD TRALL

GRAPEVINE, TX 76051
(817 778-1400

895807 [ONYS CHOC CRML SE 13.00 T
855807  TONYS CHOC CRML SE 13.00 T

SUBTOTAL 26.00
TAX B 8...0% 2.15
TOTAL 28.15

VISA ' = 28.15

VISA SALE $28.15f

WGOGCKKNKKE 29T CHIP
APPR: 007129

JOURNAL ;37010251404 76605 :

TCC 124

AID AQDOGOO0N31010 o

APL VISA DEBIT 0y

TVR 8080008000 L

5%013858521895AF238 té%?P 1800
\&

T’r”\”ﬁodeumrb W ”

27294 95 # 247

Register: REG2 Jul 01 2025 4:19 PH

RETURNS ARE ACCEPTED WITHIN 30 DAYS OM
UNUSED/UNWORN TTEMS WITH ORIGINAL TAGS
INTACT  ORTGTHAL RFCFTRT TS REOHTREND

+ Tip: 4

= Total: o

-

(&}
I agree to pay the a
total amount according the
card issuer agreenwg

o

We' 11 bring ther fiesta to you
catering&bluegoosecantina. com

Keep This Copy
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Thank You
Receipt
Ticket ID: 1022501a881f
Transaction I0: 104537886
Rate: Daily
Device: Convention Center Stars Riy
ht Exit
Entry Time: 07/01/2025 08:11 AM
Exit Time; 07/01/2025 05:30 PH
Parking Time: 00d 09h:18m:47s
Parking Fee: $31.40
Total: $31.40
Payment Method: (redit
VISA
Account #: 1484
futh Code #: 009320
Credit Card Amount: $31.40
Sequence #: 000010659
Forrraennans EFTPQS- == nnmennnn ¥
TERMINAL *#4%G373
01 Jul 25 17:30
VISA ICC CONTACT
ALD £0000000031010
APP LABEL CHASE VISA
CARD *#**1***##**1484
PAN SEQ Humber 01
RRN 000011344374
AUTHORIZATION - 009320
REFERENCE £ ouend
PURCHASE ~ UsD31.40
P X
TOTAL ;éﬁij USD31.40
1PRROVED

NO CARDHOLDER VERIFICATION

Thank You

Thank You

Receipt
Ticket ID: 3bbddac23369
Transaction ID: 104259082
Rate: Daily
Device: CC Stars Left Exit
En?ry Time; 06/30/2025 07:57 AN
Exit Time; 06/30/2025 06:16 PM

Parking Time: 00d 16h:18m: 185

Parking Fee: $31.40
Total: 831,40
Payment Method: (redit
VISA
Account #: 1484
Auth Code #: 086630
Credit Card Amount; $31.40
Sequence #; 000010463
Foeeeeaaann EFTPOS--eauweaen-. *
TERMINAL ¥¥¥%5335
30 Jun 25 18:16
VISA CONTACTLESS
AID A0000000031010
APP LABEL (CHASE VISA
CARD *******#****1434
PAN SEQ Number . 01
RRN 2400007450143
AUTHORIZATION $&& 086530
REFERENCE ;E; 012539
PURCHASE i UsD31,40
TOTAL ok UsD31,40

APPROVED
NO CARDHOLDER VERIFICATION

Thank You

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Thank You

Receirt
Ticket ID: 5¢2974a2222¢
Transaction ID: 104139547
Rate: Daily
Device; (C Stars Left Exit
Entry Time; 06/29/2025 03:37 PH
Exit Time: 06/29/2025 08:02 PM

Parking Time: 00d 04h;25m;12s

Parking Fee; $31.40
Total; $31.40
Payment Method: Credit
VISA
Account #: 1484
Auth Code #: 068890
Credit Card Amount: $31.40
Sequence 4, 060009978
L I EFTPGS ........... E]
TERMINAL ¥¥¥¥5335
29 Jun 25 20:02
VISA CONTACTLESS
AID £0000000031010
APP LABEL CHASE VISA
CARD *****#***#**1484
PAN SEQ Number 01
RRN 000102229843
AUTHORIZATION 2 068890
REFERENCE 012470
PURCHASE UsD31.40
TOTAL {5'3 UsD31, 40

APPR&%&D
NO CARDHOLDER VERIFICATION

Thank You
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Receipt

Ticket ID: e9eaathesh77
Transaction ID: 104837803
Rate: Daily
Device: Convention Center Stars Ris
ht Exit
Entry Time: 07/02/2025 08:45 AN
Exit Time: 07/02/2025 03:15 P
Parking Time: 00d 06h:29m: 135

Parking Fee; $31.40
Total ; $31.40
Payment Method: Credit '
VISA
Account #: 1484
Auth Code #. 055000
Credit Card Amount: 31,40
Sequence #: 000040522
Fe e EFTPOS e e ¥
TERMINAL ¥¥¥$6373
02 Jul 25 15:15
VISA CONTACTLESS
ALD A00000 0031010
APP LABEL (HSE VIsA
CARD ***”**?‘%*1484
PAN SEQ Number @i 0l
RRN 000015171116
AUTHORIZATION 4655000
REFERENCE 017994
PURCHASE UsD31,40
TOTAL USD31.40
APPROVED

NO CARDHOLDER VERIFICATION

Thank You
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BUC-EE'S
15901 North Freeway
Fort Worth  TX

LARGE FOUNTAIN $0.99
PRINGLES CHED CHSE P $2.00
BRISKET BURRITO $8.49
MESQUITE PEPPERED BE $8.99
BUC 12 FLY GMMIE BRS $3.99
BUC SR PWR QUATTRO $5.59
BUC RSN MK CHOC BG $7.49
BUC TRL PNUT BUTTER $2.99
Sub Total $40.5
Tax $2.19

Total $42.72
Savings $0.00

Visa: §42.72

SALE

Visa

Card Num : (C) XXXXXXXXXXXX0481
Chip Read

Terminal : 101

Approval : 070528

usng 42.72

CHASE VISA (=
AID: A0D00000031010 w
TYR: 0000008000 i
TAD: XKXXXKKXXKXXKX 3]

TSI: EBOO =

ARC: (0

TC: 708B449A911C21CE

Change $0.00
? (979)-238-6390

| POS: 30 Cashier: 30111, TL

T 7/2/2005  16:02:36  TRAN:22653

Tl- LR =l als]
oo Un/ IHOAEEED AIP 3800
‘\

—

o Code: BAS 1.0Hg G02 DA

ARTAAEER D

g

(” I

i
2 star- & J& # 2;1
Register: REGD Jul 01 21E§§¢:;21 5M

RETURNS ARE ACCEPTED WITHIN 40

A ‘L ALLLFIE [ 30 DAYS om
UNUSED/UNWORN TTEMS WITH ORLGINAL [ACe
INTACT  ORTRTMAY LJE:‘EE[E}; (Y-‘Jfﬂl[:gfrd.ﬂ:l;l\clﬁbj

YOUR GUEST NUMBER IS
88

IN-N-OUT BURGER GRAPEVINE
283 1 1549 1217

Cashier: TRISTAN WI

Check : g8
1 Cheesebrgr
+ Onion 3.85

1 Fry 5

I Reg Chocolate Shk 2'53
COUNTER-Eat In :
TAX 8.25% : - 8.0
Amount Due ;§f$9-gg
Tend:r Chase C it )
Change redit | $§.SS
CHARGE DETAIL
Mame:  ciRoHoLoERpvIss

Eard Tgpe: Credit
ceount FhRkRRERRRR K048
gﬁﬁtur&: Contactless
! Not verifi
Auth Code: 017008 1o

iuth Ref: 00D :
At Ref: 96%cccz 00§b17~b707~8583f0
Py

Trans #: 1217

AID: A000000003 0
AUTH AMT - Tg9 .63

. THANK YOu!
Uuest ions/Comments - Call 800-786-1000

2025-06-29 |y n 8:10 PH

5 07
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]

2'uz Goose Cantina
2453 E Graveyvine Hills Ci
Gracoyine, TH 76051

¥17-251-3303

Server: Treyvon 07/01/2025
Table 73/1 7:02 PH
Guasts: 1 30068
Tequila f.00
CEN Dirty Bob 16.00
Subtatal 22.00
Tax 1.82
Total 23.82

23.82

Balance Due

Pay This Check

Scan Here

#ith Your Smartphone!

-?

aiﬁgs,

or Go To:

- RECEIVED

NCRPAY . T
Enter Cods: HiW2471

Ye’11 bring ther fiesta to you
cateringdbluscansscantina.con

N

571 E ind Grow
3V 3, Tx 75067
= 15-2755
i85
Host: MGR 2 06/30/2025
46 £:38 PM
10048
Bottle Beer 5.95
Pulled Pork Din 17.45
Subtotal 23.40
Tax 1.44
MB Sales Tax 0.49
Dine-In Total 25.33
Balance Dus Z L 33
Food; 17.45
E,_?Beer: 5.95
=
Join cur 'Que Rewards PRu@iram today!!

Please visit oupsebsit

e

soringcreekbarbequegeen/rewards
to sign up,

If you did not receive your points
from today's visit please go to:
https://wuw.springcreekbarbeque . com/
missing-loyaity-points and submit
your receipt information.

13125 Carw net MM!‘W’*’—"-
witl alesbiel sw hoesft

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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BUC-EE'S
2800 South ITH-35 East
Denton  TX
GLAZED PCN BAG $4.49
GLAZED ALMOND BAG $4.49
TEXAS CHEESESTEAK BU $8.49
TRU CHPD BRQ BF BRSK £8.49
SPRITE NR $2.38
Sub Total $28.34
Tax $2.34
Total  $30.68
Savings $0.00
Visa: $30.68
SALE
Visa
Card Num : (R) XXXXXXXXXXXX53Zb
Contactless
Terminal ; 101
Approval @ 045445
UsD$ 30.68
US DEBIT

AID: A0000000980840
TVR: 0000000000

TAD:
XCOCOCOCOOOOCONOCOHCOOCOERY XX KK

XOOCOOOOOOOOK XXX XXX ggf
TST: 0000 G
ARC: 00 O
AROC: 3EC3FCEOBDBSB2EC Ly

oc

Change $0.00
(979)-238-6390

POS: 39 Cashier: TL, 43
6/29/2025  14:54:46  TRAN:73170

@mmcan (e WK Coge To Take a snort survey and
ifleceive a FREE WHATABURGER« with purchase

Ef a medium fry and medium drink on vour

Eiflext visit.

@illashier use Quick Eey #96

Spring Creek BB
571 E. Round Grove
Lewisville, TX 75067

9772-315-2755

51

Host: MGR 2 06/30/2025
5 5:43 PH
10051

Chicken Dinner 18.45
Bt1 Soft Drink 3.65
Subtotal L 22.10
Tax o 1.82
Dine-In Total p 23 .32
BRalance Du= 23.92
Food: 22.10

Inin our 'Que Rewards Program today!!

Please visit oufsdtebsite
spr1ngcreekbarbequ om/rewards
to sign L(;

If you did not recg#e your points
from today's visideplease go to:
https://waw.springcreekbarbeque. con/
missing-lovalty-points and submit
your receipt information.

A
Scan Here

& 7 <, 91
* [3
—.*sg,f ,

or Go To:
NCRPAY . COM

Enter Code: SWN301

He*1l bring ther fiesta to you
cateringdbluegoosecantina. con

wered by BoardOnTrack
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Goose Cantina
o5 V1Pu H ulq el

ing, TX 76051
7-251 —3393

Sarver: Treyvon DCB: G7/01/2025

07:24 PM 07/01/2025
Table 78/10 3/30077
SALE
VISA 3145785

Card #XXXKXXKXKKAXBZ85
Magnetic card present: LINDSLEY S&BRINA
MAR

Card Entry Hethod: S

foproval: 092410

Amount: $20. 51
85 2 (USk
+ Tip:

= Total: ‘

ECEIvED

I agree tc pay the above
total amount according to the
jssus ament.

éfﬁéiig:gﬁﬁn rer fissta to you
tatering@bTuegoosecantina. com

Keap This Copy

27294 Iun
Register: REG2 Jul 01 2025 4:21 BM

RETURNS ARE ACCEPTED WITHIN 30 DAYS ON
UNUSED/UNYWORN ITEMS WITH ORIGINAL TAGS
INTACT . ORTOTNAL RECETET TS DEMNITOEN

2 CANDY BAR @3 4,38
SERVICE CHARGH 1.14
26.00 ¥

Subtotal: ' $4.38

Tax: $0.46
Total: g
Change D

Visa

KXXXXXANXXKX49

STORE # 183 REG # 303
INVOICE # 400752
MERCHANT # wxexerxx9994
TERMINAL # xxxx8030

TYPE: sale

ACCT: INTERLINK TAP

CARD # ®wxxxxxxxxxx5326 EXP ok /xx
DATE/TIME: 25/07/01 19:55:14 /
REF # 1948

RESP 000

AUTH # 001825

AID:  AO000000980340

APP:  Us DEBIT

__________________________________ ﬂ_-.-
Tefal UsDg1.89
_____________________ $1.89 M
APPROVED CUSTOMER COPY é%?
Verified by PIN ]
IMPORTANT : o
retain this copy for your records
@QSHIER 10: 303 1
Date Time Store REG Trans
07401/25 07:55:17 PM 183 303 64

Secure It! Prevent tip-over injury or

ath. Furniture with included
ﬁgstraints must he secured to the wall
accordlng to the product's assenbly
Lpstructicns

IDRVHUMIE

303000640701

BB

=9

& =
GBS A5

B

¢
]
u

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

BUC-EE'S .
2800 South IH-35 East
Denton  TX
Order #466
LEMON BAR $2.99
Order #460
PADDLE TAIL $3.49
Master iran:
CHICKEN AND FRIES $8.99
SWEET AND SPICY BEEF $8.99
TRU SLCE BBQO BRSKT S $8.49
TEXAS CHEESESTEAK BU $8.49
MEDIUM FOUNTAIN $0.689
BUC-EE'S SAUCE CUP $0.25
BUC-EE'S SAUCE CUP $0.25
FREE CONDIMENTS B1G2 -$0.50
Sub Total—$42.33
Tax $2.22
Total $44.55
Savings -$0.50
Visa: $44.55
SALE

Visa

Card Num : (R) XXXXXXXXXXXX5326
Contactless

Terminal : 101

Approval @ 063042

USD$ 44.55

US DEBIT
AID: A0000000960840
TVR: 0000000000

IAD: :
XXXKXXCEXXXRXXXKXXKE XXX XX

KREXECCCRXKNLKRARKNKKAK
TSI+ 0000

ARC: Q0
ARQC: 24D091884309F555

ECEIVED

Change $0.00
(979)-238-6390
POS: 45 Cashier: Michelle,
1/2/2025 16:30:43  TRAN:13631

BUC-EE'S
2600 South IH-3% East
Denton TX
RICE CRSPY TREAT FRU $2.49
Sub Total $2.49
Tax $0.00
Total $2.49
Savings $0.00
Visa: $2.49
SALE
Visa

Card Num : (R) XXXXXXXXX{XX5326
Contactless

Terminal : 101 3
Approval @ 063515

UsD§ 2.49

S DEBTT

GL0: A0000000980840
TVR: 0000000600
1AD:
500600000 00809 EEEEEITIEIIEIFORETTRETS
KRXERHOXKNXIAN KKK HNA

TSI: 0000

ARC: 00

ARAC: F3476A32145A1819

RECE|vED

Change $0.,00
(979)-238-6490
POS: 37 Cashier: Sarah, My
1/2/2025 16:35:16  TRAN: 13691

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

BUC-EE'S
2800 South IH-35 East
Denton  TX ,
TR BEAVER CHIPS $2.99
TRU CHFD BBA BF BRSK $3.49
Suh Total $11.48

Tax $0.95

Total $12.43

Savings $0.00

Visa: $12.43

SALE

Visa

Card Num : (R) XXXXXXXXXXXX3231
Contactless

Terminal : 101

Approval : 0434953

USD$ 12.43

US DEBIT

AID: AUO00000980840
TYR: 0000000000

TAD: XXXXXXXXXXXXXX
TSL: 0000

ARC: Q0

AROC: A466D81C54418037

ECEN/Ep

Changge=  $0.00
(979)-238-6390
e 41 Cashier: Briana, F

39 TRAN: 72852
SUtht Ei I4 39 54 Ao Ui
Tax 1.55
Dine-In Total Z5.55
Balance Dus 25 .5

ECEIVED

Join our 'Que Rewards ®cgram today!!
Please visit ogwebsite
springcreekbarheque,com/rewards
to sign up.

If you did not receive your points
from today's visit please go to:
https //wiia, spr1ngcreekbarbeque com/
=ging-loyalty-points and submit
Mir receipt informacion,

Food: 23.60

T ELEVEN
460 E ROUND GROVE RD
LEWISVILLE TX 750678307
Ph:13724592899
STORE#: 35383
THANKS

SALE

L Celsius SparklingWatermeloni2z 2.39 B
1 Celsius Sprking Fspbry Pch 12z 2.99 B

1 PRIMC Celsius 12z 2 X -0.61 B
L Celsius Sparkling Mangolmndi2z 2,99 B
1 PRIMC Celsius 12z 2 X -0.62 B
SUBTOTAL $8.97
DISCAUINTCS) =$1.25
TAC N 7.74 $0.65
TCTA. CUE ; $8.39
DERLIT +$8. 39

ACOTH: swxkwwxwieexx3231 °
AFPRIVAL#: 085554 AUTH CORE: 0
AFPRIVAL TIME: 135552

DEBIT AUTH NAME: Visa_PIN_PO3 .
DEBII ACCT TYPE:

DEBII TRACE ID: 984377

TERMY: 00073538301

REI#: 21063132740

AR WAME: USDEBIT

AID: 0000000980340 -

ENFRY": CONTACTLESS D
AFPRIVED

PIN ViERIFIED
CRIPTD: ARAC FSCIJSCSDEE@SMB

¥ TTEMS SOED
JUSTOMER AGREES T0 PAY THE ABOVE
TITAL AMOUNT ACCORDING TO THE CARD
HOLDERS AGREEMENT

IVE,

DON'T FORGET THE ICE! DRIVE SAFE.......
140 CP12 TRNSB59 06/30.2025 19:55 Py

E} =

i&”mﬁs

[E]eiacs
0

o éﬁ Tz

e~

Ly
CREAY. COM
g *2LL,

Enter Gghei MUM 750

We'l1 bring ther fiesta to you
sateringdbluegoosacanting. con
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Welcome to IKEA Frisco!
Open Monday - Saturday: 10 - 9
Sunday: 10 - 8

Article 703315801

Yggurt Cone 1.75___
Net total 1.75
TAX 0.14
Total 1.89
Total Articles: 1 2
EFT Debit Card UsD$1.83
B TRANSACTION RECORD-=-=--==-~
STORE % 183 REG # 302
INVOICE ¥ 400758

MERCHANT § wxxwexxx9394
TERMINAL # xxxx8026
TYPE: sale

ACCT¢ PAVD TAP

CARD ., # xxwnxrxxxxxx3231 EXP x%/x%
DATE/TIME: 25/07/01 19:55:23
REF # 4124

RESP/000

AUTH # 000127

AID;,  A0000000980840

APP::  US DEBIT

___________________________

APPROVED CUSTOMER COPY

Verified by PIM

IMPORTANT :

ratain this copy for your recoqég
CASHIER ID: 302 1

Date’/ Time ©  Store RELTrans

07/01/25 07:55:27 PM 183 3 115
Secure It! Prevent tip-over igigy or
death. Furniture with include
restraints must be secured t 2 wall
according to the product's assamoly

1n§§ruct1ons,

uia ||‘|}‘”‘||\“|Il|’>}I“|I|l<\|“|}‘|i
9900183030200115070123

o
=
T |
s |
By

BUC-EE'S
2800 South TH-35 East
Denton  Tx

BRISKET BURRITO

FUDGE VARTY PK

DOUBLE FUDGE BROWNIE

SPARKLING ICE cOC PN

BUC SLTD CRML BEAVER

PRALINE 1 PCE

Sub Total
. Tax
Tota]
_Savings
Debit: ' »
SALE g
Debit
Card Num @ (C) XXXXXXXXXXXX3231
Chip Read
Terminal : 101

Approval : 000948
Trace 1 00397157

USD$ 32.29

US DEBIT

ATD: AD00000N980840

TVR: 8000048000 o

TAD: XXXXKXXKXAXXXX o

TSI: 6800 =

ARC: 00

TC: 69FBID17BBCT96RF M
Verified by PIN

CE

$8.49
$15.12
$2.49
$1.08
$1.69
$2.49
$31.36
$0.93
$32.29
$0.00
$32.29

By entering a verified PIN, cardholder

agrees to pay issuer such total in

accordance with issuer's agreement Wwith

cardhalder

Change
(979)-238-6390

POs: 55 Cashier: TL, 19
1/2/2025 16:02:50  TRAN:13274

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

BUC-EE'S
2800 South IH-35 East
Denton  TX ;
LARGE FOUNTAIN $0.99
TRU BEAVER CHIPS $2.99
BUC TRL SOUTHWEST $2.99
BUC ALMN DK CHOC BG $6.98
BUC DK CHOC WFFL CON - $3.48
CELSTUS GRN TEA PCH $2.18
CELSIUS SPKING WTRM $2.18
CELSTUS SPKING KW ST $2.18
BRISKET BURRITO $8 .49
Sub Total  $32.46

Tax $2.43

Total $34.89

Savings $0.00

Master Card: $34.89

SALE

Master Card
Card Num :
Contact less
Terminal : 101
Appraval @ 014087

(R) XXXXXXXXXXXX1022

UsD$ 34.89

MASTERCARD
AID: A0000000041010
TVR: 0000008001 o

[AD:
XXX H XXX XN KXY
TSI: E800

ARC: 00

ARAC: AA76109DBCEOCARO

=
LiJ
O
i1y

Change $0.00
(979)-238-6390
POs; 41 Cashier: Briana, F

14:57:14  TRAN:73238

6/29/2025

Spring Creek BBQ
371 E. Round Grove
Lewisville, TX 75067

972-315-2755

53

Host: MGR 2 06/30/2025
53 6:44 PM
10053

2 Meat Combo 20,95
Iced Tea 3.65
Subtatal o 24.60
Tax Q) 2.03

&
Dine-in Tctal <27 26.63
. &

Balance Dé% 26 .63
’ Food: 24,50

Join our 'Que Pewards Program today!!
Please visit our website
springcreekbarbeque. com/rewards
to sign up.

IT you did not receive vour points
from today's visit please go to:
https://www.springcreekbarbeque,com/
missing-loyalty-points and submit
your receipt information,

Scan Here

ncjes

NMORPAN . Ol
Enter Code: DWVHEZG

¥2’11 tring ther fiesta to vou
cateringdbluegonsecantina. con

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

(W18

GIFT SHOP # 3701- LOMNE STAR SUMDRY

TRAVEL. TRADERS #3701 |

1501 GAYLORD TRAIL

GRAPEVINE, TX 76051
{817} 778-1400

444445 VHRYST SMPS LT SLT 6.50
641190 HSP SALT 4.4Z 9.00
884764 1202 CELSTUS SPRK 6.50 T
SUBTOTAL 22.00
TAX @ 8.250% 0.54
TOTAL 2.9
MASTERCARD 22.5¢
MASTERCARD SALE  $22.54

IO 1022 CHIP
APPR: 010392
JOURNAL : 3701025140480506

TCC 124
ALD ACQO00GO041010 e
TVR 0400002000 o
TC TAADI6T 745477738 LIZATR 3900
CI0 40 =
g
Liy
T”amuc]ﬂf ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂ'"“”
27294 95 § 246

Register: REG2 Jul 01 2025 4:20 PN

RETURNS ARE ACCEPTED WITHIN 30 DAYS ON

UNUSED/UNWORN TTEMS WILTH ORIGINAL TAGS
) ] CETR G DENLTOER

PITACT IR SEEFToT T orviroen ™

HASTERCARD CONTACTLESS
AID 4000000041010
APP LABEL CAPITAL ONE |
CARD ************1022 '
PAN SEQ Number 01 ;
RRN 015177777 |
ATHRTZATION '3 023102 [
REFERENCE = 013789
PURCHASE 113USD31,40
TOTAL ou5031 40
spproveD ™=

NO CARDHOLOER VERIFICATION ‘

Thank You |

Thank You
Recelprt

Ticket ID: 754822197821
Transaction ID: 104138068

ate: Daily
Device:  Convention Center POF 3
Entry Time:  06/29/2025 03;28 PN
Pald.Tlme: 06/29/2025 08:33 PM
Parking Time: 00d 05h;04m: 305

Parking Fee: 331,40
Total; $31.40
Payment Method: (redit
MASTERCARD
Account #: 1022
Auth Code #: 003522
Credit Card Amount: 331,40
Sequence #; 0000@9971
N - 1) TR
TERMINAL ****6350
29 Jun 25 20:33
MASTERCARD CONTACTLESS
AID A0000000041010
APP LABEL CAPITAL ONE
CARD t#*#***t****lgzz
PAN SEQ Number 01
RRH 000102382696
AUTHORIZATION 003527
REFERENCE 013602
PURCHASE UsD31.40
TOTAL rcléSDSI 40
APPROVED §’

NO CARDHOLDER VEFEZJJCATION
 A——— . N X
Thank You
KEFERENCE ULan/o
PURCHASE UsD3l 40
TOTAL US031.40
APPROVED

D
1o CARDHOL%E? VERIFICATION
R~ . *
Thank You

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Thank You
Receirt

Ticket ID: adalddacBee3
Transaction ID: 104532051
Rate: Daily
Device:  Convention Center POF 2

Entry Time: 07/01/2025 07:59 AM
Paid Time: 07/01/2025 05:26 PM
Parking Time: 00d 09h:27m: 233
Parking Fes: $31,40
Total: 131.40
Payment Method: (redit
. MASTERCARD
Account #: 1022
Auth Code #; 011462
Credit Card Amount: 131,40
Sequence #; 000010631
LCEEPEPERPRE EFTPOS- - wemmnnns ¥
TERMINAL ¥HE6G376
01 Jul 25 17:26
MASTERCARD CONTACTLESS
AID A0000000041010
APP LABEL CAPITAL ONE
CARD ******#*****1@22
PAN SEQ Number &3 01
RN L800011329482
AUTHORIZATION iE? 011467
REFERENCE 2 016123
PURCHASE @& USD3L.40
TOTAL UsD3al.40
APPROVED

NO CARDHOLDER VERIFICATION

Thank You
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BUC-EE'S
2800 South IH-35 Fast
Denton  TX.
LARGE FOUNTAIN $0.99
BUC KTL CHIP SLT PEP $1.79
BUC TRL SOUTHWEST $2.99
BUC DRIED BANANA CHI $3.47
COOKIE DOUGH - CHOCD $2.99
JALP SAUSAGE CHEESE $5.99
BUC DK CHOC WFFL CON $3.48
GLAZED PCN BAG $4.49
Sub Tota] $26.19

Tax $1.38

Total $27.57

Savings $0.00

Master Card: $27.57

SALE

Master Card

Card Num : (C) KXXXXXXXX XXX 1022
Chi* Read

Terwinal @ 101

Appraval ; 082497

usng 27,57

CAPITAL ONE

AID: A0000000G41010
TVR: 0000008000
TAD;

AKX KX XXX KUK
TSI: E800 =

ARC: 00

TC: DERETES04A0FCT93

CElVED

Chan $0.00
(979)-238-6390
POS: 47 Cashier: TL, 46
7/2/2025 16:23:10  TRAN:135272

BUC-EE's
2800 South IH-35 Eas
Denton TH

(979)-233-6338
Term: 1@2
Appr @ @843mz2

FUMP Na. 24
GALLONS 14.5449
PRICE/G %2.859
TOTAL FUEL $38.69
Regular ;
TOTAL SALE $38.69
752726025

4:08:16 PM .
Master Card  $33.59
SALE

Master Card
Card Mum : (R)

HHHHHERH M K B2
Contactless 53
i =
USD% 38.69 g
CJ

CAFITAL ONE

AID: HEUBUBUB&5;U1U
TVR: BEE0RGSEE

IAD:
HHHHEHK R M H RN
KKK E MRS
TSI: EBER

ARC: oF

ARCC :
B42AF31250242483

U7/82/2025 16:06:13

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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i 6:00 PM
Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at

BUC-CE'S
2800 South IH-35 fast

Denton TX :
LLARGE FOUNTAIN $0.99
CHICKEN AND FRIES $8.99
Sub Total $9.98
Tax $0.82

Total  $10.80
. Savings $0.00
Visa: $10.80

SALE F
Visa

Card Num @ (R) XXXKXXXXXXXXE206

Contactless !
Terminal « 101 i
Aparaval : 344207 |

SD$ 10.80

US DEBIT

A1D: AO0000V0980B4)
TVR: 0000000000

TAD: XXO00CKXXX00KK
T&I: 0000

ARC: 00

ARQC: DACEB19AF 7170234

IVED

RECE

Change
(579)-235-649) J
PQS: 42 Cashiar: TL, 14
6/28/2025 14:40:18 TRAN: 72881

SIGNATURE

Lig

please leave signed copy
with your server

RECEIVED

7 ELEVEN
460 E ROUND GROVE RD
LEWISVILLE TX 750678307
Ph:97245928499
STORE#: 35363

THANKS
SALE
2 7-5 Water 1L 3.98 F
L PRIMC 278X 7 Select 1L -1.48 F
2 Dr Pepper 20z Lee 5.8 B
1 PRIMC DP 20z 2 -1.09 B
SUBTATAL $9.36
DISCIUNT (S) -$2.57
TAL M 4,29 $0.35
TOTA. DUE , $7.14
WA, $7.14a

ACCTH: ewxxxxwx xxxx 8206
AFPRIVALF#: 435253 CAUTH CODE: 0
AFPRIOVAL TIME: 195509

TERMU: 00073538301

REF#: 35468242514

AP JAME: USDEBIT )

AID: ACO00000980340 fif b

ENTRY: CHIP i 5
B

AFPRIVED) 4
BRYPIO: ARQC 104ﬁsc70504£§fgc
# TTEMS sof%:ﬁ
SUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY THE ABOVE
TITAL AMOUNT ACCORDING TO THE CARD i3
HOLDERS AGREEMENT
DCN'T FORGET THE ICE! DRIVE SAFE..... .

T40: CP12 TRNSB58 06/30./2025 19:55 Py

Amount : $18. 44
+ Tip:

= Total:

I ag t0 pay the above

total absunt according to the
C issuer agreement.

L
X 0=

We’ 11 bring ther fissta to you
cateringlbluegoosacanting. com

Keep This Copy

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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i 6:00 PM
Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at

- III II'||': IIEEE lllll@

113

HéiCome to IKEA Frisco!
Open Monday - Saturday: 10 - 9

Sunday: 10 - 8
‘Article 70331501
Wogurt Cone 1.75
Net total 1.75
TAX 0.14
Total 1.89
Jfotal Articles: 1
EFT VISA UsD$1.89
—E e TRANSACTION RECORD-===m=w===x
STORE # 183 REG # 301
INVOICE # 400774

MERCHANT # xxxxxxnx9994
TERMINAL # xxxx8025
TYPE: sale

ACCT: VISA TAP

CARD # KKK KKERRXXG206 EXNP % fh
DATE/TIME: 25/07/01 19:55:24
REF: # 1872

RESP 000

AUTH # 510544

AID: A0000000980840

APP;: US DEBIT

Total UsD$1.89 Ty
B~ amtaa = T M O R bEf-----
APPROVED CUSTOMER COPY ;E:

b 131
IMPORTANT : (&)
retain this copy for your recordiii

CASHIER ID: 3011 W=
Date Time Store REG Trans
07{91/25 07:55:15 PM 183 301 54

ecure It! Prevent tip-over injury or
death. Furniture with included
restraints nust be secured to the wall

according to the product's assembly &

instructions.
pr

T

0183030100054070125

BUC-EE'S
2800 South IH-35 East
‘ Denton  TX
| X-LARGE FOUNTAIN $1.19
‘ RSTD NUTS SAMPLER $9.98
FRIED CHICKEN SANDWI $7.48
BUC BEAVER NUGGETS $4.gg
RANCH CUP B _gg.zs
FREE LOIDHERTS Sub Total  $23.63

Tax $1.95
Total  $25.58
Savings  -$0.25

Visa: $25.58

SALE ;
Yisa o
Card Num : (C) XXXXXXXXXXXXB206

Chip Read ;

Terminal @ 101

Approval @ 572945

USD$ 25.58

US DEBIT

AID: AD000C009B0840
TVR: 8000088000
TAD: XXXKXXKKKXXXXK
TSI: 6800

ARC: 00
TC: CCATAEC2D0295DC2

lftf(?f;/b?szjr

PIN Bypassead

Change $0.00
(979)-238-6330

POS: 55 Cashier: TL,’19

7/2/2025 16:01:45  TRAN:13253

5a!ahce Due= e M
Fo

Join our 'Que Rewards Pgagram
Please visit ourpggbs "
springcreekbarbeque .£2

t~ sign uigf
If you dii' not receiygyyol - 20ir
from todzy's visit please 40 .
https://ww..springcreekbarieque.c.
missing-lovalty-poir... and submi.
your receipt information.

82 of 256
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

fi. 22 -2t

OnCue 104
1900 E. Memcrial
Oklahoma City, OK 73131
405-478-0030

Store ID: 09431636 Term ID: 21

6/29/2025 11:23:16
B, Tirzah
Description Oty Price Amount
LIPTON PL TEA U 1 279
WFL RST SLT SHL Z 4.99 @.9?
COLD FRZN SM 1 1,39
Sub Total 14.16
State Tax $0.06
County Tax $0.00
City Tax $0.58
Total $14.80
SALE
Cash  $20.00
Change $5.20
Workstation ID: 3 Tran:i59897
Print Time: ey

&
Tell us about your visit for a lE?
thance to win a fuel gift cardg=
uo to Gasfeedback.com

Visa

Card tum 5 (R) XXXCOOOGK(TR0
Contact less

Terminal : 101
Appraval ; 285770

Ushg 13.39

VISA CREDIT o
AID: A0000000031010 i
TVR: 0000000000 o
TAD: XXXXXKXOONKNNK é_g:
TSI 0000 173
ARC: 00 Qs
ARQC: 69BL22609C9B4005

Change $0.,00
(979)-238-6239)
POS: 42 Cashiar: L, 14
b6/29/2025 14:39:53  TRAN:72844

o) o e

& & &515 & &&

##%k+ CREDIT CARD VOUCHER skt
B ST TE 3
- GAYLORD TEXAN'
GRAPEVINE, TEXAS'

- #tkk DREAMVORKS k%
30 Jun'25 3:33 P L

Check : CHK 10375
Server: 270145 JUDITH
card Type: Discover

Acct Num:  XXXXXXXX)XMXX9291
Auth Code: 03065p

Amount : $7.98
(othe £ Bratc
o Lo

&
STOMATURE__ &%

nlease leave signed copy
with your server

Chicken Dinner 18.45
Iced Tea 3.65
Subtotal 22.10
Tax 1.82
Bine-In Total 23,92
Balance Due Z23.92
&
Q,% Food: 22,10

Join o%igidue Rewards Program today!!
gase visit our website
springcreekbarbeque ., com/remards
to sign up,

IT vou did not receive your paints
from today's visit please go to:
https://www.springcreekbarbeque.com/
missing-loyalty-points and submit
your receipt information.
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Lelmae . umdy

7 ELEVEN
460 E ROUND GROVE RD
ILEWISVILIE TX 750678307
Ph 13724592853
STIORE#: 35383

THANKS

SALE
2 HoulrfIPistachiosShel 142,52 8.78 F
1 PRIMC Yonderful 2.25- Boz 2X -3.18 F
L /i taminWtrXXXAcaiBlbryPomg20z 2.79 B
1 7-5 Skyra 20z 2,18 F
SUBTITAL $13.76
DISCIINTES) -$3.78
TAL N 2,79 $0.23
TCTA. OUE §10.21

O L ECDVER $10.221
ACCTH: wexwxxxxiesxx 9291

AFPROVAL#: 030671 AUTH CODE: 0
AFPRIVAL TIME: 135656

TERM#: (0073538301

REF#: G2195006483

AFP W4ME: DISCOVIER CREDI™
AID: ACO00001523010

ENTRY: CONTACTLESS

AFPRIVED

CR/PIO: ARAC 00A37CDCT937A4D

Lig
# TTEMS SOLD 4 I
USTOMER AGRIEES TO PAY THE ABOVE
TIOTAL AMOUNT ACCORDING TO THE CARD
HOLDEERS AGREEMENT

CEIVED

DCH'T FORGET THE ICE! DRIVE SAFE.......
T40. CP'L2 TRNSB70 06/30.2025 19:56 P

Tax: $0.46
Total: $5 .98
Change Due P F0.00

Visa 1] $5.98

KXKRKXKRAXAXTH00

=
&
----------- Check C1dd -----------
1Jul'25 1305 PH

T
2 Al

Blue Gaose Cantina
2455 E Grapeving Hills Ci
Grapeyina, TH 76051
§17-251-3303

Server: Trayuon 07/01/2025
Table 78/9 7:21 PH
fuests: 1 30076
Raprint #: 1
Icad Tea Oy 2.95
Brisket Tacos $ "il 15.00
¥ e~
Ly
Subtotal . L&) 17.95
Ta j%é& 1,48
Total . 18,43
UZSA BREXHERAANALNB206 15.43

Auth:508231

o B370 4

=Totet: — . T

Balance Due 0. 00

e’11 bring ther fiesta to you
caterinadbluegoosesanting. con

--- Check Closed ---

TAD: XXXKXXXXXKXXKX =
TSI: 0000 W
ARC: 00 o
ARQC: E7EB1E613B78B816 o
o
Change $0.00
(979)-238-6390

POS: 55 Cashier: Ths 18
1/2/2025 16:00:54  TRAN:13227

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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i 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM
Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October

ode for mobile payment and expedited
Ticket ID: 9f3accdcadfe - Receipt
Scan Code with Phone Ep.Pay i Soam
e Entry Time:  07/01/2025 07:59 AN

oo Dty %
o e
departure,
Entry: 06/29/2025 03:20 PM
Rl Daily
Pald Time: 0770172025 05:26 PH

elcome to Gaylord Texan! Scan QR C [;7
QIJ379
{C Circle Entry Left (Valet) . Ticket ID: 4c73606fefsf
Device:  Convention Center POF 3
Parking Time: —00d 09h:26m: 205

_ : Parking Fee, $31.40
small convenience fee applles, Total: $31.40
000009957
f})fzs L& l Pavment Method: Credit
\.-w UVTEVEd VT g AT | VISA
Paid Tine:  06/30/205 05:44 PH Account #: 7500
Parking Tine:  00d 09h:50m:20s | Auth Code #; 08822D
Credit Card Amount: $31.40
Parking Fee; §31.40 =8
 Total: 831,40 Sequence #: 00001063’
|  [RR— EFTPOS - emeeennn
Payment Method: Credit J TERMINAL ****6350
DISCOVER | 01 Jul 25 17,5 CREDIT
Account #: 9291 VISA FALL BACK
Auth Code #: 03001° | CARD KrEREE RS g
Credit Card Amount; $31.40 i RRN 7P90011326689
. AUTHgRéE?TIGN uj @gsgzo
. 000010450 | REFERE = 013710
Sei???f?.fi...EFTpgg ........... : PURCHASE Y U0l do
TERMINAL FARF6350 TOTAL 11}__; USD31.40
30 Jun 25 1744 L ‘ s
DISCOVER ICETNTACT | APPROVED
AID hooooged2zel0 | ‘
AP LABEL  Discove(redit | NO CARDHOLDER VERIFICATION
CARD KRR 5G 0]
PAN SEQ Nunber 08 Borstrest e !
RRI 000007307731
AUTHORIZATION 03001 Thank You
REFERENCE 013662
PURCHASE UsD31,40
TOTAL UsD31.40
APPROVED
NO CARDHOLDER VERIFICATION

Thank You

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Wed - Peurteers,

i (ehccw
Thank You

Receirt

Ticket ID; 389¢515da677
Transaction ID: 104830590
Rate: Daily

Device:  Convention Center POF 3
Enfcry Time: 07/02/2025 08:28 AN
Paid Time: 07/02/20’5 02:53 PN
Parking Tine: ™ ' @0d 06h: 25m:47s

—y

Parking Fee; 131,40
Total §31,40
Payment Method: Credit
_ VISA
Account #: 7500
Auth Code #; 025710
Credit Card Amount: $31.40
Sequence & 000010893
........... EFTPOS - e eaemnnnn .t
TERMIJAL ¥¥E25350
02 Jul 25 14:54 CREDIT
VISA FALL BACK
CARD **#H*t****t?fj@@
RRI (68015115316
AUTHORIZATION iu 025710
REFERENCE ~ 013772
PURCHASE & vt 4
TOTAL Ly 1503140
APPROVED

NO CARDHOLDER VERIFICATION

Thank You
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USD§ 23.74

TX
29
10. 0840
3,259
$32.72

$32.72

BUC-EE'S
2888 South IH-35 Eas
Lenton
(R

102

i :00 PM
Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:0
: B1126D

(979)-238-5300

Term:
3:42:38 PM

GALLONS
PRICE/G
TOTAL FUEL
Super
TOTAL SALE
7/2/2025
Visa

Card MNum
HHHHEE KRR K 7500

Appar
FUMF Na.
Contactless

SALE
Visa

o

QAR =

b T2 =

M & 2

o0 T - oo

20O Xx

0 ® X

2D ®

o T o E X<

[P Vo @ x

J Hoox

8] OO X

o L ® X
Lui

=+ ) *e sa aa

= L O o

L £ H St

= O L =
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - nd

Homewood Suites by Hilton - Dallas DFW Arpt N

Grapevine, TX
HOWMEWIOD Grapevine 76051 US

DALHW_Homewood@Hilton.com

House Account Folio

House Account Detiils ' Additional Details

Namaea SUITE SHOP | Start Date 2025-06-29
Account Number HWG | End Date 2025-06-29
Address Type PERMANENT
City, State, Zip Code Status CPiN
Country Bill Mumber

| Tax/Fee No

| Exemption
Date Type Description
Jun 26, 2075 Charge ~ SUITE SHOP
Jun 29, 2025 P.yrneﬁts m
lun 28, 2035 Payments NRETERSET
Jun 29, 2025 Charge SUITE SHOP
Jun 29, 2025 Charge SUITE SHOP
Jun 29, 3025 Payments CASH
Jun 29, 2025 Charge SUITE SHOR i
Jun 29..,.2.:'25 #ayments visas00

Zo s e 425

day October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Date Range: Jun 29, 2025 - lun 29, 2025

Tax#/ID#E :

£

i Company Details
| Name
| Tax# D

PO Mumber

Account Name

Amount
" s1600
(316.00)
(54.00)
54.00
$2.00
(52.00)

3
i :szj 7;2

Amount

Type

SUITE SHOP o a — $25.87
MISC. REV TAX $an
CASH $2.00
CREDIT CARD $26.00
Follo Balance $0.00

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

HATABLRGER

Restaurant 751
2000 State Hwy 26
Grapevine, TX 76051
(972)724-6236
Operating Partner - Archer, Roche

hank you for visiting!
by . Whataburger. com/contact-us

Drder: 517162 Date: 6/29/2025
W ype: 2 Drive Thru Time: 09:13PM
Cashier: Vanessa C
Customer #
1 xxLANE Axx 0.00
1 #1 WHATABURGER MEAL 9.29
WHATABURGER 0.00
NO ONION 0.00
NO TOMATO 0.00
LARGE CHEESE SLICE 0.60
MD FRIES 0.00
MD DR PEPPER 0.00
1 EXTRA HONEY BBQ SAUCE 0.40
1 NO CONDIMENTS 0.00
SubTotal 10.29
Tax 0.85
Total 1114

(e
—
—
I

Visa
Acct : KAXKXXAXSST6
Approval :FM61H2

iTell us about your experience!
Hcan the OR code to take a short survey an
eceive a FREE WHATABURGER« witziﬁurchase

n your

bf a medium fry and medium drin
ext visit. ~

Spring Creek BBQ
571 E. Rournd Grove
Lewisville, TX 75067

972-315-2755

57

Host: MGR 2 06,/30/2025
57 5:45 P
10057
Side Salad 5.95
Ind MC & Chz 3.65
Corn 2.45
Soft Drink 3.65
Subtotal 15.70
Tax 1.30
Dine-In Total 17.00
Balance Due 17 .00
‘ Food: 15.70

[y

&y

Join our 'Gue Pewardsﬁ?‘cgram today! !
Please visit @f website
springcreekbarbggﬁe.ccm!rewards
to sigirup.

If you did not receive your points
from today's visit please go to:
https://ww.springcreekbarbeque.com/
missing-loyalty-points and submit
vour receipt information.

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

7 ELEVEN
460 E ROUND GROVE RD
LEWISVILLE TX 750678307
Ph: 3724592849
STORE#: 35383

THANKS Blue Goose Cantina
SALE \ 2455 E Grapevine Hills Ci
Grapevine, TX 76051

817-251-3303

L Red Bull Eflwr Green Edtn 12z 3.99 B
1 PRIMC Red Bull 12z 2/$X -o.ef g
1LY Red Bull 12z 3/¢X -0.6 Sarver: Treyuon )
1 Red Bull Amber Edition 122 3.99 B Tote 1807 Ty,
1Ly t’ed Bull 122 G/$X -0.79 B e 1 B B
1 Red Bull Sea Blue Edtn 12z Cn  3.99 B B 30074
1 PROMC Red Bull 122 2/$X -0.99 B Reprint #: 1
L LY Red Bull 122 3/$X -0.59 B

Ginger Line Fish Tacos ¢ 12.00
SUBT TAL. $11.97
DISCIUNT (S) -$3.97
TA( N .00 10.66 if'bma] ‘n 12.00
TCrA. DUE $8.66 o LE? 0.99
DERILT $8 .66 Total ,ﬁ ¢ 12.4qg |
ACCTH: wwxxxxxxxxxx 9576 () .
AFPROVAL#: YNFBG7  AUTH CODE: 0 CHSH L —
AFPROVAL TIME: 19541$ e —— &< :
DEBIT AUTH NAME: Visa_PIN_PO3 .01
DEBII ACLT TYPE:

Ue’11 bring ther fiesta to vou

DERII TRACE ID: 561016
catering3bluegoosecantina. con

g 9 17

2N

TERMY: 00073538301 r
REIH: §0416799215 fi}
[ENTRY: SWIPE — --- Check Closed ---
AFPROVED i B

(&)

# TTENS SOLI) 3 2y . e e PRSI
SUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY THEZABOVE “Net total 5.05
TITAL AMOUNT ACCORDING TO THE CARD

HOLDERS AGREEMENT aalAX 0.43
MEMEER ID: sexwwxwwx:oxxxkxx8868
#rx MEMBER TRANSACTION #xx » lotal 5 68
! Total Articles: 3
OCH'T FORGET THE ICE! DRIVE SAFE....... lCash 20.00 USD
wChange  Cash 14.32 Usp
140 OP12 TRNSBS7 06/30./2025 19:54 P LASHIER 1D: 100950y .
Uate Time Sthtp REG Trans

07/01/25 08:01:19 PM -:%“53 86 66
Prevent tip-over anuPler death. Secu
Fur*r.lture wirestraint=Cd wall per the
asoembiy inctructlonazgi 888-888-4537

slow did we do? Let usMmowi

Wisit ikea-usa. com/Teedhack183
900183008600066070125

BY E

I

Y
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

BUC-EE'S
2800 South IH-35 East
Denton TX
BUC SLTCRML NUG 1002 ] $4.98
CHEEZ 1T CRKRS EXTRA $1.68
BUC DK CHOC W ALMC B $1.57
TRU CHPD BBQ BF BRSK $4.49
COKE ZERD $2.38
GLAZED PCN BAG $4.49
ICE IN A CUP $0.79
Sub Total $24.38

Tax $1.87

Total  $26.25

Savings $0.00

Discover: T 926,25

SALE

Discover

Carc Num : (R) XXXXXXXXXXXX8354
Contactless

Terminal : 101

Approval @ 02991P

USD§ 26.25

Discaver

AID: A0000001523010

TVYR: 0000008000

TAD: xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx§§§xx

TSI: 0800 M
ARC: 00 >
ARQC: DEEB47DOE73005E1 Ty
O
Bii
o

Change $0.00
(979)-238-6390
POS: 44 Cashier: Anthony,
6/25/2025 14:49:32  TRAN:73056

oo |
B35 lance Due 23892

Food: 22.10

Join our 'Que Rewards Progranm today!!
Please visit our w§§§1te
springcreekbarbegue.co ,.ewards
tosign up. &
1£ you did not receive your points
from today's visit please go to:
https://www.springcreekbarbeque.;om/
missing-lovalty-points and submit
your receipt information.

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Blue Goose Cantina
2455 F Grapevine Mills Ci
Grapevine, TX 78051
817-251-3303

Server: Treyvon DOB: 07/01/2025

07:13 PM 07/01/2025

Table 78/4 3/30071
SALE.

DISC 1 1048628

Card #XXXXXKKKKXE3S
Magnetic card present: HUGHES KIMBERLY D

Card Entry Method: S

Apnroval @ 00183P
Amount: $14.56

+ Tips 5.00

= Total: :i:'” [ ?%

—

Ly

[ agree to pay thejgdove
total amount accordi 0 the

’/17}///;ard igsusr agreement
807 ,E;;E;§EE

e

We’ 11 bring ther fiesta to you
catering@bluegoosecantina. com

Keep This Copy

ALL, AUWUUGLY D450 1U

TVR: 0000008000

TAD: XXXXXEXRX XK XXX KKK KKK
T51: 0800

ARC: 00

AROC: 8189432631407 )
32631A07708 o

e

El

Qﬁang& $0.00
(979)-238-6380

POS: 41 Cashier: ivon, B

1/2/2025 16:23:42  TRAN:13544
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Homewood Suites by Hilton - Dallas DFW Arpt N

Date Range: 2025-06-29 - 2025-07-02

Grapevine, TX Tax#/ID# @
HOMEWZCD 2218 Grapevine Mills Circle West, Grapevine 76051 US
SUITES v et 8726912427
DALHW _Homewood@Hilton.com
Guest Folio
Confirmation Number - 98365053
Primary Guest | ADDN GUESTS Hilton Honors
Guest Name Ingram, Lana | KIMBERLY HUGHES Member
Address 10190 COVINGTON CROSS RD | 1684449570
City, State, Zip Code LAS VEGAS NV 89144
Country us |
Stay Details Company Details | Other Details
Check In Date Jun 29, 2025  Name Tax Invoice
Check Out Date Jul 02, 2025 | Tax# ADH Tax/Fee MO
Room QTGN - 332 | PO Number Exemption
Source OTHER | Account Name HOTELS com | Tax/Fee
Guests 4/0 DIRECT | Exempt Date
COMMECT | Travel Agent
Account 560080241 | IATA 050586675
Number | Nama EXPEDIA
Date Type Description Amount
dulon, 2025 C_har_gf: 2 -:a_u_hin;_ $8.00
Type Amaount
SUITE SHOP 5739
MISC. REV TAX S0.61
Folio Balance 48.00
(i
LLj
—
LiJ
(4]
Ly
~
Check In Time 08:27 PM Reservations homewoodsuites.com or +1-800-CALL-HOME
Check Out Time
Pagel /1

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Ha(ding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

BUC-EE'S
15901 North Freeway
Fort Worth  TX |

CLUB MELT $8.99
BUC POPCORN SEA SALT $2.99
BUC KTL CHIP SLT VIN $1.79
CELSIUS PEACH VIBE $2.18
Sub Total $15.95
Tax $1.07
Total $17.02
Savings $0.00
Visa: $17.02
SALE
Visa
Card Num : (R) XXXXXXXXXXXX2544
Contactles
Terminal 101
Appraoval : 730050
usb$ 17.02
US DEBIT
AID: ADO00000980640
TVR: 0000000000 7:3
TAD: XXXXXKXXXXXXXK 17
TSI: 0000 o~
ARC: 00 éf{
AROC: 55AFB2COFCOEF479 i
£
Change $0.00
(G79)-238-6390
POS: 49 Cashier: Taegan, E
6/29/2025  15:00:14  TRAN:77570
Card Type: Discaver
Account: krkkkxkrkkr] 342
Capture: ICC
PIN: Not verified
Auth Code: 02948R
Auth Ref:  e7acT4bg-0a07-4de4- a175-9f53f4
0948e1 Q
Trans #: 1218 LLJ
AID: A0000001523010 =
AUTH AMT: $§382
P i

.ﬂf

THANK

You!
Questions/Comments: Call B00-786-1000

2025-06-29 L1 Tl

8:11 PM

& & 429 & & &
GAYLORD TEXAN
fkkk MARKET PLACE #%k

259995 JERUSHA

CHK 35156
30 Jun'25 12:45 PM
1 GUMMY BEARS LG -~ 5.00
1 CELSIUS PEACH VIBE. 5.50
1 CELSIUS MANGO GREEN TEA  5.50
Subtotal: $16.00
Tax: $1.32
Total: $17.32
Change Due .00
Discover o $NS
XXXXXXXXXXXX7342 éng
——————————— Check C]osedge-——-—----—
30 Jun'25 12:45 PM
7
g/
T Basket Fries 14.95
Iced Tea 3.65
Subtotal 18.60
e L
Dine-In Total 20.13
Balance Dus 20.13
Eym 18.60
. , Ly
Join our 'Que Rewards PrggTam today!!

Please visit our gepsite
springcreekbarbeque. e/ rewards

to sign u
If you did not rera1v9 your

points
from today's visit please go to:

https://waw.springcreekbarbeque. com/

missing-loyalty-points and submit
your receipt information.

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

& & & 410 & & &
GAYLORD TEXAN
xkkx COCOA BEAN ik

4741950 KIOSK

CHK 35776
1 Jul” 25 12:36 PM ]

1 CELSIUS PEACH VIBE 5.50
1 TWIX 3.25
1 MUDDY BITES 6.00
Jubtotal: $14. 75
Tax: $1.22
Total: $15. 97
Change Due $0. 00
Discover $15. 97
XXXHXUXKKKKXXT7342 ;

——————————— Check Closed e
T Jul’25 12:37 PM

§ & & 41088 &
GAYLORD TEXAN
srxx COCOA BEAN kX

4741950 KIOSK

CHK 35678
2 Jul’25 10:52 AM

1 CANDY 3.00
1 CHEEZE 1TZ 4.00
- Subtotal: y $7.00

Tax: ..I_i:d' $0. 25

Total: 13 $$-gg

Change Due O  %$0.
Discover é;f $7.25
KXKXKKKXKRXK 7342

___________ Check Closed
2 Jul*25 10:53 AM

3
NG
DISC 1048631 Discaver: avings gg,gg
Card HXMXXXXXXKT342 . s
Magnetic card present: WOMACK SARA B DQLE
Oiscaver
Card Entry Method: S Sard Num @ (R) XXAXCONKT342
centact Jess
Appraval: 00164R Termiral : 101
Arproval @ 0023ZR
Amount : $21.65 -
EEE JeD§ 2,23
+ Tip: ‘Ciji:) g
g J1scaver i
= Total: 224LEZ;.£§§£§;2 AID: 40000001522010 EE?

We’ 11 bring ther fiesta to you
catering@blusgoosecantina. com

Keep This Copy

{gﬁ: (000008000 =S
D XXX KX XXX TR s ¢

ARC: 00 Ly
ARQC; 1C45233BBEFDATAL o
Change §2.00
. (979)-233-6397
PGS 29 Cashier: Giva, Ban

1/2/2025 16:00:56  TRAN: 22626

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

YOUR GUEST NUMBER IS
20

IN-N-OUT BURGER GRAPEVINE
283 1 1549 1219

M
Cashier: TRISTAN WI

Check : 90

1 Cheesebrgr 3.85
- Tomato

1 Fry 2.15

1 Med Soft Drink 2.15
COUNTER-Eat In 8.15
TAX 8.25% .67
Amount Due $8.82
Tender MasterCard $8.82
Change $.00
W
CHARGE DETATIL
Name ; SHEMAK/JENNA K

Card Type: MasterCard

Account : Fhokk Rk kR k5864

Capture; ICC

PIN: Not verified

Auth Code: 447857

Autn Ref: ef58800h-c343-4663-8c0a- 1ee375

a61425
Trans #: 1219
AID: A0000000041010

AUTH AMT : $8.82
T ——

THANK YQOuU!r"
(uestions/Comments: Call 800-86-1000

2025-06-29 L1 T 8:12 PM

RECEIVED

== s

30 Jun'25 12:46 PM

57 Round Grovg
Lewisville, TX 75067
972-315-2755

48

il 06/30/2025
ﬁﬂ'mRz 6:38 PM
. 10048
CB Basket Fries 12.;?

Soft Drink .
Subtotal ! 2?.;2

Tax .
Dine-In Total i 21.76
Balance Due F1 .76
Food: Z20.10

Join our 'Que Rewards Program today!!
Please visit our website
soringereekbarbecue,com/rewards

to sign dﬁ% _

If you did not recafye your points
from today's visifdplease go to:
https://waw.spring ekbarbequg.gom/
missing-lovalty-g@nts and submit
your receipt information.

1dA; $0.89
Total: $11.64
Change Due $0.00
Mastercard $11.64
XXXXXXXXXXXX5864

——————————— Check Closed -----------
1 Jul"25 12:39 PM

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Blue Goose Cantina
2455 E Grapevine Hills Ci
Grapevine, TK 76051

817-251-3303
Sarver: Treyvon 07/01/2025
Tabla 78/5 7:14 PY
Guests: 1 30072
Reprint #: 1
f )
Blue Goose Quesadilla 1] 16.00
EET
Subtotal g 16.00
Tax 21 1.32
.
Total 17« 32
CASH 50.00
Change 32_.68
{le’11 bring ther fiesta o you
cateringdbluegoosecantina. con
--- Check Closed ---
= wul v lwrow i
1 CELSIUS PEACH VIBE 5.50
1 TWIX = 3.25
1 CHEEZE 177 =)
g£4m
Subtotal: wp12.75
Tax: 0 $0.72
Total: £%$513.47
Change Due $0. 00
Mastercard $13.47

XXKXXKXXXXXX5864

----------- Check Closed ——-——--—--
2 Jul” 25 10:53 AM

BUC-EE'S
15901 Narth Freeway
Fort Worth _ TX

X-LARGE FOUNTAIN $1.19
DOUBLE FUDGE BROWNIE $2.49
TRU CHPD BBQ BF BRSK $8.49
Sub Total $12.17

CHlax $0.80

Lebtal  $12.97
é%@vings $0.00

Cash & $20.00
Q=" Change $7.03
(979)-238-6390
POS: 30 Cashier: 30111, TL

7/2/2025 16:00:51+ TRAN:22628

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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i 4, 2025 at 6:00 PM
Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14,

Steven Stefanick

From: Southwest Airlines <southwestairlines@ifly.southwest.com>
Sent: Wednesday, November 6, 2024 8:49 PM

To: Steven Stefanick

Subject: You're going to Orlando on 06/25 (3WBGEG)!

Here's your itinerary & receipt. See ¥a spon!
View in web browser | View our mobile site

Southwegt’ Manage Flight | Flight Status | My Account

- A Travel notice i | |

' REAL ID Requirement: Do you have REAL D? Beginning May 7, 2025, you il need a state-Issued REAL
D cpmpjiafnt_l_Ice_.-n'seiﬁr1der1;ifi¢'a_t,i_up_ _i:’_:af[d.{q_’p;'_anq‘t_her;‘ac::_gp’tabig-;farrnf.pf ID (such as a U.S. Passport), to
fly within the United States. Visit www.tsa.gov for a list of acceptable forms of 1D and additional :
information regarding REAL ID requirement, : firde B A :

Hello friends,

We're looking forward to flying together! It can't come soon enough.
Below you'll find your itinerary, important travel information, and trip

receipt. See you onboard soon!

JUNE 25 - JULY 2

OKC * MCO

Oklahoma City to Orlando

Confirmation date: 11/06/2024 E
Confirmation # 3WBG8G 0
PASSENGER Steven Stefanick ffj
RAPID REWARDS # Join or Log in T
TICKET # 5262578242682 o
EST. POINTS EARNED 2,343
PASSENGER Terran Stefanick
RAPID REWARDS # Join or Log in
TICKET # 5262578242678

EST. POINTS EARNED 2,343

PASSENGER Lincoln Stefanick

Poweled by BoardOnTrack
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

RAPID REWARDS #  Join or Log in
TICKET # 5262578242679

EST. POINTS EARMNED 2,343

PASSENGER Luca Stefanick
RAPID REWARDS # Join or Log in
TICKET # 5262578242680

EST. POINTS EARNED 2,343

Rapid Rewards® points are only estimations. Cash + Points bookings will not eamn Rapid Rewards points, tier qualifying points
for A-List or A-List preferred status or Companion Pass qualilying points.

Your itinerary
Flight 1: Wednesday, 06/25/2025 Est. Travel Time: 2h 45m  Wanna Get Away®

DEPARTS ARRIVES

FLIGHT

#1652 OKC 10:50am MCO 02:35PM
Oklahoma City Orlando

Flight 2: Wednesday, 07/02/2025 Est. Travel Time: Zh 45m  Wanna Get Away®

DEPARTS ARRIVES

FLIGHT

#0864 MCO 1 2:05PM OKC 01:50pm
Orlando Oklahoma City

Payment information

Air - 3IWBGBG November &, 2024

Base Fare S 1,561.88 Payment Amount $449.96

U.S. Transportation Tax 5 117,16 Mastercard ending in 3245

U.5, 9/11 Security Fee 5 44,80

U.S. Flight Segment Tax 5 40.00 g‘;"'fr:“;i’tfl ;':::nt $449.96

U.5. Passenger Facility Chg s 36.00 Ma:tercar d ending in 3245 o

Total $  1,799.84 Ly
November 6, 2024 !’i—}'
Payment Amount $449.96 ¢
Mastercard ending in 3245 fLJ

|
Movember 6, 2024
Payment Amount £449.96
Mastercard ending in 3245 ) -
Fare rules: If e g T s B Efkt}
¢ If you decide to make a change to youwr current itinerary it may result in a fare increase.

Your ticket numbers : 5262578242682 , S262578242678 |, 5262578242679 , 5262578242680

2
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

All your perks, all in one place. (Plus a few reminders.)

Rapid Rewards® points, and free same-day standby (taxes and fees may apply but

X Wanna Get Away® fare: Your two bags fly free®, no change or cancel fees, 6X
refunds will be provided). Learn more.

@ Make sure you know when to arrive at your airport. Times vary by city.

scheduled departure time of your flight to receive a flight credit. If you don't cancel

@ If your plans change, cancel your reservation at least 10 minutes before the original
your reservation in time, your funds will be forfeited.

Prepare for takeoff

Use our app to make changes to your
trip, get a boarding pass, & more.

L -
' Download app now }'- Download app now

® Eser‘-'es your hcardmg posit 0
rESular r.her.k in Ll

Earn up to 2,400 Rapid
Rewards® points.

Plus save up to 30% off base rates with Budget®.
Book car >

3
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Earn up to 10,000 Rapid Have questions about your
Rewards® points per night upcoming trip?

Get all the answers before you leave for
the airport.

Choose a hotel in Orlando.

Prepare now >

‘ View all offers

Book hotel =

H Book hotel > ﬁ Book car >

Help Center Update preferences Download mobile app

5262578142682; NONREF/HONTRANSFERAELE -BG WH QKL WH MCOZ05.47WH OKC185.00USDI90.47END ZP OKCS.00MC05.00

XF OKC4.5MC04.5
3262578241678; HONREF/ NONTRANSFERABLE <BG WH QKL WH MCOZ05.47WH OKC185. 00USDIZ0.47END ZP OKCS.00MC05.00
XF OHC4.5MCO4L5

-BG WH OKC WH MCO205.47WN OKC185.00USD3%0.47END ZP OWCS.00MC05.00

S526257E242679: HONREF/HONTRANSFERABLE
XF OKC4,5MC04.5
5262578242680: HOHREF/HONTRANSFERABLE
AF OKC4,5M004.5

-BG WH ORC WH MCO205.47WHN ORC185.00U50390.47ERD P OKCS. 00MC05.00

CLMVPZH CLHVPIH CLNVPZH CLNVPZH
ULEWYZH ULHWYZH ULHWVZH ULNWVZH

If you do not plan to travel on your flight: In accordance with Southwests Ho-Show Pallcy, if you are net planning Lo travel

on any portion of this itinerary, please cancel your reservation at least 10 minutes prior to the scheduled departure time of
your flight, Any Customer wha fails to cancel reservations for a Wanna Get Away® or Wanna Get Away Plus™ fare segment
at least ten (10) minutes prior to the scheduled departure time and who does not board the flight will be considered a no-
shaw, and all remaining umsed Wanna Get Away or Wanna Get Away Plus funds will be farfeited. Al remaining unused
Business Select® or Anytime funds will be converted to a flight credit. If you no-show for your reward travel reservation
the paints will be redeposited to the purchaser’s Rapid Rewards® account. Any taxes and fees associated with your reward
travel reservation will be held for future use in the form of a flight credit. Starting July 1, 2023 (12:00 a.m. CT), for
Wanna Get Away® or Wanna Get Away Plus™ reward travel reservations (booked with pointsh: If you do not cancel o
reservation at least 10 minutes before the flight"s ariginal scheduled departure time, any poinis used for booking will be
farfeited, along with any taxes and fees associated with your reward travel reservation, For Anytime or Business Select®
reward travel reservations: the points used for booking will be redeposited to the purchaser's Rapid Rewards® account, and
any taxes and fees associated with the reward travel reservation will be converted fnto a Transferable Flight Credit™ for

future use,

Prohibition on MultiplesConflicting Reservations: to promote seat availability for our Clstomers, Southwest® prohibits

multiple reservations for the same Passenger departing from the same city on the same date, or any multiple reservations
containing conflicting or overlapping itineranies (such as departures for the same Customer from multiple cities at the same O
time). Furthermore, without advance notice to the Passenger or purchaser, Southwest may cancel such reservations, o any {-_LJ
other reservations that it believes, in its sole discretion, were made without intent to travel. With the exception of —ny
Southwest gift cards, funds from proactively canceled reservations by Southwest will be returned to the af iginal farm of Lij
payment. Reservations paid for with a Southwest gift card will have the amount applied from the gift card held as a flight D
credit for use by the Custamer on a future Scuthwest Afrlines® fMight. é]-i:..f'
I you have purchased a refundable fare and choose not to travel, you must request your refund to the arfzinal payment fol
within 1 year af ticket Bsuance.
4
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This Is a post-only mailing from Southwest Alrlines®. Please do not attempt to respond Lo this message. Your privacy is
important to us. Please read our privacy policy.

See Southwest Airlines Co. Notice of Incorporation

Cualguier infarmacian publicitana, promocional o de mercadotecnia contenida en este correo electronico solo sord efectiva
yunicamente serd aplicable en los Estados Unidos de America,

Southwest Airlines

2702 Love Field Drive

Dallas, TX 75235

1-800-1-FLY-SWA (1-800-435-9792)

¢ Copyright 2024 Southwest Airlines Co. All Rights Reserved,

RECE] VED®

5
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Steven Stefanick — — —
From: Steven Stefanick <steven.r.stefanick@gmail.com>

Sent: Sunday, June 15, 2025 3.09 PM

To: Steven Stefanick

Subject: Fwd: Your rental car reservation details; 1483337895COUNT

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Capital One <capitalone@capitalonebooking.com=
Date: Sun, Jun 15, 2025 at 3:03 PM

Subject: Your rental car reservation details: 1483337895COUNT
To: Steven Stefanick <steven.r.stefanick@gmail.com=

Pack your bags and hit the
open road!

Check out your full receipt with driver and
vehicle details below.

CONFIRMED

Enterprise

H-

1483337895COUNT

1
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Hi, Rachel 26,296 points My Account | Logout Espanol @B
FLIGHT | HOTEL | CAR | VACATIONS | SPECIAL RAPID

SOUthweStQ CRUISES OFFERS REWARDS” Q

Hi Ra:h El Available Credits Available Points
1

RR# 20163077955 $15.50 26,296
Rapid Rewards Member since 2013

Past flight details

The receipt information below does not include any add ons during purchase, flight changes, flight cancellations, or in-flight
purchases

Oklahoma City, OK to Orlando, FL

Jun
23 Confirmation#395Q2Y
| 2025 |
Summary
PASSENGER POINTS EARNED FARE TOTAL
Rachel Dowell +1,959PTS $288.18 "
S G
Pricing Details =
&
ROUTING DATE POINTS EARNED ,:é,(f
OKC to MCO 6/23/2025 +1,959PT5S
FARE
$244.82
TAXEs & Fees © $43.36

TOTAL N g}:ﬂé{,]}g

TOTAL POINTS EARNED +1,959PTS

Whaere's my inflight tatal? &4

Rebook Flight = Print
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Hi, Rachel 26,296 points My Account | Log out Espanol &5
FLIGHT | HOTEL | CAR | VACATIONS | SPECIAL RAPID

Southwesth CRUISES OFFERS REWARDS” Q

A A " .
\Arsr A i -~
ViV ACCOUNL

Hi. Rachel Available Credits Available Points
]

RR# 20163077955 $15.50 26,296

Rapid Rewards Member since 2013

Past flight details

The receipt information below does not include any add ans during purchase, flight changes, flight cancellations, or in-flight

purchases

Orlando, FL to Oklahoma City, OK

Jul
02 Confirmation #2XJCRE
| 2025 |
Summary
PASSENGER POINTS EARNED FARE TOTAL
Rachel Dowell +1,028PTS $199.48
3
{i:}
Pricing Details g
—
&5
ROUTING DATE POINTS EARNED L3
MCO to OKC 7/2/2025 +1,028PTS <
FARE
$171.33
Taxes & rees @ $28.15

TOTAL @ ; 43
TOTAL POINTS EARNED +1,028PTS lﬁqm

Where's my inflight total? [

Rebook Flight /= Print
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Ei Qutlook

Receipt For Your Registration

From naticharterconf@uoregon.edu <natlcharterconf@uoregon.edu>
Date Thu 7/3/2025 12:02 PM
To  Rachel Dowell <rdowell@hardingcharterprep.org>

NCSC25

THE NATIONAL ALLIANCE FOR
PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOLS

*

NCSC25
Registration Payment Confirmation

Below you will find a receipt for your payment.

Payment Receipt

Rachel Dowell

Confirmation #14882471 -

12600 N Kelley Ave 5

OKC, OK 73131 >

United States Y]

Phone: 4052025313 L

Email: rdowell@hardingcharterprep.org o

Order Summary

Full Conference Registration Qty. 1 $625.00

Exhibit Hall Happy HourSCRDrink Ticket Qty. 1 $0.00

Exhibit Hall Happy HourSCRDrink Ticket Qty. 1 50.00

Registration Total: /$625.00

** Amount Paid on Personal Balance: =$625.00 "

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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N‘ G mal | Rachel Dowell <rachelad007 @gmail.com=>

Rachel's 07/02 OKC trip (2XJCRE): You've added EarlyBird Check-In®.

Southwest Airlines <southwestaidines@ifly. southwest.com=> Mon, Jun 30, 2025 at 7:40 PM
Reply-To: no-reply@ifly.southwest.com
To: rachelad007@gmail.com

‘We'll automatically check you in 36 bours before your flight.
Vidry o wirh Beowsar | Wirw our mobibs siba

SOUthWEStQ Manage Flight | Flight Status | My Account

EarlyBird Check-In

JULY 2

MCO -+ OKC

Orlando to Oklahoma City

Confirmation # 2XJ CRE

PASSEMGER Rachel Dowell

8§
Your itinerary g
g
Qs
DEPARTS ARRIVES
FLIGHT
# 864 MCO 12:05pm ~~ OKC 01:50em
Orlando Oklahoma City

Payment information

Air - 2XJCRE Visa ending in 5667
EarlyBird Check-In 5 39.00 Date: June 30, 2025 ~
P : §39. /
Total S 39.00 ayment Amount: 339.00 ,
- D™
J‘i\
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Y Gmail

Southwest Airlines I...: $8.00 USD

1 message

PayPal <service@paypal.com=
Reply-To: Rachel Dowell <RachelADOOT @gmail .co=
To: Rachel Dowell <RachelAD00T@gmail.com=

F

Hello, Rachel Dowell

Rachel Dowell <rachelad007@gmail.com=

Wed, Jul 2, 2025 at 11:01 AM

You paid $8.00 USD to
Southwest Airlines l...

Southwest Airlines |...
wwwosouthwest.com
+1 800-435-9792

Jul 2, 2025

Merchant

Transaction date

Crder ID 250702-19P8DSR142J
Subtotal $8.00
Total $8.00 USD
Paid Southwest Airlines ... with _
= WECKIE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION / '5':;;3.1][} usp
Debit ++3423 ( -~
7 |;_'.-
This charge will appear on your credit card statement as "PAYPAL *SWAINFLIGHT". \ o
&
Transaction 1D: 3MX00273WL0641017 ,rj;;
RS

View payment status

Get a $50 cash back bonus on your first purchase for a

limited time

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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MARRIOTT MARRIOTTS ORLANDO WORLD CENTER GUEST FOLIO
21277 MAUGHANBRETT 313.00 0702725 DUPLICATE 14:03 48806
RO BAME RATE DEPART TIME ACCT#
KIMNG PLEASE COMPLETE 06/29725
TYPE EDMOMND 0K ARVE TinE
73013
WSRO OO0 BT "
:E?:x i PRYLENT MB#: 162072913
[ DATE REFERENCES [ CHARGES | CREDITS | BALANCES DUE
(0629 WRD4ABSNS RES FEE .00
06/28 MBSHIIAM LOCAL 00
06/29 ROCM 212771 32200
06429 R TAX 212771 20,93
Q629 OCC TAX 212771 19.32
06/29 RESRTFEE FOST 47.00
06/29 SALESTAX POST 3.086
RF OCCTX POST 2.82
EXTRAPFL CHG 28.13
06/30 ROOM 212771 371.00
06/30 R TAX 212771 2412
06/30 OCC TAX 212771 2226
06/30 VALETFRK #5692 58.58—
06/30 RESRTFEE CHG 47.00
0630 SALESTAX CHG 306
06/30 RF QCCTX CHG 2.82
06/30 EXTRAPPL CHG 28,13
06/30 WRD4B5NS RES FEE 00
06/30 MBSHSIAM LOCAL 00
07/ ROOM 212771 313.00
0701 R TAX 212771 20.35
07/01 OCC TAX 212771 18.78
0701 RESRTFEE CHG 47.00
0701 SALESTAX CHG 3.06
0701 RF QCCTX CHG 2.82
07 EXTRAPPL CHG 2813
0701 WRD4BSMNS RES FEE 00
07 MBSHSIAM LOCAL 00
072 VALETPRK #2036 10,73 =
0702 CCARDVS 1444 .10
SOOI K SRR T 06
'
£
@
oy
4y
Q(J
J
Q..
MARRIOTTS ORLANMDO WORLD CENTER
WORLD CENTER DRIVE
QORLANDO FL 32821
MARRIOTT

Treat yourself to the comfort of Marriott Hotels in your home. Visit ShopMarriott.com.

The stalere= @ your only Mcaet. You have agneet 5 fuy s 2885 of by Sponoved personal check of 1 Sullerizs us b chaign your cradil card dor 8 amocnia charged 1oy Tro armoieniy shorvwm i the gredi. coluste oopeae Ay Siadi card
aeary in B ralamnoe columi Sbees will Be charged 1o S oredd card fembat 18l bodh Stevm. [The credit cond compedy will bl i e Ususl manne | If e Bty dwakon N0 Coedl carl CoOmpany Soal Aol make Pt on the sooeunl. jou wil
e, B mmecrt. [y are deect Bled. i B avenl payrrant iy sol made mehin 25 deys sfer eheck-oul, piu will Dee 3 TieRe lom ihe chack-out date on any Unped Bmisal ol tna. [0 of 1.5% pat monih [ANNUAL RATE 15%|, or the
saaremum alicwsd by e phad the reatcnatis coshof collecbon, inchudng smcrney lees
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mgt'l:'-i
mm““‘

Paradiso 37
1530 E Buena Vista Orive
Lake Buena Vista, FL 32830

Server: Rebeca G

Check #242 Tahle 12
Guest Count: 10

Seat 3

Ordered: 1/1/25 8:42 PH
1 Queso Fundido Burger $24.00
Fiesta Fries $3.00
Pass Holder (10.00%) - §2.70
Pre-discount Subtotal $27.00
Discount Total - $2.70
Subtotal $24.30
Large Party (Bppl-12ppl) (18.00%)  $4.86
Tax §1.58
Total

Suggested Additional Tip:
+ 2%: (Tip $0.54 Total $31.28)
+ 3%: (Tip $0.81 Total $31. 55]1.':}
+ BX: (Tip $1.35 Total $32.09
+ 7%: (Tip $1.89 Total $32.6
Tip percentages are based on & ck
price before discounts and

Celebrate The Americas!

CASK. LARDER

36

CASK & |ARDER
Orlando International Abnor

Orderd 30136

i

d4af - 1

atationd POSZ

fal In Orde
voal Doumnt=2
vl s Angel M
Iale; S8 2722
Date: 7/2/25%, 10:30 AM
BISCT BUTTERMILK §9.0G
aLh FHHFEH} I:IJBB 240,00
Sub [u [rl" iJ.F"::‘..I]L]
Tatal Tax: $1.59
Total: f.lu.r-:ﬁlil
Tatal Patd: $0.00
. . auggesied Gratuil
| X hl’} ~ Tuldl

GRATUITY NGt I@Lu I
Please fee) free to corlact us at:

Caskandl ardertmca-al poris .com
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GIFT SHOP # 5054

ORLANDU Woke.D CENTER LORBY
8701 WORLO CENTER DRIVE
ORLANDO, FL 32821
(407} 238-8060

]
=

100423825 COY NUTELLA AND GO 4.
100088504 COY SODA DIET CR P 5

SUBTOTAL
TAN
TOTAL

VISA é) \

VISA SALE $9.99
KAKKHKARNAR 184G CHEP

APPR: 087070

JOURMAL ; H054025130257654

TCC 124

AID ADOCOOO0O51010

APL VISA CREDIT

TVR 0380008000

TC FDSC3224AE6108A3 ATP 3800

EI0-40
Tran Code: BIE 1JHG 002 C680

IMMRAREIRIAN o

JHE0020660=

36489 150
Register: REGZ Jun 30 2025 & PM

wow 8
2388

Elvep

RETURNS ARF. ACCEPTED WITHIN 30 DAYS ON

FF{ITD MISTO 77,00
1 TARBONARA Eggfi
1 AGD GRILLED CHKN ; E
Subt : $57.00=>
?:E%ata1. $3‘?1=§§
10:04 PM i .
TOTAL DUE: 5
= ¢12. U

GIFT SHOP # 5054

ORLANDO WORLD CENTER LOBBY
8701 WORLD CENTER DRIVE
ORLANDO, FL 32821
{407) 238-gasn

100088504 EE:EgﬂDH DIET DR P

AGES BUY 2 IT
100088504 gE:EgEI’JA DIET DR P

GES BUY 2 IT
100303969 COV GATORADE GLCRC
100032628 CDY GMY HARTEO R4S
100173428 COY ALBNSE GUMMI.B
100423829 COY NUTELLA AND GO

SUBTOTAL E
TAX
TOTAL

VISA

VISA SALE $34.08
XKKXKXKHEES. CHIs
1EEE§AQ“3‘?9
. . B054025138061464
s

00000031010
APL VISA DEBIT
1 ety

B502182845

Ic 08 ATP 1800

Tran Code: BIE 1JH6 002 02M4 P

L

*8IE1JHB00202Mdx

Ly
36490 &5 4 10
Register: REG? Jul 01 2025 10:37 AM

R e = D
88885858

Eni3
822

ki
=
L)

RETURNS ARE ACCEPTED WITHIN 30 DAYS
UNUSED/UNWORN ITEMS WITH ORIGINAL Tﬁ.gg
INTACT. ORIGINAI RFCETET TS .REMToFR

18% GRATUITY INCLUDED FOR PARTIES OF 6
OR MORE

Unlack Amaring Benefits
Marriott Bonvoy Enrollment

B
[ s

[Ei¥:
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M Gmail Tiffany Ellis <3swimmers12@gmail.com>
Your Flight Receipt - TIFFANY ELLIS 29JUN25

1 message

Delta Air Lines <DeltadirLines@t.delta.com=> ‘u“u’_ed. Apr 2, 2025 at 9:29 F’I'u;f

Reply-To: Transactional Email Reply Inbox <reply-507158-14_HTML-112355225-10982494-995612 @t.delta.com>
To: ISWIMMERS 12@gmail.com

View as a web page

ADELTA e
Lorilm SkyMiles® Member

Confirmation Number

c

Q
N
§
&

JNZBFS

THANK'YOU FOR CHOOSING DELTA

SEE YOU ON BOARD

o k= \ - = . " ;
https://mail.google.com/mail/wil Tik=57eBc2305d 8view= pt&seamh-ﬁg&lg%@%&%mﬂgaﬁﬁ Te1877626087 &simpl=msg-182834676187T626087 Y93 of 256
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You're all set. If your plans change, you can make adjustments or cancel your
itinerary on MyTrips on the Fly Delta app or delta.com before your flight
departs.

Have a great trip, and thank you for choosing Delta.

Passenger Info

Name: TIFFANY ELLIS
SkyMiles #9475948502

FLIGHT SEAT
DELTA 2490 31B
DELTA 1150 438
DELTA 1446 438
DELTA 2490 31B

Visit delta.com or download the Fly Delta app to view, select or change your seat. If

you purchasad a Delta Comfort+ ™ seat or a Trip Extra, please visit My Trips to
access a receipt of your purchase.

@

S
&
Q-

hitps:/imail.google com/mail/u/0/Tik=57e8c2305d4view=ptisearch FadpeachthiBobrd A TG 34676 1877626087 &simpl=msg-I; 182834676 1877626087 424 of 256
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Sun, 29JUN DEPART ARRIVE

DELTA 2430 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK ATLANTA

Basic Economy (E) 11:15am 2:23pm

DELTA 1150 ATLANTA ORLANDO INTL, FL
Basic Economy (E) 3:06pm 4:37pm

Sun, 06JUL DEPART ARRIVE

DELTA 1448 ORLAMNDO INTL, FL ATLANTA

Basic Economy (E) 7:00am 8:3%9am

DELTA 24380 ATLANTA OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
Basic Economy (E) 8:15am 10:18am

MANAGE MY TRIP

Flight Receipt

Ticket #: 0062320307798
Place of Issue:

Issue Date: 02APR25
Expiration Date: 08NQV25

9
Y
&G
&
&

https:imail.google com/mail/w/0/7ik=57e8c2305dAview=ptasearchFpeechihBoard T IBA8 34676187 7626087 &simpl=msg-f, 182834676 1877626087 326 of 256



76125, &:06 AHarding Charter Preparatory School District - RegulanGavernapseBeatd Meeting £hgenda 1 TuesdayQstober 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

METHOD OF PAYMENT

Org FOP AX®™*********B3B5

ECREDITS APPLIED

eCredits Number 0062281246498
Passenger Name TIFFANY ELLIS
Amount Applied 477.95 USD
Applied to Ticket Number 0062320307798
CHARGES

Air Transportation Charges

Base Fare 5398.84 USD

Taxes, Fees and Charges

United States - September 11th $11.20 USD
Security Fee(Passenger Civil Aviation
Security Service Fee) (AY)

United States - Transportation Tax $29.91 USD
(US)

United States - Passenger Facility $18.00 USD
Charge (XF)

United States - Flight Segment Tax $20.00 USD
(ZP)

TICKET AMOUNT 477.95 YSD
=

Q
M §
$

o
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7/6/25. 8:06 phrding Charter Preparatory School District - Regulwh

Checked Bag Allowance

The fees below are based on your original ticket purchase. Fees may be converted
to local currency based on your departure airport, If you qualify for free or
discounted checked baggage. this will be taken into account when you check in.
Visit delta.com for details on baggage embargoes that may apply to your itinerary.

Sun 29 Jun 2025 OKC-MCO
CARRY ON FIRST SECOND

Pm
FREE $45.00Y80 (50LB5/23KG)

: 535.9&239 {SO0LBS/23KG)
500 miles

OR 4,500 miles

This trip is operated by Delta and the following carrier(s): . Visit delta.com for
details on baggage embargoes that may apply to your itinerary. Also see other
carrier's complete baggage information.

Sun 06 Jul 2025 MCO-0OKC
CARRY ON FIRST o SECOND
FREE $45.00Y50 (50LBS/23KG)

2 (50LBS/23KG)
O I500 miles

OR 4,500 miles

This trip is operated by Delta and the following carrier(s): . Visit delta.com for
details on baggage embargoes that may apply to your itinerary. Also see other
carrier's complete baggage information.

Your Pre-Trip Checklist For

Easier Travel

S
&
<
Qs
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NCSC 2025 Receipt 14830928

Tiffany Ellis

Harding Charter Preparatory High School
1301 NE 101st Street

Oklahoma City, OK 73131 United States

Code Item Qty Price
CREG Full Conference Registration 1 535.00
EHDT Exhibit Hall Happy Hour Ticket 1 0.00
EHDT2 Exhibit Hall Happy Hour Ticket 1 0.00

Paid: (US)$535.00 Due: (US)$0.00 Total: (US)$535.00

Paid By: Amex
Card Number: XXXXXXXXXXX8385
Payment Amount: $535.00




EHKES 53 Rl 303/7
30 Jun'25 10:03 PH

Suptotal:
Tax:
10:04 PHM
TOTAL




:18 AM
TOTAL _DUE:

FOr your convenience we are
providing the following
gratuity calculations:

22% is $7.48
20% is $0.€0

18% is $6.12 &
18% GRATUITY INCLUDED FOR PARTIES OF Ez‘

OR MORE d&

Unlock Amazing Benefits

Marriott Bonvoy Enralliment

El’i‘?,nEl

ﬂhl .,

E|L
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your signed copy
w1th cu. SErver

For your convenience we are
providing the fallowing
gratuity calculations:

22% is $3.61
20% is $5.10
18% is $4.59

Unlock Amazing Benefits

Marriott Bonvoy Enrollment

Sl
f.:%v

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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colebrat “: ‘
YA

Paradiso 37
1590 E Buena Vista Drive

Table 12

7/1/25 B:42 P

1 Birria Beef Nachos $
1 Side Guacamole MD §7

Subtotal $31.99
Large Party (6ppl-12ppl1) (18.00%) $5.76
Tax $2.08
Tip $2.24
Total $42.07

Input Type C (EMV Chip Read)
AMERICAN EXPRESS . X000 1004
Time _ 8:48 PM

Transaction Type Sale
Authorization i Approved
Approval Code 805273
Payment ID _ XCxWJdJRShHJ
Application ID A000000025010801
Application Label AMERICAN EXPRESS
Terminal 1D B441fd1c15d2f72e
Merchant ID ) _ 324000000010
Card Reader ! BBROS
| ' TIFFANY ELLIS |

e SR S s R R e R

suggested Additional Tip: &
¢ 2%: (Tip $0.64 Total $40.47)
+3%: (Tip $0.95 Total $40.79) -
+ 5%: (Tip $1.60 Total $41.43)
+ 7%: (Tip $2.24 Total $42.07)
Tip percentages are based on the check
i price before taxes. '
Celebrate ThevamsbinReardOnTrack




Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

MARRIOTT MARRIOTTS ORLANDO WORLD CENTER GUEST FOLIO
30350 ELLIS/TIFFANY 219.00 0702125 11:26 40164 31427
ADOM MALE RATE DEPART IE ACCTH# GROUP
QNGN T920 MW 102MD STREET 06/23/25 00:A7
reee OKLAHOMA CIT OK 73162 ARRIVE TIME
252 PASSPORT:

AR KRR AR A R RN 1004 ;
;D;:; p— e MBV#E  XXXXX2533
| DATE REFEREMCES | CHARGES | CREDITS | BALANCESDUE |
0629 VALETPRK #3887 58.58
06/29 RCOOM 303501 19.00
06/29 ROOMTAX 30350, 1 27.38
06/28 RSTFEE G CHG 7.00
06/29 SALESTAX CHG 3.06
06/28 RF QCCTX CHG 2.82
06/30 ROOM 30350, 1 219.00
06/30 ROOMTAX 30350, 1 27.38
0630 VALETPRE RSEET 58.58
D&30 RSTFEE G CHG 47.00
DB/30 SALESTAX CHG .06
0B/30 RF OCCTX CHG 2.82
070 VALETPRE #5975 58.58
070 1 30350, 1 219.00
0701 MT. 30350 27.38
0701 RSTFEE G CHG 47.00
o7 SALESTAX CHG 3.06
Q7101 RF QCCTX CHG 282
07102 _ CCARD-AX
PAYMENT RECEIVED BY AMERICAM EXPRESS )OO XA1004
seassnvsirnr A UITHORIZATION *5r=** m
APPROVED
Total: $1,029.27 Card T lzf:e AMEX Card Entry: CHIP Agct #: ****=******1004 Approval Code: 882808
srasssased AT AL ITHORIZATION *=m=s ===+
Label: AMERICAN EXPRESS Mode: Iss
AFg AQ0D000025010801 TVR: MDUCIUECH]U I.ﬁ.D 0BE4010360A002 TSI: FEO0 ARC: 00 AC: 191BAS2450ATECET
CVM: BEQ300 00
e e e g e e e e e SEREEwe. == EXP REPORT SUMMAR ==::::===============================I==.=======
06/29 YALETPREK 58.
ROOMETAX 246.38
RSTFEE G 47.00
SALESTAX 3.06
RF QCCTX 2.82
06/30 ROOMATAX 246.38
VALETPRE 58,58
RSTFEE G 47.00
SALESTAX 3.06
RFOCCTX 282
8
=
3
Ly
o
MARRIOTTS ORLANDO WORLD CENTER
WORLD CENTER DRIVE
ORLANDO FL 32821
MARRIOTT

Treat yourself to the comfort of Marriott Hotals in your home. Visit ShopMarriott.com.

Thes Slalrne § s Bily etees. Yoo Mave Sgeesd 4 pay in cash of by apvoved pemonal check of o suhonze us fo chango your cred cand for o8 eerounts chamed (0 you. The amounts shiwn o e chedd solumn appoiile Bny el sl
ey n e ialernnon colimn Aberes Wil B charged i e Ceed Safl numee st fonh above. (The et coed company wil il @ M wtasl msresr ) F o By raason e credt oid Compeny doss nol moke paymen on T socoun. you wil
oW LS Tt gmeunl Il pes aee dvech biled i the weam papmant m nol mads sefon 295 dags afle check-m, o will g 8 rdaigel boem S chec ot @il on any wngded oyt @l tha falae of 1.5% pad morih (ANNUAL RATE 18%), o tha
ot alicwsd bp lw Pl the fastonskie £oa of collaeton, ooy M Ry leei.
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

MARRIOTT MARRIOTTS ORLANDO WORLD CENTER GUEST FOLIO
30350 ELLIS/TIFFANY 218.00 Q70225 11:26 40764 31427
ROOM HAME AATE DEPART TAIE ACCTH# GROUP
QMON 7920 MW 102ND STREET 0B/29/25 0017
TvPE OKLAHOMA CIT OK 73162 AREIVE TIME
252 PASSFORT:
:?f;; ADORESS Aﬁ.ﬁﬁxx HHAHRXT004 MBVE:  XOOKX2533
[ DATE "REFERENCES CHARGES. CREDITS | BALANCES DUE
EEE e m T s s s s s s s s=========== EXP. REPORT SUMMARY =s===s==s=scc==ccccsc=z=ss===ssss=s==s-zso=ozoz===
07 VALETPRK 58.58
ROOMETAX 246,38
RSTFEE G 47.00
SALESTAX 3.06
RF OCCTX 2.82

See our "Privacy & Cookie Statement” on Marriott.com

&

45
&
Q

Your Marriott Bonvoy points/miles earned on your eligible earnings will be credited to your account. Check your
Marriott Bonvoy Account Statement for updated activity. See members.marriott.com for new Marriott Bonvoy

benefits.

MARRIOTTS ORLANDO WORLD CENTER

WORLD CENTER DRIVE

ORLANDO FL 32821

MARRIOTT
Treat yourself to the comfort of Marriott Hotels in your home. Visit ShopMarriott.com.

Theh BEAlmriignd 0 your onfy Pedusst. Viou Rave agreed i sy I cas® of by approvad parsonal chech oF 10 BUTlDe 1 1o Sha'Ge your Sredil card tod 51 AMowrss charged b6 pea. T armourds Showe 0 Dhe drecl cokiee sepatie &y chedd can
eriry in lhe teintance column st wall B charged m S etedd cand nusmbe pef rth iave, [The chedt card compary wil i 0 S isual manne:.| i for any reasen fha erodkl eaed comaBfy ooy rol make papmest on this acount. o wil
o i Buch ameunt. (F you see Snect Biled in the svenl pagiment & nol made witer 24 fays afler check-oul. pou Wil Sein US Al leom 1 check-oul dirs an any unped amoont ol tha rate of 1,5% par mamih (ANNUAL RATE "H% o tha
=winmum sllcwad by e play the reasonabian s nf moilecion, eoudeeg aliamey fees

Sgralue X
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

THE HERTZ CORPORATION

Wak -

Dire
T=

TIFFANY ELLIS
8529 NW 92ND ST
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73132-1107

RENTAL REFERENCE

Rental Agreement MNo: 10355
Reservation ID: L2
Frequent Traveler: ZE1

MISCELLANEQUS INFORMATION

STRIPE DATE: 2025/08/23 AMT:

CC AUTE:

Rental Agreement Ho:
Hertz, :=
L Document:
CHARGE DETAIL Renter: TIFFA ELLIS
Acecount Ho.: W #rereeseses 1004 AMX
CDP No.: 1332742
COF Name: HERTLI MEMBER PROGAA

533,00

antal; 253

Earnad tois

E-RETUREN RECEIPT

Direct ALl Ingquiries To:
THE 'EEATZI CORPORATION

o

RENTAL DETAILS

Rate Plan:
Rented On:

Returned On:

Car Description:

IN:

SFTG LY (AB) 4N HECHKYO4

Veh. Ho.: 2624880

CAR CLASS Charged: (4 MILEAGE In: 7,275
Rented: a5 Qut: &,942
Reserved: 4 Driven: 333

RENTAL CHARGES

WEEHKS

ADJUSTMENT

SUBTOTAL

Powered by BoardOnTrack

63.00
14.14
&.50 23,94
(s
™y
&G
THANE, YOU FOR RENTING FROM HERTZ
Rental Agreement No: 10355033
Date: 1
Documant:
Renter: TIFEANY ELLIZS
Account Ho.: vesseverder] B0 AMX
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

A DELTA #
Date of Purchase: Jul 06, 2025

Baggage Receipt

PASSENGER INFORMATION

TIEEANY ELLIS Confirmation Number: [NZ6FS
SkyMiles Number: 9475948502 Ticket Number: 0064244288810

BILLING AND INFORMATION

EXCESS BAGGAGE @ USD
Taxes & Fees {754\ .00 USD

|

Total $35.00 USD
Paid with MasterCard ****#***k*k%k%*3719

Retain this receipt for your records. This document provides information about specified fees or
services you have been charged.

If purchasing Delta Sky Club memberships all Delta SkyMiles and Delta Sky Club rules apply. To
review the rules, please visit Delta Sky Club.

If a customer voluntarily changes or cancels their flight after purchasing a seat they may receive
an eCredit or miles redeposit for the value of the purchased seat upgrade and apply it toward
future travel, unless the change is made during the check-in window (24 hours before the flight
departs). Changeability and refundability are based on the fare rules of the original booked
ticket, Most fares are non-refundable. Important Note: If travel or check-in commences on a
carrier other than Delta this receipt must be presented at the time of the service or fee will be

used.

COPYRIGHT INFORMATION

This email message and its contents are copyrighted and are proprietary products of Delta
Air Lines, Inc. Delta Blvd. P.O. Box 20706 Atlanta, GA 30320-6001. Any unauthorized use,
reproduction, or transfer of this message or its contents, in any medium, is strictly prohibited.

© 2025 Delta Air Lines, Inc. All rights reserved.

g
3
&
Q‘__
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Ny Gmail

Tiffany Ellis <3swimmers12@gmail.com>

Tiffany Ellis, - Miscellaneous Services and Fees Receipt

1 message

Delta Air Lines <DeltaAirLines@t.delta.com>
Reply-To: Transactional Email Reply Inbox <reply-438315-14_HTML-112355225-10982494-398896@t.delta.com>

To: 3swimmers12@gmail.com

ADELTA

Mon, Jul 7, 2025 at 11:29 AM

View as a web page

#9475948502
SkyMiles® Member

Retain this receipt for your records.

Passenger: TIFFANY ELLIS
Document #: 0064243219179
Date of Issue: 29JUN25
Expiration Date: 29JUN26

EXCESS BAGGAGE 35.00 USD
Taxes ‘
- N i

TOTAL TAX |
| — }
| TOTAL ( @usn 2%
| PaymErlt M'E"thﬂd ﬁxtlitliit-tt1uu4 c}
Fa =— | &

Routing OKC DLATLDL | S

MCO | é_}
' S

Important Note: Retain this receipt for your records. If travel or check-in
commences on a carrier other than Delta, this receipt must be presented at the time

of service or a fee will be assessed. If purchasing Delta Sky Club® memberships, all
Delta SkyMiles® and Delta Sky Club® rules apply.

hups*..r.rmaiI_Qoogla.mwmai||qu0.|'?Ikﬁ?amauﬁ&mampmsaarmﬁlgw&%

%%Tarlrrgaﬂ:h; %ETUDBETD?HDZSGNB&EImme&gvH 83T006370780230746
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713525, 1:17 arding Charter Preparatory School District - Regulat:geviernance-Bgare: Megting { Agenda £ Fuasday Gctober 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

M Gmail Lisa M <smlghenning@gmail.com=

Your Flight Receipt - LISA MILLER 29JUN25

1 message

Delta Air Lines <DeltaAirLines@t.delta.com> Fri, Apr 11, 2025 at 2:01 AM
Reply-To: Transactional Email Reply Inbox <reply-507158-14_HTML-5980037-10982494-1379808@t.delta.com>

To: smighenning@gmail.com

View as a web page

% 94 5
A- D E LTA % SkyMiles® Member

Confirmation Number

FO957R5

THANK'YOU FOR CHOOSING DELTA

SEE YOU ON BOARD

fmailluf2/Zik= iew= . = 11829 e TRy
hitps:/imail google.com/mail/u/2/7ik=9825000ecbaview=ptasearchsglipemihidsthioad f. 18290886979 160158638simpl=msg-f: 1829088697916015... W13 /o6



7/3/25, 1:17 Harding Charter Preparatory School District - RegulaB@aileriiance BoafddMeigting +#Agbtdak désddyOctober 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

You're all set. If your plans change, you can make adjustments or cancel your
itinerary on MyTrips on the Fly Delta app or delta.com before your flight

departs.

Have a great trip, and thank you for choosing Delta.

S
&’
5 Passenger Info
o,
o
S

Name: LISA MILLER
SkyMiles #9459903945

FLIGHT SEAT
DELTA 1158 15A
DELTA 1030 26A
DELTA 1030 26A

| DELTA 2784 15A

1

Visit defta.com or download the Fly Delta app to view, select or change your seat. If
you purchased a Delta Comfort+ ™ seat or a Trip Extra, please visit My Trips to

access a receipt of your purchase.

htlpﬁ:ffmail.gm;-gI&.cumfmail.'un’?_l"?ik=532!irﬂﬂﬂe-cb-&ﬂaww!&smh%gmi %tgﬁeﬁ-m‘%%gﬂﬂ-&ﬁg?mE»DIEBEﬁ-&simphmsg-t‘l32908859?916015...
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713525, 1:17 fHarding Charter Preparatory School District - Regulak&@avermance |BoarddMeeting #AgehdaER déddayOctober 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Sun, 29JUN DEPART ARRIVE

DELTA 1158 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK ATLANTA

Main (X) 7:00am 10:10am

DELTA 1030 ATLANTA ORLANDO INTL, FL
Main (X) 11:45am 1:10pm

Wed, 02JUL DEPART ARRIVE

DELTA 1030 ORLANDO INTL, FL ATLANTA

Main (X) 2:18pm 3:53pm

DELTA 2784 ATLANTA OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
Main (X) 7:15pm 8:23pm

MANAGE MY TRIP

%
)
s

2
o)

Flight Receipt

Ticket #: 0062322822495

Place of |ssue:
Issue Date: 10APR25
Expiration Date: 10APR26

https:.’!‘rnai!.gungIa.-::nmfmailn'uﬂl'?ik=932500ﬂel:I:}&v.rle\-ﬁpl&5emchﬂ%g%%%%@%&%ﬁ%%ﬁgﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂ?ﬂ1El{.‘r15353&5hnpl=msg-l:132‘905359?91&615...
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7/ar2s, 1:17 Aiarding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular:Gayerpanee Bpaiddviesting rhgendapH vesday.Qctober 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

hittps:/imail.google com/mail/ul2(7ik=9825000ecbéview=ptasearchaleesaihydsYyrmshir 52R0B868TI 1601 5863 &simpl=msg-f. 1829088697 916015.,

METHOD OF PAYMENT

AX(Hrememres=2003

332.37 USD
C

ECREDITS APPLIED

eCredits NMumber 0DB0BB2T0T344
Passenger Name LISAMILLER
Amount Applied 200.00 USD
Applied to Ticket Number 0062322822495
CHARGES

Air Transportation Charges

Base Fare 5448.72 USD
Taxes, Fees and Charges

United States - September 11th $11.20 USD
Security Fee{Passenger Civil Aviation

Security Service Fee) (AY)

United States - Transportation Tax $33.65 UsSD
(US)

United States - Passenger Facility $18.00 USD
Charge (XF)

United States - Flight Segment Tax $20.80 USD
(ZP)

TICKET AMOUNT $532.37 USD

Fare Difference - 5248.72 USD
Taxes, Fees & Charges - $83.65 USD
Service Charge - $0.00 USD

Total Charged - $332.37 USD

PM
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7325, 1:17 arding Charter Preparatory School District - Regula@ayernanes BgardMegting 1#Hgenda £ A yesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Miscellaneous Service and Fees: RFIC: |

Document #: 0064129949698
Date of issue: 10APR25
This document expires: 10APR26

MAIN CABIN EXIT ROW SEAT 2499 USD

Total @.99@50
1
Payment Method: AX***********2003 \-/‘/

Routing: OKC-ATL w

NON REFUNDABLE/NO CHANGES/NON TRANSFERABLE/NOT VALID FOR

TRAVEL "
)

Important Note: Retain this receipt for your records. If travel or check-in )

commences on a carrier other than Delta, this receipt must be presented at thehe
of service or a fee will be assessed. If purchasing Delta Sky Club® membershipsfgj
Delta SkyMiles® and Delta Sky Club® rules apply.

Miscellaneous Service and Fees: RFIC: |

Document # 0064129806788
Date of issue: 10APR25
This document expires: 10APR26

MAIN CABIN EXIT ROW SEAT £9.989 USD
Y
Total (EQ.QQQSD
Payment Method: AX™ ™" **"*2003 §—

Routing; ATL-MCO

NON REFUNDABLE/NO CHANGES/NON TRANSFERABLE/NOT VALID FOR
TRAVEL

Important Note: Retain this receipt for your records. If travel or check-in
commences on a carrier other than Delta, this receipt must be presented at the time

of service or a fee will be assessed. If purchasing Delta Sky Club® memberships, all
Delta SkyMiles® and Delta Sky Club® rules apply.

h'l.'tpa:Hrnail.gnngIE.Dcn'h"maIb'u.fzﬁ‘ilt=MEUMWM=Dt&marﬁmwm$m9mﬁgﬁ1 B015862&simpl=msg-f.1829088697916015... Bl -6



7/3/25, 1:17 Marding Charter Preparatory School District - Regulat:@averiiancé Bparddegting +AgkndaEA tesday@ctober 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Miscellaneous Service and Fees: RFIC: |

Document # 0064129174503
Date of issue: 10APR25
This document expires: 10APR26

MAIN CABIN EXIT ROW SEAT 69.99 USD
Total /ég.es)usn
> f
o Lo/
& Payment Methad: AX™*********2003
@? Routing: MCO-ATL Qe

NON REFUNDABLE/NO CHANGES/NON TRANSFERABLE/NOT VALID FOR
TRAVEL

Important Note: Retain this receipt for your records. If travel or check-in
commences on a carrier other than Delta, this receipt must be presented at the time

of service or a fee will be assessed. If purchasing Delta Sky Club® memberships, all
Deita Sk}rMi[es@ and Delta Sky Club® rules apply.

hitps :.r.fma||.gnogla.mrnfmas|.fufz;'?Ik=Qﬂ25:]unacbs.\riaw-p&saa@ﬂ@m@ﬁgmﬁﬁﬁgw%s?mﬁﬂ 13863 &simpl=msg-f: 1829088697216015. .. Eq&?» of 256



713125, 1:17 farding Charter Preparatory School District - Regulazgeyernanes Board Meating 1#genda g A uesday @ctober 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Miscellaneous Service and Fees: RFIC: |

Document #; 0084129276058
Date of issue: 10APR25
This document expires: 10APR26

MAIN CABIN EXIT ROW SEAT

24.99 USD
.

Total

oo

Payment Method: AX*=**=*=****2003
Routing: ATL-OKC

¥

NON REFUNDABLE/NO CHANGES/NON TRANSFERABLE/NOT VALID FOR

TRAVEL

Important Note: Retain this receipt for your records. If travel or check-in

commences on a carrier other than Delta, this receipt must be presented at the time
of service or a fee will be assessed. If purchasing Delta Sky Club® memberships, all

Delta SkyMiles® and Delta Sky Club® rules apply.

https:.'ﬂnail.gnug]a.::Dml'mailJ’ua'zn"?ik=5325l:|0ﬂecb&viWpﬁsearchﬂmégfﬁ-ﬁwaﬂﬁg?m 6015863 &simpl=msg-f.1829088697916015...
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>
%q%
ﬁ%
&

hitps://imail.google com/mail/u/2/7ik=9825000ecb&view=ptisearch=aj dpesathjdsisemshir 5290886979160 15863&simpl=msg-1 18290886979 16015. .

Checked Bag Allowance

The fees below are based on your original ticket purchase. Fees may be converted

to local currency based on your departure airport. If you qualify for free or
discounted checked baggage. this will be taken into account when you check in.
Visit delta.com for details on baggage embargoes that may apply to your itinerary.

Sun 29 Jun 2025 OKC-MCO
CARRY ON FIRST SECOND

WAS: £35-85450
OR-3-500-FrHes

OR 4,500 miles

This trip is operated by Delta and the following carrier(s): . Visit delta.com for
details on baggage embargoes that may apply to your itinerary, Also see other
carrier's complete baggage information.

Wed 02 Jul 2025 MCO-OKC

CARRY ON FIRST SECOND

FREE FREE (50LBS/23KG) $45.00USP (50LBS/23KG)
WAS: £35-00480 OR 4,500 miles
[T R O

This trip is operated by Delta and the following carrier(s): . Visit delta.com for
details on baggage embargoes that may apply to your itinerary. Also see other
carrier's complete baggage information.

Your Pre-Trip Checklist For

Easier Travel

81185 of 256
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g
O
Z
O
Book Delta Flight Deals Visit Our
Stays And And More Help Center
Car Rentals Delivered = T
Earn miles by Opt in through your self-service tools,
booking your travel SkyMiles profile to baggage, SkyMiles
accommodations receive the latest and more.
with our hotel and flight dea}s and Explore Now »
car rental partners. promotions.
Book Today » Update Your
Account

Request Special Services

We are here to help. Complete our Service Request Form if you need
extra assistance during your trip.

Transportation of Hazardous Materials

Federal law forbids the carniage of hazardous materials aboard aircrafl in your
luggage or on your person. A violation can result in civil penalties. Examples include:
Paints. aerasaols, lighter fluid, fireworks, torch lighters, tear gases and compressed
gas cartridges.

There are special exceptions for small quantities (up to 70 ounces total). For further
information visit delta.com Restricted ltems Section.

ADELTA

hitps://mail. google.com/mail/u/2/7ik=9825000ecbBview=ptésearch=aifppsmitydsyueishf 1539088697916015863&simpl=msg-1. 1829088697916015...
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Harging Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Your Trip: ®MapQuest

3208 Windsor Ter
to Will Rogers International Airport

:Ea?:fgs IRS rE"trﬂt:mrsemv.'—."r*»T:'ﬁ?ﬁ_{;’.iIE‘_’i‘:|
o Fd i
6 40 jj?x‘ M

T Head toward NW 32nd 5t on Windsor Ter. Go for 377 ft.

Then 0.07 miles

Turn right onto NW 32nd PI. Go for 0.2 mi.

Then 0.2 miles 0
&

»

Turn right onto N Meri&an Ave, Co for 0.7 mi.

Then 0.7 miles

!

Turn left onto NW 23rd 5t. Go for 1.2 mi.

Then 1.2 miles

Turn right onto N Grand Blvd toward 1-44 W. Go for 489 ft,

Then 0.09 miles

RAMP

Take left ramp onto |1-44 W. Go for 5.2 mi

Then 5.2 miles

EXIT

Take exit 1168 toward OK-152 W/Airport Rd onto 1-240 W (Airport Rd). Go for 1.3 mi

Then 1.3 miles Powered by BoardOnTrack 157 of 256
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Any unauthorized use, reproduction, or transfer of this message or its cantents, in any medium, is strictly
prohibited

This is a post only email (EMD+). Please do not respond 1o this message.
PRIVACY POLICY

Your privacy is important lo us. Please review our Privacy Policy

You are receiving this operational message due to your upcoming travel or recent activity with Delta,
Even if you have opted-oul of receiving Delta marketing communications, you may still receive
operational emails with relevant information based on your upcoming travel or recent activity.

This emaill was sent lo: smighenning@gmail.com

© 2025 Delta Air Lines, Inc, All rights reserved.
Deita Bivd. P.O. Box 20706 » Atlanta, GA 30320-6001

%
@
4
)

hitps:iimail googie.com/mail/u2/ Fik=8825000ecbiview= pt&saamhﬂﬁg@ﬂw@ggﬁéﬂ-ﬂbﬁgﬂﬂﬂ?mEDiﬁﬂﬁﬁ&slmplmsg-f: 18290B869791601... 1 2{% of 256



Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM
Take the exit toward Southbound Meridian Ave/Airport onto S Meridian Ave. Go for 1.2 mi.

EXIT

Then 1.2 miles

1 Keep left onto Terminal Dr toward Airport Terminal. Go for 0.6 mi.

Then 0.6 miles

r Keep right onto Terminal Dr toward Terminal/Passenger Pickup/Passenger Drop-Off/Covered
Shuttle Parking. Go for 0.1 mi.

Then 0.1 miles

Turn right onto SW &7th St. Go for 62 ft.

Then 0.01 miles

(_l Turn left onto Guy Fuller Rd. Go for 184 ft.

Then 0.03 miles

@ Will Rogers International Airport
7100 Terminal Dr, Oklahoma City, OK 73159

Powered by BoardOnTrack 159 of 256
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NE G ma” Lisa M =smlghenning@gmail.com=>

Your Monday morning trip with Uber

Uber Receipts <noreply@uber.com> Mon, Jun 30, 2025 at 11:00 AM

Reply-To: no-reply@replies.uber.com
To: smighenning@gmail.com

Ub Total $52.97
er June 30, 2025

Thanks for tipping, Lisa

Here's your updated Monday I gl
morning ride receipt. o | /
-\'1??' "t e - = &) __;;T;ﬂ:f
&
Wl

Total $52.97

& You earned $2.02 with Uber One

In December 2024 in Florida, roughly 21% of customers'’ fares went toward covering
government-mandated commercial insurance for rideshare/TNC (transportation
network company) trips. Take action to bring down costs,

Trip fare $29.82
Subtotal $29.82
Boggy Creek Mainline Toll Plaza @ $1.63

hitps:/imail google comimail/u2/?ik=0825000ecb&view=ptésearchsalifopmmmsgidamen f B3 3703434328344628simpl=msg-1 18363703434 32834482
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7/3/25, 1:14 Hf@rding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Goggance-BeardMastinamigengdasiiugsday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Booking Fee @
Tip
John Young Mainline Toll Plaza ©

MCOQ Airport Surcharge

Payments

Zy  American Express *+++2003
6/30/25 12:00 PM

Switch Payment Method

Download PDF

You rode with Johnny

4.99 % Rating <. Has passed a mulli-step safely screen

3
<

%
©

$3.89
$9.00
$1.63

$7.00

™M

When you ride with Uber, your trips are insured in case of a covered

accident.

Learn maore »

17.56 miles | 22 min

nttps:.'.rmau!_gmgIe.c{:nrn.l’mauwufz.r'?lk:%zsm}ﬂau:b&wew=pl&searchﬂ%g@m%ﬁgﬁﬂﬁé@%53?{}34 34328344628 simpl=msg-1 18363703434 32834462
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773525, 1:19 parding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular GavermanaeBogrdniteeting riAgendadiT ugsday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

[ 11:27 AM
Terminal B, Orlando
International Airport (MCO),
Orlando, FL 32827, US

& 11:50AM
8701 World Center Dr,
Orlando, FL 32821, LS

eadow Woods

\] Buenaventura
tion | Lakes
\ |
N2 =

) KIE?I!‘I‘IMEE'--.H

\2\?’ ) '
Fa
& :

% % %

Uber Technologies

1725 3rd Strest,
San Francisco,
California

Terms 94158

hitps:/imail. google comimailiu/2/7ik=9825000ecb&view=ptasearchalREmm Sikr s \ER63703434328344628simpl=msg-f 1836370343432834462 3, (-4



Harding Chartr Preparstory Sohool Distct - Regular Govemance Board Mesting - Agenda - Tussday October 14, 2025 at 600 P

MAFFTOtt LITEr as = —

8701 World Center Drlfe L

Orlando, Florida 326821
(407) 238-8852

72466018 Ingrid : oh: 9

CHK 4407°
7/1/2025 3:01 PM

ey [Bie
1 GR CARML MACCHIATO 6. 79
QUAD 2. 10
RKKKRKKKKKKKKDBG3
Authorization: 661130
Balance: 26. 32

.Subtotal ' $0. 45

e X $0. 61
Payment $10. 06

Change Duye $0. 00
SBUX Card $10.0é
A

g

Powered by BoardOnTrack 164 of 256
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Order confirmation

Orlando World Center Marriott

A La CARTE

Order Mo: 2147994167540

Order Tame: 702025 957 AM
Delivery Time: ASAP

Delivery Location: Room: 21273

Ciest Detalls

MNume: Milker

Room MNumber: 21273
Nirmber of Guests: |

Payment: Paid by card
Payirent Service Provider: FREEDOMPAY

&,
o

Payment Reference: 01Z6N IBBANOOPTVIDI6PUUSQFMSROS0OR

ITEM QTY | PRICE | TOTAL
Classic Scrnmbled Eggs [ 15.00 15.00
Choose From: BACON | (.00 0.00
Choose Front: NO BREAD 1 0.00 0.00
Fiji Water Stll 1 5.00 .00
Juice | 5.00 5.00
CondimentSet_33: Orange Juice [ (.00 0.00
Tax charge | 1.76 1.76
Delivery charge | 7.00 7.00
Tips/Gratuity 5.00
Total fx’ss.?ﬁ | J
Outstanding balance &:Qﬂ{
W
Powered by ris.net Q

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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7/3/25, 1:36 FHarding Charter Preparatory School Distrigin:Regular:Govermanse BoatdMestingsoAgendaa T gesday:Octobanids 2025 at 6:00 PM

N' G ma|| Lisa Miller <Igm.lisamiller@gmail.com=
Receipt for Order #176 at Paradiso 37 - 1590 E Buena Vista Drive

1 message

Paradiso 37 - 1590 E Buena Vista Drive <no-reply@toasttab.com=> Tue, Jul 1, 2025 at 7:46 PM

Reply-To: no-reply@toasttab.com
To: Igm.lisamiller@gmail.com

Thank you for your order. Below is a receipt for your recent visit to Paradiso 37.
trouble viewing this email?

=7 ﬁ%ﬁ
& =
Ty
o
&

Paradiso 37
1590 E Buena Vista Drive

Lake Buena Vista, FL 32830

Server: Rebeca G

Check #249 Table 12
Guest Count: 10
Seat 9
Ordered: 711725 8:42 PM
1 Skirt Steak £42.00
Subtotal 542,00
Large Party {6ppl-12ppl)
(18.00%) §7.56
Tax $2-73~ ;
Total 52.29
o« OO

Input Type C (EMV Chib ead) :{m
AMERICAN EXPRESS Keooex 2003
Time 2:45 PM
Transaction Type Sale
Authorization Approved
Approval Code 830785
Payment ID nzrzRjflLwTzqg
Application 1D ADD0O00025010801

o AMERICAN
Application Label EXPRESS
Terminal 1D 8441fd1c15d2f72e
Merchant ID 324000000010
Card Reader BBFOS

LISA HENNING
Celebrate The Americas!

hitps:imail. google.com/mailiu’1/7ik=852df1324alview=pi&sea rch:g;@pgggau&gi-'Btgéﬁgﬂﬁll%%@d940461}294391}T?&simplzmsgpi: 1836494046029439077 1{%7 of 256



7/3/25, 1:36 Parding Charter Preparatory School DistricinReggiar:Gavermanae Boardyipetingis-Agendaia T gesday Ogtebeniide2025 at 6:00 PM

@ Toast, Inc. 2025. All Rights Reserved,
Privacy Statement | Terms of Service
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Order confirmation

Orlando World Center Marriott

AlaCARTE

Crder Mo: 1844643235114
Order Time: 722023 9:13 AM
Delivery Time: ASAP

Delivery Location: Roome 21273

Giuest Detals

MName; Miller

Room Nurmber; 21273
Number of Guests: |

Payment: Paid by cand
Payment Service Provider: FREEDOMPAY

"

_..{}
ke
&

(g}

Payment Reference: 01Z6N 1 AQULOOPTVAMUSOQTLECTPPVAFD

ITEM QTY | PRICE | TOTAL
Classic Scrambled Eggs 1 15.00 15.00
Choose From: BACON | 0.00 0.00
Choose Front: NO BREAD L 0.00 0.00
Fiji Water Still | 5.00 .00
Juice | 5.00 5.00
CondimentSet_53: Omnge Juce | 0.00 0.00
Tax charge ! 1.76 1.76
Delivery charge l 7.00 7.00
Tips/Gratuity 5.00
Total rl.-'“:ss.?& \
‘
Outstanding balance I"'»«_Jlf/tJK \Q\E\

Powered by iris.net
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713025, 1:22 fHarding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular mpa%g,&%%mﬁﬁwqﬁy@gpm October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Wf Gmaill Lisa M <smighenning@gmail.com>

Your Wednesday morning trip with Uber

Uber Receipts <noreply@uber.com= Wed, Jul 2, 2025 at 10:42 AM
Reply-To: no-reply@replies.uber.com
To: smighenningi@gmail.com

X

%
-
M=
g2

-;"1".
Total $30.90

Uber S, July 2, 2025

Thanks for tipping, Lisa

Here's your updated Wednesday P
morning ride receipt. ® W

Total $30.90

& You earned $1.43 with Uber One

In December 2024 in Florida, roughly 21% of customers’ fares went toward covering
government-mandaled commercial insurance for rideshare/TNC (transportation

network company) trips. Take aclion to bring down cosis,

Trip fare $21.51
Subtotal $21.51
Booking Fee @ $4.30

hitps:fimail.google.comimail/u/2/7ik=0825000ecbiview=pthsearchEjlfaemealliaen frABRE5203910707862 384 simpl=mag-R 1838530391070786238 - 17 of 256



7/3125, 1:22 Pierding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Gavgrnanee BeardeMesjing-rAggnda wiluesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Beachline West Toll Plaza @ $2.11
Tip $5.00
Uber One Credits -$2.02
N
e
™
S
Payments
7w American Express «e02003 $3U9y
7/2/25 11:42 AM b‘”
Switch Payment Method QQJ\

Download PDF

You rode with Nickalee

4.89 % Rating 2. Has passed a mulli-step safety screen

When you ride with Uber, your trips are insured in case of a covered
accident.

Learn more »

18.86 miles | 27 min

5] 11:02 AM
Orlando, FL 32821, US

" 11:30AM
Terminal B, Orlando
International Airport (MCO),
Orlando, FL 32827, US

hitps:/imail google.com/mailiu/2/?ik=9825000ecb&view=pt&search=p |k arEmmpaid s 3655039 10707862388simpl=msg-1.1836550391070786238. (3, o5g



7/3/25, 1:22 Parding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular GovermaricerBoardMeetingsrAgenda +itesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

2
| %
Meadow Woods {%‘

. ©
| Bdenaventura L
| \Lakes

— N

Kissimmee \\

Uber Technologies
1725 3rd Slreet,
San Francisco,
California

94158

htips:/imail. google.com/maillu/2/7ik=9825000ecb&view=plésearch-gl & permmsgid =masa £ 1836550391070786238&simpl=msg-11836550391070786238. 43, .,



‘Harding Charter Preparator

SSP America
phitlips Seafood
Hartsfield-Jackson
Atlanta Int Airport

150 Enrique

Thl 10/1 Chk 3633
Jul02'25 05:10PH
Eat In
1 Mahi Entree 29.00

gSP America
PHILLIPS SEAFO0D

HARTSFIELD léChSON ATL
6583

Customer Care
feedback@foodtravelexperts.com

o TRAN‘S}XCTI%N RECORD ==
8

Tran. #:
Lookup #: 02003¢0u53717

RVC: ATL PHILLIPS SEA

Table #: 10
Su?tcta] 29.0C Check #: 3633
05:10PH T = uolbyes #: L
15 i - || oye . 3}
M Total S = Eltix\‘\))\uzeg Enrlgue

American Express

Purchase
xxxxxxxxxxthBB C
AID: AGQQBG@OZSBlBSBl

App Name:
AMERTLCAN EXPRESS

Customer Care
feedback@foodtrave lexperts.cam

AL USD 56{2;’121/
APPROVED o1
oaocal.

BN 00@c§177ﬁA860§3 Il

Lo iTse08 -

32932/2025 5:45:35 PH

uet
Mode: 8239163602002

TVR: 0000008080
T51: F800

No signature requl

e
2

red

Custoner Copy

THARK YOO
Cone Agait
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arging Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Your Trip: ® MapQuest

Will Rogers International Airport
to 3208 Windsor Ter

16 min IRS reimbursement: $7.20
10.7 miles

A 4070 @@m

‘T Head toward SW &7th St on Guy Fuller Rd. Go for 184 ft. ‘f*‘ﬂ

Then 0.03 miles

(-I Turn left onto SW &7th St. Co for 0.2 mi.

Then 0.2 miles

r-)

Turn right onto 5 Meridian Ave. Go for 0.5 mi.

Then 0.5 miles

Turn right onto Amelia Earhart Ln. Go for 354 ft.

Then 0.07 miles

(-|

Turn left onto Terminal Dr toward Airport Exit-Downtown. Go for 0.2 mi.

Then 0.2 miles

T

Continue on S Meridian Ave toward |1-40/1-44. Go for 0.8 mi.

Then 0.8 miles

RAMP

Take ramp onto |-240 E (Airport Rd) toward I-44 E/OK-152 E/Downtown. Go for 0.9 mi.

Then 0.9 miles Powered by BoardOnTrack 174 of 256



EXIT Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Take the left exit toward Tulsa/I-40/Downtown onto I-44 E (Southwest Expy). Go for 5.7 mi.

Then 5.7 miles

EXIT

Take exit 122 toward N.W. 23rd St. Go for 0.2 mi.

Then 0.2 miles

)

T P
Continue on N Grand Blvd. Go for 381 ft. {??
o
&

Then 0.07 miles

Turn left onto NW 23rd St. Go for 1.3 mi.

Then 1.3 miles

Turn right onto N Meridian Ave. Go for 0.5 mi.

Then 0.5 miles

q9

Turn left onto NW 30th St, Go for 0.1 mi.

Then 0.1 miles

Turn right onto Windsor Ter, Go for 0.2 mi.

Then 0.2 miles

@ 3208 Windsor Ter
Oklahoma City, OK 73122-1302

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

o

Edmond

Piedmont

al

a

a
al

o

al

)

Yukon ' Spencer

4 L klahoma City
L) \ :

a
a
|

i

0,

a

Mustang e ’% @
e s
S 7
o
% # ‘;.".’.’!-'ﬂ_",
Draper -'fi- [
w e
<
Tuttle
Newcastle 'ﬁ
e Norman
| o4 ) L2
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Uber

Here's your receipt for your ride, Pat

Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Total $52.47
Subdotal 534.41
! [} | T L I il i -
Boaoy Craak Maml Tall Plaz %1 4

I | j

Walt Tima

LY Aboart Exrehuarn

Payments

Y o
Apple Pay ‘-ﬂsa,:"*:--ﬂﬁ'ﬁiz :

iowr roschies vt IMIRLARN

UberX 18,12 milas

i far more information, incuding invoices (whera available)

$52.47

10:35 PM | Terminal B, Odando Intsrnationasd Asrpod (MCDY, Orlanda, FL 328 L
I 14:01 PM | BT World Gontar O, Orlando, FL 32821, US
Fare does nof inchude Jees thal may be chamed by yowr bank. Pleasa contacl your bank iy | I

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

& & & 401 & & &
Orlando World Center Marriott
kkbk | & Lkdkk

157843 NATALIA

CHK 1570 TBL 426,/1
GST 1
1.Jul'25 8:18 AM
1 SIDE FRUIT 6.00
1 SIDE GRITS 6.00
1 COFFEE 4,50
Subtotal; $16.50
Tax: $1.07
8:44 AM
TOTAL DUE: $17.57
GRATUITY
TOTAL

ROOM NUMBER

LAST NAME
SIGNATURE

For your convenience we are
providing the following
gratuity calculations:

22% i3 $3.63
20% is $3.30
18% is $2.97
18% GRATUITY INCLUDED FOR PARTIES OF 6
JR MORE

Unlack Amazing Benefits (o]

Marriott Bonvoy Enrolimen

0RO

2 A

[Frky ]
[a]4F:

RECEIVE

A 1T et
HA

Eb. I ]
O3

WRWA - PARKING
7100 Terminal Drive
Oklahoma City, 73159
Tax Code US405 316 3250

PS 305 07/02/25 17:27
Cashier 226
Receipt 080812

Short-term Parkin Ticket
LTG - No. 005070 d
06/29/25 12:28

07/02/25 17:27

Period 3dsho'

$60.00
Sub Total $60.00
Tax $0.00
Total 2 $60.00
Pasment Recei)
RI 000000003
PIX 010
CARD ww 7******
SAUTHORIZATION 127784
" PURCHASE UsD60.00

DZ2cieaz

APPROVED

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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. Harding Charter_Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

2 & & 401 &&&
Orlando World Center Marriott
wkkk | & Lkkk

157843 NATALTA

CHK 1000 TBL 145/4
GST 1
30 Jun'25 8:51 AM
1 ALL AMERICAN BUFFET 34.00
Subtotal: $34.00
Tax: $2.21
8:51 AM
TOTAL DUE: $36.21
GRATUITY
TOTAL

ROOM NUMBER

LAST NAME

SIGNATURE

For your convenience wWg are
oroviding the followifd
gratuity calculation

22% is $7.48

20% is $6.80

18% is $6.12

18% GRATULTY INCLUDED FOR PARTIES OF 6
OR MORE

RECEE:

Unlack Amazing Benefits

Marriolt Bonvoy Enrallment

2

Paradiso 37
1590 E Buena Vista Drive
Lake Buena Vista, FL 32830

-~ Server: Rebeca G

Check #244 Table 12
Guest Count: 10 ¥
Seat 5
T/1/25 8:42 PM
¢ Loke $4.00
an Fries $19.00
Sutstotal $23.00
Large Farty (Gppl-12pp1) (18, @ $4.11
Ta ;
uj §1
Total ,S:’J $70.614
$%.00

Sugyesied Additional Tip:
+ 2%: (Tip $0.46 Total $29.10)
+ 3%: (Tip $0.69 Total $29.33)
+ B%: (Tip $1.15 Total $29.79)
+ 7%: (Tip $1.61 Total $30.25)
Tip percentages are based an the check
price before taxes.

Celebrate The Americas!

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

HARRIOTT MARRIOTTS ORLANDO WORLD CENTER GUEST FOLIO
21273 MCKINSTRY/P 219.00 07102125 11:00 40482 31427
ROCA FRAME BATE CEPART TME ACCT# GROUP
QMNOMN HARDING CHARTER PREP D&/29425 2306
TYEE ARRIVE TRME
217
el HOORESS —_— MBV#  XXXXX2876

TDATE | REFERENCES [ CHARGES | CREDMS | BALANCESDUE
06/29 ROOM 212731 219.00

06129 RODOMTAX 212731 27.38

0629 RSTFEE G CHG 47,00

06729 SALESTAX CHG 3.06

0629 RF OCCTX 282 T

06/20 SIRD 55281273 3268 — Ve f—-‘—‘—llff ol lttaload
06/30 ROOM 212731 219.00

06/30 ROOMTAX 212731 27.38

0&6/30 RSTFEE G HG 47.00

SALESTAX CHG 306

06130 RF OCCTX CHG 282

o7 ROOM 21273, 1 219.00

07101 ROOMTAX 212731 27.38

070 RSTFEE G 47.00

o701 SALESTAX CHG 3.06

07 RF QCCTX CHG 282

0702 V5 CARD 503047

TOBE SETTLED TO:  VISA CURRENT BALANCE .00

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING THE ORLANDO WORLD CENTER MARRIOTT!
FOR A QUICK, EFFICIENT CHECK-OUT PLEASE DIAL EXT. 85000 AND
FOLLOW THE AUTOMATED INSTRUCTIONS ON THE VOICE MAILBOX

See our "Privacy & Cookie Statement” on Marriott.com
;f{

Q
&
%

Your Marriott Bonvoy pointsfmiles earned on your eligible earnings will be credited to your account. Check your
Marriott Bonvoy Account Statement for updated activity. See members.marriott.com for new Marriott Bonvoy

benefits.
MARRIOTTS ORLANDO WORLD CENTER
WORLD CENTER DRIVE
ORLANDO FL 32821
MARRIOTT

Treat yourself to the comfort of Marriott Hotels in your home. Visit ShopMarriott.com.

T slmsmant (s your cnly reospt. ‘You have agreed to poy in sk of by spprovsd parseasl chisch of 5 aulbones s 10 e your oadd cand for &l amnunis charged i you. Tho smounis shown 0 ite credl ookeme oppaile 2oy credl caed

Ty PR ColuiTe At sl De charged o the credil caml membaer s#i fodh gbove (The credil cand company will B8 in U uiusl masss ) 5§ o0 iy reesos T cfedd cad COmpany Goes nod makn payment on ths anooenl, yoo wil
we U Such armourm 11 yeu S drect Bl in 0 eyt payenenl 5 Aol mades wilhin 35 diys aber Chack-0ul you will OwE S iMeeest from e check-out dale on any snpsd amasnl 3l thie riate of 1.5% per monih (ANHLAL RATE 18%), o ihe

FRTR Alrwed Dy law, (i Se masooabis cosl of collection, nchaling alfnmeey lees

Sagraian ¥ Powered by BoardOnTrack 181 of 256




Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board MeetingsAgenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

: ajeq 212
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o asuadx3 sy [Bupjied | |eaon
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a8eaw |
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w04 Juawasinguiiay asuadxy |anel)
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anuaay A3|jay N 00921
1213510 pooyds Avojesedald sapey) Buipsey
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday Octc_)ber 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

NCSC 2025 Receipt 14883107

Rachel Durham
Harding Charter Preparatory High School

11700 Twisted Oak Road o

Oklahoma City, OK 73120 United States

Code Item Qty Price

"CREG Full Conference Registration 1 725.00

EHDT Exhibit Hall Happy Hour Ticket 1. 0.00

EHDT2 Exhibit Hall Happy Hour Ticket 1 0.00
Paid: (US)$72500  Due: (US)$0.00 Total: (U§)$725.00 )

Paid By: Visa
Card Number: xxxxxxxxxxxx4886
Payment Amount: $725.00

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

B2S, G 10AM Crmiail - Thank you Tor Registening for MOSC2S!

N' GF ma |[ Rachel Willlams Durham <rachelw0908@gmail.com=>

Thank you for Registering for NCSC25!

1 message

naticharterconf@uoregon.edu <nallcharterconi@uoregon.edu> Thu, May 1, 2025 at 7:22 AM

NCSC25

Reply-To: naticharterconf@uoregon.edu
To: rachelw0208@amail.com

THE MATIONAL ALLIANCE FOR
PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOLS

*

Dear Rachel Durham,

Thank you for registering for the NCSC25, June 29 - July 2, at the Ortando World Center Marriott.
This is your registration confirmation. Please save it for fulure reference.

Review Your Registration Information

Please review the registration below and verify their accuracy. To update your registration or
select add-ons, click here, email us, or fax 541-346-3545. Please be sure to include your
confirmation number in your request. You can make changes until June 3, 2025. After this date,

any modifications musi be made on-site.

Attendee Information

Rachel Durham

Harding Charter Preparatory High School
11700 Twisted Oak Road

Oklahoma City, OK 73120

United States

5804906167

rachew0S08@gmail.com

Your confirmation number is #14883107

D
Registration Selection P
45
- &
Code Description Cost L5
CREG Full Conference Registration $725.00 :
CON

$725.00 Total (US Dollars)

Cancellation and Refund Policy

Cancellations must be requested in writing or via email, and will incur the following fees:

Ptz il googlecom/mail i ik =ecebd3edcBiviewspd senrchi=al l& permthid=thread-: | EMS20TRO | T2 50 | Blsimpl=msg-: 1 EI0A20TR01 T24254 1B 2
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

2R25 210 AM Cimail - Thank you for Registering for NCSC25!

Received by Cancellation Fee

January 29, 2025 | 20%
March 28, 2025 50%
June 2, 2025 B0%
After June 2, 2025 | No refund available

Code of Conduct

Please review our Code of Conduct for guidelines on expected conduct during the conference.

Contact us
MCSC25 Registration Services
Phone: 800-280-6218 or 541-346-3537

Fax: 541-346-3545
Email: naticharterconf@uoragon.edu

Please add naticharlerconf@uocregon edu to your address book to receive future conference
updates.

We look forward to seeing you in Orlandol

. National Alliance for Public Charter Schools logo

800 Conneclicut Avenue NW, Suite 300

Contact us by email 1 (BOD) 280-G218

N
o
L&y
&
Q-

[tz ik google comdmailiuf N ik =ecehdBedcBlview=pil search=all&permithid=thread-I: 1 EIQNTH01 29254 L B& simpl=msg-: | BEIR20TE0] TIN5 8
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

TIN5 B07 AM

JUNE 29 - JULY 2

OKC

MCO

Oklahama City to Orlando

Confirmation & 3 FG4 Rg

Rachel Williams Durham

PASSENGER
RAPID REWARDS # 20307498400
TICKET # 5262305728016

EST. POINTS EARMED 3,218

Rapid Rewards™ poins are anly estmations.

Your itinerary

FLIGHT
# 1652

FLIGHT
# 0864

DEPARTS
OKC 12:30pm

Oklahoma City

DEPARTS

MCO 12:05em

Orlando

Payment information

Chimenil - You're going to Orlandeo on 0639 (AFGARS)

Air - 3FG4R9

Base Fare 5 336.14
U.5. Transportation Tax 5 40.21
LL.5. 9711 Security Fee 9 11.20
U.5, Flight Segment Tax 5 10.40
.5, Passenger Facility Cha 5 9.00
Upgrade Boarding L 48.00
Total 5 65495

Confirmation date: 01/31/72025

ARRIVES
MCO 04:10pm

Orlando

ARRIVES
OKC 01:50pm

Oklahama City
=
&
&
.3

July 2, 2025
Payment Amount $48.00
Univ Alr Travel ending in 0320

January 31, 2025

Payment Amount $606.95

Visa ending In 4886

Pm

hljm-’-"mrril.gmr,;ﬂr.mmn'mniIa’uﬂl"!ik:cmht,mmvicw;la.!;mrg“:;.||&],.-_rm1]|i.|=mﬂ..|'-_]g‘mgqmwgzmji,“m:mg:_ﬁ|mﬁ;lum%m,;m“ =
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

TI2E 80T AM Cimail - You're going to Oriando on 06729 (3FCHRY)

M Gmail Rachel Williams Durham <rachelw0908@gmail.com>

You're going to Orlando on 06/29 (3FG4R9)!

3 messages

Southwest Airlines <southwestairines@ifly. southwest.com= Mon, Jul 7, 2025 at 8:04 AM
Reply-To: no-reply@ifly. southwest.com
To: rachelw0808@gmail.com

Here's your itinerary & recelpt. See ya soon!
Wity ot vl Birerwsar | Wienw our imolhele Sile

Southwest @ Manage Flight | Flight Status | My Account

A Travel notice

Do you have a REAL ID? Starting May 7, all Passengers 18+ need a state-issued REAL |D-compliant license
ar identification card to fly domestically. Learn more at www.dhs govirealid.

Passengers who do not vet have their REAL ID or another TSA acceptable form of ID can expect delays,
additional screening, and the possibility of not being allowed into the security checkpaint.

JUNE 29 - JULY 2

OKC + MCO

Oklahoma City to Orlando

Confirmation # 3 FG4R9 Confirmation date: 01/31/2025

PASSENGER Rachel Williams Durham
RAPID REWARDS # 20307498400
TICKET # 5262305728016
EST. POINTS EARNED 3,218 Q
&
Ay
S
Rapld Rewsdrds points are ooty estimations, J,'_{J,
)
L - 9{9
Your itinerary -
FLIGHT DEPARTS ARRIVES
# 1652
Iﬂ'lqh;.f.'m:iil.gu-i:aglc.mlll-ulu||Irlu1k".'jt=|:¢'-:b-+3-:-kf'5-&vwu:[n&mn.n:h:all.-kp:rmlhid-lllmrl-F:!&WH.LHJ.WMZ‘&'EHHPI=msg-l’: | EIO AN O IR E Aimpl = 1
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TTF25, BT AM

OKC 12:30pm

Oklahoma City

DEPARTS

FLIGHT

# 0864 MCO 12:05pm
Orlando

Payment information

Air - 3FG4R9

Cimail - You're going to Orlando on D620 { 3RGIRSYE

Base Fare 5 536.14
LIS, Transportation Tax b 40.211
.5, 9/11 Security Fee S 11.20
LS. Flight Segment Tax b 101,40
1.5, Passenger Facility Chg 5 9. 00
Uperade Boarding -1 48.00
Total 5

MCO 04:10pm

Oriando

ARRIVES

OKC 01:50pm

Oklahoma City

January 31, 2025

Payment Amount
Visa ending tn 4886

July 2. 2025
Payment Amount

Univ Air Travel ending in 0320

B&WHSd by BoardOnTrack

<
&
&
O
&

5606.95

=3

188 of 256



Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

MARRIGTT MARRIOTTS ORLANDO WORLD CENTER GUEST FOLIO
21563 DURHAMR 218.00 07027235 1100 40165 31427
(el AN BATH O PART Talag ACCTE GROUP
KING DB/2925 16:36
— ARAINE L
217
i ARG FAYUENT MBVE:  XXXXX8150

[ DATE | REFERENCES | CHARGES | CREDITS BALANCES DUE
6729 ALACARTE 18251563 24.47

06729 ROOM 215631 219.00

0020  RSTFLEG &g 4700

06720 SALESTAX CHG 3.06

0629 RF QCCTX CHG 2.8z

06/30 M 215631 219.00

06730 BT 21563, 1 27.38

06530 RSTFEE G CGHG A47.00

0630 LESTAX CHG 3.06

0630 RF OCCTX CHG 2.82

a7 ROOM 215631 219.00

0701 ROOMTAX 21563, 1 27.38

Q7 RSTFEE G EHG 47.00

071 SALESTAX HG 3.06 L —
071 RF QCCTX CHG 2.82

o702 VS CARD Qim.zﬁ
TOBE SETTLED TO:  WISA CURRENT BALANCE .00

THAMK YOU FOR CHOOSING THE ORLANDO WORLD CENTER MARRIOTT!

FOR A QUICK, EFFICIENT CHECK-OUT PLEASE DIAL EXT. 85000 AND ‘P M

FOLLOW THE AUTOMATED INSTRUCTIONS ON THE VOICE MAILBOX,

See our "Privacy & Cookie Statement” on Marriott.com

Your Marriott Bonvoy pointsimiles earned on your eligible earnings will be credited to your account, Check your
Marriott Bonvoy Account Statement for updated activity. See members.marriott.com for new Marriott Bonvoy

benefits.
&
S
MARRIOTTS ORLANDO WORLD CENTER é-t/
WORLD CENTER DRIVE &5
ORLANDD FL 32821 Q=
MARRIOTT

Treat yourself to the comfort of Marriott Hotels in your home. Visit ShopMarriott.com.

Trsh NLAGAMSSIE WL §OLF Sy PEOGAEE TOU PAIWW agPeea B Py Im Cash or By apyToved poraonel ¢heck of 1 Buherie of i Ehige poud o o for sl e charged 0 pou Tie smonnts efawh n e coidd oo appasie ary e cit
iy i e ebamnce column showe sl B chirged K T e S fruveer wil BT Saden {The oreid cind coenpany sl e e aval manner | H e gy eaion the credi eied comipeny S5 fol s Byt of Ihe acoourd, you e
e un Mh Bmpard Iy ain et Billed o The evest peymed il Mde wilhe 25 0as il Dnack-oul, o = ol o roareas from e chack-cud date G ay wiga ahtetl B e fald oF |9 a0 g, | AMNILBL RATE TR o B
e Wi [ry G, o (Tl RBSAEE a0 COMITON SCIUng EHoTEy i

gy X
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L& & A07 KGR
Orlando World Center Marriott
CENTRAL PANTRY+#=

84259 PATTY
DHK 4549 GST 2
1 Jul'25 10; 21 AM
1 SHN PELLEGRIMD Boz 5. DG
1 =FLJT 500mls 5.00
| COFFEE 4,50
| BREAKFAST BURRITD 11,00
r
0
Subtotal: Ly $25.50
Tax: = §1,
Total: éﬁ $26 .8
Change Due L4 9] 0
Visa & $6.53

XOOCXXNX 1444

----------- Check Closed --=--------
1 Jul'25 10:21 M

L& o407 & & & ‘
Orlando World Center Marriotl
+CENTRAL PANTRY++

iA“M AMGELD -
DHK 4403 GST 1
1 Jul 25 3 32 ﬁH
1 PRDPEL EERHr :.gq
1 FRUIT CUP 2.00
1 COFFEE 4.50
Subtotal: .$1§.§E
+yice Charge: 2.00
. g
Total: D;ED
Change Due ﬁ
CHARGE TIF $ or $2.00
Visa $20 .64

OO0 444

.------ Check Closed ---
1 Jul'25 8:30 AM

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Paradiso 27
1580 E Buena Vista Drive
Lake Buena Vista, FL 32830

Server: Rebeca G

Check p248 Tanle 12
Guest Count: 10

Seat 6

Ordered: TA/25 B8:42 P
1 3urf & Turf $65.00
Subtatal $E5.00
Large Party (Gppl-120p]) (18.00%) $11.70
Tax 8400

Tip
Total

Input Type C (EMV Chip Read)
VISA CREDIT o 1444
Time 8:51 Py
Transaction Type Sals
Authorization Approvad
Approval Cods 515143
Payment ID PMsyhTutTyMa
Application ID ADOOCC00031010
Application Label VISA CREDIT
Terminal 1D B4417d1c15d277 22
Card Reader o BarOs
TYLER STROUD i
4
%)
............................. i{: e e
Suggested Additional Tip:
+ 2%: (Tip $1.30 Total $82.22)

+ 3%: (Tip $1.95 Total $82.87)
+ 5%: (Tip $3.25 Total $84.17)

t 7%: (Tip $4.55 Taotal $85.47)
Tip percentages are based on the check
price before taxes.
Celebrate The Americas!
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= Smensil
Hi 3\";‘000 ----------------
e B0 din'ps 8; B K
I COFFge SHH 1
o g |
' FRurt L‘E'i’EAP ;;G
}_Sa[f‘tatei‘ o
R $17.5g
Char?QTe i
5 s B1g =F]
xxxxxmmxr i ' ‘f/ga
L Check ¢
. Closaq
30 Jun 25 8:35 T 5(*5;3‘
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RECEIVED

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Frontera Cocina
604 £ Buena Yista Or
Lake Buena Yista, FL 32830

Server: Manuela C
Checlk #38

Giwest Count: 3
Ordered.

| D1t Coke

| Mentirosa

2 Grillad Chicken

| Guacaimnle Cobb

Add Grilled Chicken Breast

I (ueso Fundida
| Guacamale Verge
1 Coke

Subtotal
Tax
lata!l

fiput Type
YISA CREDIT
Time

Transaction lype
Autharization
dpproval Code
Payment I
Application [0
Application Label
Terminal [0

Card Reader

Amoiant
+ Tip:

= fatal:

Table 361

1/2/25 4:55 PN

al Paﬁtas;1l%i‘“ ‘!E![ﬂl'

| Flesta Mexicana [ced Tea

[ (EMV Chip Read)
LR AR S
5:40 FM

Zale

Approved
LTLTEN

KLRF jasaCjtk
AI0OGOOGC3 1010
VISA CREDET

TiLER STROUD
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2025 National Charter Schools Conference Invoice

Quail Creek Bank
Aftn: Tyler Stroud Date 0302025
12201 N May Ave
Oklahoma City OK 73120 :
Invoice # BOG162
PO# 1234
Description Price
Tyler Stroud, Confirmaltion 14864822 625.00
Total LS%625.00
Payments/Credits usso.00

Balance Due

/Usse25.00

e,

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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00629

00'GEQ unowy [anN 00°0 “unowy H/A 00'GZ9 -anQ unowy

JONIHIINOD TOOHIS HILHYHI TYNOILYN £91908 GZ0ZISLIY
tondiuisag Jaquinpy ad1oAd] aieg

SZOZ/OLY TBIEg D TO0HDS Y3LHYHD TYNOILYN - o] pied
*&OU mmEO._:m.:o £E0SS #Y2°YD dV - Ado] 23140

492 00000 2b0BY00E0T s wEEOSS W

00'5298

££08S

l._v!id.r-rlto-_-_..-l_-_.!-_-ll.-.lill._-ltlilllllilillhﬁllﬁiﬁﬂﬂﬁ.hﬂ.ﬂ pue m.}_mltzmgn_- EWW_.GZ—-_I K_m ..—/.d__.n_

LLZL-E0FL6 HO '3NTON3
NO93INO 40 ALISHIAINN LLTL
JONIHIINOD T100HIS HILHYHD TYNOILYN

JONIHIINOD TOOHIS HILHYHI TVNOILYN 4O ¥30¥0
3JHLOL

OTLLL MO ALID YWOHYIED  BANBAY Avm W LOEEL .\I..w...ﬂm.
YURg %9343 Heng-Z -

DEOL/DRL-BE

¥OIHO ISNIdX3I

195 of 256

Powered by BoardOnTrack



Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

U N | T ED ?Zbﬁ Wed, Jun 25, 2025
Thank you for choosing United.

A receipt of your purchase is shown below. Please retain this email receipt for your records.

Get ready for your trip: Visit the Travel-Ready Centar, your one-stap digital assistant, to find out

about important travel requirements specific to your trip.

Confirmation Mumber:

NCPJYM

Flight 1 of 4 UA5453 - Class: United Economy (S)

Sun. Jun 28, 2025 Sun, Jun 19, 2025

05:05 AM 06:37 AM

Oklaharma Ciy, O, US (OKC) Hoieston, TH. LS [1AH)

Flight Operated by SKYWEST QBA UNITED EXPRESS

Flight 2 of 4 LIA2245 Class: United Economy (S)

Sun, Jun 26, 2025 Sun. Jun 29, 2025

07:20 AM 10:52 AM

Houstan, TX, US [1AH] Orlargip, FL, U5 (MCO)

Flight:3 of 4 UAT74 Class: United Economy: (V)

Thu, Jul 03,2025 Thu, Jul 03, 2025

12:00 PM 01:32 PM

Odanda, FL, US (MCOQ) Haouston, TX, LS [IAH)

Flight 4 of 4 UAS450 Class: United Economy (V)

Thu, Jul 03, 2025 Thu, Jul D3, 2025

02:35 PM 04:16 PM

Hausion, TX US (LAH) Delahmima City. K, US (OKC)

Flight Qpermiod iy SKYWEST DBA UNITED EXPRESS _ﬁ-_:f.l
~
LLj
Traveler Details O
._p'_lr
STROUDINOAHJAXON oy
eTicket number 0162498608536 Seals: OKC-IAH 22A
lAH-MCO 294
MCO-IAH 11A
IAH-OKC 10D
Economy Plus Seat (0184308033908) MCO-lAH
Economy Plus Seat (01684308033905) IAH-OKC
STROUDITYLERMICHAEL
eTicket number: 0162498608531 Seats: OKC-IAH 22C
Frequent Flyer: UA-XXXXX122 Member IAH-MCO 23C
MCO-lAH 11C
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IAH-OKC 10B
Economy Plus Seat (0164308033910) MCO-IAH
Economy Plus Seat (0164308033909) IAH-0KC
STROUD/FELICIAMARIE
eTickel number: 0162498608533 Seals: OKC-lAH 22B
IAH-MCO 23B
MCO-1AH 11B
IAH-OKC 10C
Economy Plus Seat (0164308033808) MCO-lAH
Economy Plus Seat (0164308033807) IAH-OKC
Purchase Summary
Method of payment: Miscellaneous Document
Discover ending in 0176
Date of purchase: Wed, Jun 25, 2025
Airfare: 552.20
U.5. Transportation Tax: 41.42
Passenger Civil Aviation Security Service Fee: 11.20
U.S. Flight Segment Tax: 20.80
U.S. Passenger Facility Charge: 18.00
Total Per Passenger: ("a3.52 uso .j _
" *.f‘?\./{.l
Total: 1930.86 USD
Additional Purchase Summary
Method of payment: Discover ending in 0176
Date of purchase: Tue, Jun 24, 2025
Economy Plus Seat (Reference Number: 0164308033910); 79.99
U.S. Transportation Tax; 6.00
Total: 85.99 USD
Additional Purchase Summary
Method of payment: Discover ending in 0176
Date of purchase: Tue, Jun 24, 2025 -
L
Economy Plus Seat (Reference Mumber: 0164308033909): 45.99 =
U.S. Transportation Tax: 3.45 L I)'.
LiJ
Total: 49.44 USD £
Additional Purchase Summary
Method of payment: Discover ending in 0176
Date of purchase: Tue, Jun 24, 2025
Economy Plus Seat (Reference Number: 0164308033308): 76.99
LS. Transportation Tax: 577
Total: 82.76 USD

Additional Purchase Summary
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Method of payment:
Date of purchase:

Economy Plus Seat (Reference Number: 0164308033807).

U.S. Transportation Tax:

Total:

Additional Purchase Summary

Methad of payment:
Date of purchase:

Economy Plus Seat (Reference Number: 0164308033208}

U.S. Transportation Tax:

Total:

Additional Purchase Summary

Methed of payment:
Date of purchase:

Economy Plus Seat {Reference Number: 0164308033905).

U.S. Transportation Tax:

Total:

Additional Collection

Discover ending in 0176
Tue, Jun 24, 2025

45.99
345

49.44 USD

Discover ending in 0176
Tue, Jun 24, 2025

79.99
6.00

85.99 USD

Discover ending in 0176
Tue, Jun 24, 2025

4599
3.45

49.44 USD

An additanal amaunt of 249.03 USD for the difference in fare was charged to Discover ending in 0176 on Wed, Jun 25, 2025,

Payment Info

Remaining value of your pravious ticket numbers 0162452265370, 0162452265168, 0162452265369 was applied 1o this purchase.

Fare Rules

Additonal charges may apply for changes in addition to any fare rules (sted.
NONREFAVALUAFTOPT

Cancal raservations bafare the schedulod depariure time or TICKET HAS NO VALUE.

MileagePlus Accrual Details

Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Tylermichaal Stroud

| Date Fight FromiTo B o
Sun, Jun 29, 2025 5453 - S:f;:?r g-wusﬂfmg’s {OKC) 1o 420
o0, dom 29, 2089 245 G L US (MCO) 900 -
Ll
Thu, Jul 03, 2025 74 E;:::;;;'fsmﬁ'm 980 _ 151:
i Thu, Jul 03, 2025 sa50 | mm:l;l%{lﬁﬂ}st?ﬂ - i | ,_t,’;
| N | 2770 €&

| MileagePlus accrual lotals:

Baggage allowance and charges for this itinerary

Origin and destinalion for checked 13t bag | 2nd kg
beggage charge

: .151 bag weight and
change dimenslons

| 2nd bag weight and
| dimensions

Sun, Jun 29, 2025
Okiahoma City, OK, WS (OKC)

S0ibs(23kg) - B2in(157cm) |

' | a0, 50.00USD | 50ibs|2ikg) - B2in{157em)
to Orlando, FL, US [MCO - | 40.00 USD . kg)
Intemational) | |
Thu, Jul 03, 2025 | 4000USO | 50.00 USD S0ibs(23kg) - 62in{157em) | 501bs(23ug) - 62in(157em) |

Odando, FL, US (MCO - Inlamaticnal) |
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Uber

Thanks for tipping, Tyler

Total

$19.95

517,85

Sutytotal

Paymenls

visa Cch card w1444

Oct card ol ddd

134 1he tno page bar mor information, ncluding imgsces (whare soadatie )

L. ¥ AL e -

You rode win HOUCINE

Ubersl

938 PN

352 PhI
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Uber

Thanks for tipping, Tyler

Total 32047
Subiatal 5094
Paymenis
m Qch card »++ 1444 §17.47
ﬁ Qch card seee1444 53,00
Afigiq shis trip e for more: mfarmation, ncluding invoices {where mvailable]
You iode wailh lackasn
UberkXL
T 13 PM
I 720 PM
[y
L1
—
L
£
Liy
-

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Uber
£30.41

Here's your receipt for your ride, Tyler

S37.00

Total

Sulvintal
530.41

Paymenls

m Qch card ---=1444
trip i far mode infarmation, mcluding inveces (whers availacie)

You tache with Jesus

UbarXXxL
927 AM

B 9EEAM

201 of 256
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Uber

Thanks for tipping, Tyler

Total $56.90

Sublotal s32.1

Faymenls

m Qch card s===1444 S847.42

m Och card s==+1444

Wrmit thi Bip e for mar infarmatan, including mveiced (whora availablo)

35.48

¥ou machi wath VIDINIE
Uiborxl

" 1103 AM

l 11:25 AM
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Uber

Thanks for tipping, Tyler

Total $27.28
Subtatal §20.67
Payments
m Qcb card ss+=1444 523.73
£3.55

m Qch card s+ 1444

te lor mare snfarmation, including imascas (whine avalatio)

Yiow rogie wath JOSE
UhbirXXL

506 PM

I BIIPM

203 of 256
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Uber
Thanks for tipping, Tyler

Total

543.03

Subadal

Payments

m Cch card ««=1444

Mesit tha inp 0a for moea nlosmatsan, inchading snvaees (whisne avidintbe )

Yol rocle with Jaseih
UbardxL
4.08 PM

441 PN

I

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Uber

Thanks for tipping, Tyler

Total $37.75
Sulbypotal S28.01
Payments
237.75

m Qb card == 1444

za for mose nformatan inclutting mvages (whare avadatie)

Wigil tha inp pa

¥ou roce wilh Juan

UbersyL
= 12:04 PHI
n 12:19 PM

ED

1=

REC

205 of 256
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Uber

Thanks for tipping, Tyler
Total $30.87
Subiotal 52941
Payments
$30.87

m Och card ==--1444
ks Bar fhare dilasmabon, |n:h.tlu'_r; nyoices [whare availaole)

¥iou rocks wih Jodie

UbarkXL
914 PM

I 523 PM
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Uber

Thanks for tipping, Tyler

Total $20.95
Subtotal 513.86
F‘ayrn ents
m Qb card ==-=1444 520.95
wikgil this frip page for mare infermation, ncludieg nvoices (where availaols)
¥ious roche it Al
LterXL
" fi.24 PLt
837 Pt
[
Ly
=
—
Ly
)
I
e

Powered by BoardOnTrack 207 of 256



Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Reservation Confirmation number: L625WI44
Hotel Confirmation number: 99299101

Your hotel: Orlando World Centar Marriott
Check-in: Jun 29, 2025 (Check-in time: 4:00 PM)
Check-out: Jul 3, 2025 (Check-out time: 11:00 AM)
Room type: Upgrade To Pool View Queen/Queen Room
Number of rooms: 1

Guests per room: 3

Guest name: TYLER STROUD

Reservation confirmed: Jan 17, 2025

Guarantee method: Credit Card

summary of Hoom Charges Cost per night per room

Jun 29, 2025 - Jul 3, 2025 279.00

Room Rates shawn do not include 12.50% Hotel Room Tax
Estimated taxes and fees [subject ta change). Hotel has a nightly $47 resart fee + 12.5%
tax that will shaw as a separate charge on your roam folia,

Total for stay (for all rooms) L
not including applicable < 1,116.00 j
taxes/fees

Add-0Ons:

Date Guests Status Rate
Jun 29, 2025 3 Confirmed 279.00
Jun 30, 2025 3 Confirmed 279.00
Jul 1, 2025 3 Confirmed 279.00
Jul 2, 2025 3 Canfirmad 279.00

Resort does offer both self and valet parking at an additional cost
Oriande World Center Marsiott will make avery effart to accommaodate the below requests, howaver thay
are not guarantesd.

Cancelling your Reservation
Cancallabions made within 72 hours of arrival will forfait ane nght's room and tax.

You may madify ar cancel yeur reservation bere or call 1-800-621 -0634 in the US and Canada.

Elsewhare, call 1-407-2358-4200, Contact us if you have any questions about your reservation.

Planning Your Trip

Dine Argund Our World: 10 Restaurants & Lounges

Step Into Ultimate Relaxation: Boutique Spa

2

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Notice

The following file is attached to this PDF. You will need to open this packet in an
application that supports attachments to pdf files, e.g. Adobe Reader:

CSP Budget.xlsx
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Coversheet

Contract with PowerSchool Group LLC for PowerSchool SIS

Hosting.
Section: V. Consent Agenda
Item: K. Contract with PowerSchool Group LLC for PowerSchool SIS Hosting.
Purpose: Vote
Submitted by: Angela Parker
Related Material: PowerSchool_Renewal_Quote_for_your_Review_and (1).pdf
BACKGROUND:

PowerSchool serves as the district’s primary student information system, supporting enroliment,
attendance, grading, reporting, and compliance processes across all campuses.

This contract renewal ensures uninterrupted access to SIS hosting services and continued data
integration with district platforms. The expenditure is already allocated within current purchase
orders.

RECOMMENDATION:

Administration recommends approval of the contract with PowerSchool Group LLC for SIS
hosting as presented.
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PowerSchool Group LLC

m@ PowerSchool e

Quote #: Q-143026-2
Sales Quote - This Is Not An Invoice
Prepared By: Adith Pradeep Customer Contact: Steven Stefanick
Customer Name: Harding Independence Charter Title: Superintendent
District, Inc.
Address: 1301 NE 101st Street
Contract Term: 12 Months City: OKLAHOMA CITY
Billing Frequency:
Start Date: November 26, 2025 State/Province: Oklahoma
End Date: November 25, 2026 Zip Code: 73131
Payment Terms: Net 30 Phone # (405) 602-9095
Pricing Vehicle: Pricing Vehicle Contract #:

Contract Term : November 26, 2025 to November 25, 2026

Quote Summary

License and Subscription Period(s) License and Subscription Total
Subscription Period 1: November 26, 2025 USD 6,227.45 USD 6,227.45
to November 25, 2026

Total Contract : November 26, 2025 to USD 6,227.45 USD 6,227.45

November 25, 2026

Subscription Period 1 License and
Subscription Fees

Product Description Quantity Unit Price
PowerSchool SIS Hosting SSL Certificate 1.00 Each USD 595.34
PowerSchool SIS Hosting 945.00 Students USD 5,632.11

Subscription Period 1 License and Subscription Fees TOTAL: USD 6,227.45

Total License and Subscription Fees : USD 6,227.45

Subscription Start and End Dates shall be as set forth above. On-Going PowerSchool Subscription/Maintenance and Support Fees are
invoiced at the then-current rates and enroliment per existing terms of the executed agreement between Customer and PowerSchool.
Any applicable sales or other tax has not been added to this quote. If this quote includes promotional pricing, such promotional pricing
may not be valid for the entire duration of this quote.

All purchase orders must include the exact quote number of this quote. Customer agrees that purchase orders are for administrative
purposes only and do not impact the terms or conditions of this quote or any agreement executed between the parties. Any credit
provided by PowerSchool is nonrefundable and must be used within 12 months of issuance. Unused credits will expire after 12 months.

This quote incorporates any statement of work attached hereto. This quote is subject to and incorporate the terms and conditions found
at
www.powerschool.com/MSA_2024/.

By either (i) executing this quote or (ii) accessing the services described on this quote, Customer agrees that after the contract term
end date, the subscription for such services will continue for successive twelve (12) month subscription periods on the same terms and
conditions as set forth herein, subject to a standard annual price uplift and excluding any promotional pricing, unless Customer provides
PowerSchool with a written notice of its intent not to renew at least sixty (60) days prior to the end of the applicable current contract
term.

Page 1 of 2

Powered by BoardOnTrack 211 of 256


https://www.powerschool.com/wp-content/uploads/PowerSchool-Service-Agreements/2024_PowerSchool_MSA.pdf

Docusign EnvelbisediDg At 3880HRFEEB3 Y 7ScBE8 DRYE:t9 BEH3Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

THE PARTIES BELOW ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THEY HAVE READ THE AGREEMENT, UNDERSTAND IT AND AGREE TO BE
BOUND BY ITS TERMS.

POWERSCHOOL GROUP LLC Harding Independence Charter District, Inc.

Signature: Signature:

Printed Name: Jon Scrimshaw Printed Name:
Steven Stefanick
Title: Chief Accounting Officer Title:
Superintendent
Date: 29-JUL-2025 Date:
PO Number:
Page 2 of 2
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Coversheet

Contract with PowerSchool Group LLC for PowerSchool
PowerPack and Records.

Section: V. Consent Agenda

Item: L. Contract with PowerSchool Group LLC for PowerSchool PowerPack
and Records.

Purpose: Vote

Submitted by:

Related Material: PowerSchool_Renewal_Quote_for_your_Review_and (1) (1).pdf
BACKGROUND:

The PowerPack and Records modules provide expanded functionality for reporting, analytics,
document management, and automated workflows within the existing PowerSchool SIS
platform.

These tools improve operational efficiency, compliance reporting, and secure digital record storage.
The expenditure for these services is already allocated within current purchase orders.

RECOMMENDATION:

Administration recommends approval of the contract with PowerSchool Group LLC for
PowerSchool PowerPack and Records as presented.
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PowerSchool Group LLC

m@ PowerSchool e

Quote #: Q-101901-1
Sales Quote - This Is Not An Invoice
Prepared By: Aanchal Bajpai Customer Contact: Steven Stefanick
Customer Name: Harding Independence Charter Title: Superintendent
District, Inc.
Address: 1301 NE 101st Street

Contract Term: 12 Months City: OKLAHOMA CITY
Billing Frequency: Annually
Start Date: January 1, 2026 State/Province: Oklahoma
End Date: December 31, 2026 Zip Code: 73131
Payment Terms: Net 30 Phone # (405)606-8742 X109
Pricing Vehicle: Pricing Vehicle Contract #:
Contract Term : January 1, 2026 to December 31, 2026

Quote Summary
License and Subscription Period(s) License and Subscription Total
Subscription Period 1: January 1, 2026 to USD 12,427.03 USD 12,427.03
December 31, 2026
Total Contract : January 1, 2026 to USD 12,427.03 USD 12,427.03

December 31, 2026

Subscription Period 1 License and
Subscription Fees

Product Description Quantity Unit Disc (%or$) Price
PowerPack Subscription SIS SaaS 945.00 Students USD 4,914.19
Records 945.00 Students USD 7,512.84
Records Data Export Custom 1.00 Each USD 0.00
Records Data Import Custom 1.00 Each USD 0.00

Subscription Period 1 License and Subscription Fees TOTAL: USD 12,427.03
Total License and Subscription Fees : USD 12,427.03

Subscription Start and End Dates shall be as set forth above. On-Going PowerSchool Subscription/Maintenance and Support Fees are
invoiced at the then-current rates and enroliment per existing terms of the executed agreement between Customer and PowerSchool.
Any applicable sales or other tax has not been added to this quote. If this quote includes promotional pricing, such promotional pricing
may not be valid for the entire duration of this quote.

All purchase orders must include the exact quote number of this quote. Customer agrees that purchase orders are for administrative
purposes only and do not impact the terms or conditions of this quote or any agreement executed between the parties. Any credit
provided by PowerSchool is nonrefundable and must be used within 12 months of issuance. Unused credits will expire after 12 months.

This quote incorporates any statement of work attached hereto. This quote is subject to and incorporate the terms and conditions found
at
www.powerschool.com/MSA_2024/.

By either (i) executing this quote or (ii) accessing the services described on this quote, Customer agrees that after the contract term
end date, the subscription for such services will continue for successive twelve (12) month subscription periods on the same terms and

Page 1 of 2
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conditions as set forth herein, subject to a standard annual price uplift and excluding any promotional pricing, unless Customer provides
PowerSchool with a written notice of its intent not to renew at least sixty (60) days prior to the end of the applicable current contract
term.

THE PARTIES BELOW ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THEY HAVE READ THE AGREEMENT, UNDERSTAND IT AND AGREE TO BE
BOUND BY ITS TERMS.

POWERSCHOOL GROUP LLC Harding Independence Charter District, Inc.

Signature: Signature:

Printed Name: Jon Scrimshaw Printed Name:
Steven Stefanick
Title: Chief Accounting Officer Title:

Superintendent
Date: 2-SEP-2025 Date:

PO Number:

Page 2 of 2
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Coversheet

Contract with Infinity Restoration and Construction for remodeling
for the Early Childhood Center at HCP Elementary School at

Kelley.
Section: V. Consent Agenda
Item: M. Contract with Infinity Restoration and Construction for remodeling for
the Early Childhood Center at HCP Elementary School at Kelley.
Purpose: Vote
Submitted by:
Related Material: Infinity-Harding Quote Revised #2 (1) (1).pdf

Architect Plans.pdf
BACKGROUND:

This project will transform existing space into a dedicated Early Childhood Center, designed to
expand access for PK—K students and enhance early learning opportunities within the Harding
Charter Preparatory School District.

The contract includes remodeling, finish upgrades, and compliance improvements necessary to
meet state standards for early childhood facilities.

Importantly, all funds for this project have been fully donated by FuelOKC, as part of their ongoing
partnership to advance high-quality educational environments for young learners.

RECOMMENDATION:
Administration recommends approval of the contract with Infinity Restoration and Construction for

the Early Childhood Center remodeling project at HCP Elementary School at Kelley, with all costs
fully funded through FuelOKC donations.
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1000 Cornell Pkwy

| =

| o

I-'

‘1 i |
Oklahoma City, OK 73108

INFINITY 405.595.1630

RESTORATION AND CONSTRUCTION Nick@Infinity-Const.com
Owner's Name: Owner's Address:
Harding Charter Preparatory Elementary 12600 N. Kelly Ave.
Owner's City, State, Zip: Owner's Phone: Owner's Alt. Phone:
Oklahoma City, OK 73131 405-767-3003
Project Name & Address: Email:

a. Scope of Work: Infinity Restoration and Construction hereby submits the following specifications and estimates:

General Demolition-
* Demo existing walls, doors, flooring and trim work as needed to accommodate new floor plan detailed on A101.
Gypsum Wall Assemblies-
¢ Includes all non-load-bearing wood stud framing as shown on drawings.
 Batt Insulation Installed in our wood studs directly behind new sheetrock.
¢ Includes all sheetrock as specified 5/8" Fire Rating, trimmed and ready for finish.
¢ Includes wood backing for grab bars and toilet partitions only.
Drywall finish and Paint-
¢ Includes taped and sanded joint treatment and texture finishes for all new walls.
¢ Includes drywall patch where the wall has been removed.
¢ Includes all walls and ceiling painting.
e Includes all doors and case trim to be painted.
Doors, Partition and Hardware-
e Furnish and install (16) 2068-3068 hollow metal frames with solid core paint grade birch doors with narrow lite window.
e Furnish and install (2) 6068 hollow metal frames with solid core paint grade birch doors with narrow lite window.
* Doors include standard brushed chrome lever locks, closer's, wall stops and hinges.
® Furnish and install (4) compartments of Bradley-Phenolic floor mounted over head braced partitions. (Graphite Nebula)
e Furnish and install all necessary ADA compliant grab bars, mirror and misc hardware.
® Furnish and install (3) over toilet storage cabinets. (Finish TBD)
e Furnish and install (1) 3030 vinyl sliding window.
Plumbing-
® Make safe, demo, concrete cut and removal as necessary for new plumbing locations.
® Furnish and install (7) toilets with new tanked ADA/Child ADA and (1) urinal.
¢ Furnish and install 4 new wall hung lavatory sinks with chrome single handle faucets.
e Furnish and install (1) new water heater located in the same closet as mop sink.
e Furnish and install (1) new floor mounted mop sink.
e Install (3) floor drains.
e Furnish and install (1) new Hi/Low drinking fountain with bottle filler.

THIS LIST OF SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE CONTINUED ON SUBSEQUENT PAGES (SEE PAGE NUMBER BELOW)

b. Not Included: This proposal does not include

c. WE PROPOSE to furnish material, equipment and labor in accor- | d. WE ACCEPT the prices, specifications, and terms as stated in this
dance with the above specifications for the sum of: bid proposal are approved. We authorize you to draw up all neces-
sary contract documents so work can begin.
$360,891.00 dollars

NOTE: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within
14 days from 10/8/2025

date approved and accepted (owner or owner’s authorized agent) date
Respectfully submitted by: Steve Slavik
Company Representative approved and accepted (second owner - if any) date
Form BP1-MULTIPAGE-C Copyright © 1996-2021 ACT Contractors Forms (800) 820-5656 www.calform.com Page ONE of _2  Total Pages
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Concrete-
* Pour concrete back where removed for plumbing relocation, dowel and reinforce as needed.

Electrical-
¢ Provide any permits and inspections needed.
* Provide any demo and make safe per print provided. This will include removal of wire and conduit from panel to devices.
¢ Provide and install new switching for new building layout.
¢ Provide and install new outlets to code in new walls.
* Replace existing and install new 2x4 LED surface mount light fixture throughout.
* Provide and install (3) new exit combo lights, new 6” wafer can lights and wall mounted vanity lights per plan.
¢ Remove all ceiling fans.
* Repair or replace any lighting or devices in building unless previously stated in job details.
Any new wiring will be MC cable. New devices will match existing devices.
¢ Supply and install (1) 80 CFM exhaust fan.
* Supply and install (2) 100 CFM exhaust fan.

French Drain-

¢ Install french drain at the northwest corner of the western vestibule and continue around the building to the north and east. French
drain path will go around the edge of slab at the mechanical equipment in the northwest corner. Excavate approximately 12”, install clean
1.5” gravel under and around 4” slotted flexible drainage pipe with silt wrap. Tie into existing down spouts in the new drain path. Extend
drainage to the east and daylight toward existing ditch. Cut concrete at north entry. Re-cover with existing shredded bark and decorative
gravel.

HVAC-
¢ Provide new mini split in Math Annex only, duct, and grilles and diffusers as needed for new offices, classrooms, restrooms.
¢ Install duct to exhaust fans provided by others. Relocate all grilles as needed for new walls.
e Install new SA grilles in all rooms and add new return air in offices with no return air. Relocate and or new thermostats as needed.
Selective demo as needed

Fire Alarm-
¢ Includes all design, permitting, labor, wiring and materials needed for installation.
¢ Includes (1) Potter Signal FACP, (1) Voice Evacuation Panel, (17) Smoke/CO Detectors, (6) Monitoring modules, 120V Surge Protector
and 24V Surge Protector
¢ Includes required audio/visual notification.

Flooring-
e Demo existing flooring throughout.
¢ Furnish and install 5334 SF of new Alba Reserve 5.0mm 20 mil wear LVP flooring throughout.
e Furnish and install 1,080 LF of 4” vinyl cove base where removed.
* Patch/repair ceramic wall tile in restroom walls affected by wall reconfiguration as needed.

General Conditions-
¢ Equipment rentals
e Dumpster's
e Temporary services
¢ Interim cleaning

Final Clean-

Form BP1-C Copyright © 1996-2021 ACT Contractors Forms (800) 820-5656 www.calform.com Page TWO of _2  Total Pages
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H G F E D C B A

DEVELOPED BY
GENERAL NOTES:

*+ FLOOD CUT AREAS IN CLASSROOM 1. REFER TO PLAN AND
HATCH FOR LOCATION. NOTE: ANY EXISTING CABINETS
ALONG AREAS TO BE FLOOD CUT ARE TO BE REMOVED,
INSPECTED FOR MOLD, TREATED AND REINSTALLED.

*+ ALL REMOVED DOORS ARE TO BE RE-USED FOR BUILD-OUT,
AS APPLICABLE.

* ALL LAVATORIES TO BE VERIFIED FOR ADA HEIGHT (34" AFF)
* ALL DEMO'D DOOR OPENINGS TO BE FILLED IN TO MATCH

ADJ. WALL ASSEMBLIES. VERIFY EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
TYPE PRIOR TO BUILD-OUT.
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GENERAL NOTES:

FLOOD CUT AREAS IN CLASSROOM 1. REFER TO PLAN AND
HATCH FOR LOCATION. NOTE: ANY EXISTING CABINETS
ALONG AREAS TO BE FLOOD CUT ARE TO BE REMOVED,
INSPECTED FOR MOLD, TREATED AND REINSTALLED.

ALL NEW TOILETS TO BE LOW TOILETS, OWNER TO
APPROVE TYPE PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

ADD MULLION TO ENTRY DOUBLE DOORS, OWNER TO
VERIFY

FRENCH DRAINS REQUIRED OUTSIDE OF CLASSROOM 1.
CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE LOCATIONS & LENGTH

ALL NEW WALLS TO MATCH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
METHODS. VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BUILD-
OUT.
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GEN. FINISH NOTES

PROVIDE VINYL TRANSITION STRIPS AT ALL LOCATIONS
WHERE DISSIMILAR FLOOR MATERIALS MEET (CARPET TO
CONCRETE) FIELD VERIFY.

ALL BUILDING COMPONENTS WHICH DO NOT RECEIVE
PAINT IN A ROOM TO BE PAINTED ARE TO BE MASKED
OFF FROM WALL PAINT OR OVERSPRAY FROM CEILING
PAINT.

ALL MEP & A/V ITEMS TO BE PAINTED ON WALLS AND
CEILINGS TO MATCH ADJACENT COLORS.

ALL WALLS PAINTED PT-1 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
FLOOR FINISH EXTENDS FULLY BENEATH ALL
APPLIANCES

CENTER ALL TRANSITION STRIPS AT DOOR LEAF UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

START FULL WALL TILE AT FLOOR UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

NOTE: CLIENT TO APPROVE ALL FINISHES PRIOR TO ORDERING

GEN. FINISH NOTES
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FLOOR FINISHES

T:

CERAMIC TILE W/ 1/8" MAX GROUT JOINTS (HEAVY CLEAR SEALER

OVER TILE & GROUT)

LVT:

CPT:

T-1: 12" X 24"

LUXURY VINYL TILE

LVT-1: OWNER TO VERIFY TYPE

CARPET TILE

CPT-1: OWNER TO VERIFY TYPE

BASE FINISHES

RB:

4" X 1/8" CONTINUOUS ROLL RUBBER COVE BASE. NOTE: MINIMUM

BASE LENGTH TO BE 18", WITH PRE-FORMED CORNERS

TB:

RB-1: MFR. ROPPE 669, BATTLESHIP

CERAMIC TILE W/ 1/8" MAXIMUM GROUT JOINTS (HEAVY CLEAR

SEALER OVER TILE & GROUT)

TB-1: TO MATCH CWT-1

WALL FINISHES

PT:

CWT:

FRP:

ACRYLIC LATEX COATING - 2 FINISH COATS OVER PRIMER

PT-1: SHERWIN WILLIAMS, HIGH REFLECTED WHITE, SW7757, EGG
SHELL LATEX COATING

PT-2: SHERWIN WILLIAMS, SHAMROCK, SW6454, EGG SHELL LATEX
COATING

PT-3: SHERWIN WILLIAMS, GOLDFINCH, SW6905, EGG SHELL LATEX
COATING

PT-4: SHERWIN WILLIAMS, BLUEBLOOD, SW6966, EGG SHELL LATEX
COATING

CERAMIC TILE W/ 1/8" MAXIMUM GROUT JOINTS (HEAVY CLEAR
SEALER OVER TILE & GROUT)

CWT-1: 4" X 12"

FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANELS, INSTALLED UP TO 8'-0" W/ PAINT
ABOVE

FRP-1: USFRP SKU: S2SC-48, 4x8 FRP Smooth, COLOR: WHITE,
THICKNESS: 0.09" (3mm), CLASS C ASTM E84 (IF REQ'D)

CEILING FINISHES

SAT:

ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE IN SUSPENDED 15/16" HEAVY DUTY GRID:

USG, OR APPROVED EQ.

GBPT: SATIN FINISH LATEX COATING OVER GYPSUM WALLBOARD - 2 FINISH

SAT-1: 2X4 TILES

COATS OVER PRIMER

GBPT-1: PT-5: SHERWIN WILLIAMS, SIMPLE WHITE, SW7021

MISC FINISHES

PL:

SS:

ST:

CG:

PLASTIC LAMINATE

PL-1: MFR, WILSONART, COLOR: 8214 PHANTOM CHARCOAL
(CASEWORK)

PL-2: MFR, WILSONART, COLOR: 4856 CLOUD ZEPHYR (OFFICE
COUNTERTOP)

PL-3: BLACK MELAMINE FINISH (MILLWORK INTERIOR)

SOLID SURFACE

S§S8-1: MFR, Wilsonart, COLOR: Black Onyx Mirage, MODEL: 9092MG
(CLASSROOM COUNTERTOP)

S$S-2: MFR, Wilsonart, COLOR: Designer White, MODEL: D354SL
(RESTROOM COUNTERTOP)

ACRYLIC LATEX COATING - 2 FINISH COATS OVER PRIMER
PT-10: SHERWIN WILLIAMS, INTELLECTUAL GRAY, SW7045, EGG
SHELL LATEX COATING

PT-11: SHERWIN WILLIAMS, PEPPERCORN, SW7674, EGG SHELL
LATEX COATING

STAIN COLOR

ST-1: STAIN TO MATCH EXISTING DOORS

CORNER GUARDS

CG-1: MFR:INPRO, TAPE ON CORNER GUARD(WITHOUT TAPE),
COLOR: GRAYSTONE 0151, WING SIZE: 1 172"

FLOOR TRANSITIONS

FT-1: MFR:SCHLUTER, RENO-U, COLOR: BRUSHED STAINLESS, 1/2"
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Section:

Item:

Purpose:
Submitted by:
Related Material:

Coversheet

Superintendent Report

VI. Superintendent's Report
A. Superintendent Report
FYI

Superintendent Report - October.pdf
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Superintendent
Governance Board
October 2025

2025-2026 Current Enrollment

Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March | April May
PK |43 41 41
K 54 53 53
1* 24 21 22
2m 24 24 24
3 124 23 24
| Total [169/156 [ 162/156 [ 164/156 |
Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March | April | May
5t 117 119 116
6" 121 110 108
7™ 121 109 104
g™ 109 98 98
| Total | 459/410 [ 436/410 [ 426/410 |
Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March | April | May
9t 162 156 156
10" | 135 121 121
1" 128 118 116
12* 117 113 117
Total | 549/550 |ISOSISSOM SNOISSORNN
Au Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March | April | May
Total 1,106 1,100
2025-2026 Daily Attendance Rates
Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March | April May
ES 96% 93.3%
MS | 94.6% 93.5%
HS 96.1% 95.5%
Grant Submissions 2025 - 2026
HCP Staff List
e T.B. Foundation - $150,000.00 — Elementary School Bus - AWARDED
e Devon Energy - $10,000.00 - High School Science Classroom Equipment - SUBMITTED
e Charter School Growth Fund - $300,000.00 — School Expansion — Due December 1, 2025
e Inasmuch Foundation - $100,000.00 — General Operations — Due February 15, 2025
e  WFF - $990,000.00 — Elementary School Replication — No Due Date
e  Charter School Program Grant - $2,000,000.00 — Elementary School Replication — Due March 31, 2026
Simple Grants List
e STOP School Violence - $2,000,000.00 — Mental Health / Safety — Due October 31, 2025
o Kirkpatrick Foundation - $50,000.00 — Fine Arts — Due December 1, 2025
Powered by BoardOnTrack 225 of 256



Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Sarkeys Foundation - $250,000,00 — High Dosage Tutoring — Due December 1, 2025

Current Projects

A SR IR B ol

—_ —
—_ O

[\ T N R N e e e e e
D — O 0 00 0 N L AW

HCPMS Door Access Control — Complete

HCPES Window Tint — Complete

HCPES Cafeteria Projector & Sound System — Complete
Elementary School Early Childhood Renovations — In Progress
HCP one-to-one technology device program — Complete

HCP Alumni 2015 Reunion/Gala Event — Complete

New Lottery and Registration System (SchoolMint) — In Progress
New Parent Engagement Program (Track it Forward) — Complete
New Elementary School Replication (Fall 2027) — In Progress

. MTSS Program — Complete

. High Quality Instructional Material Plan Implementation — Complete
. HCPES Playground Security Fencing — Complete

. HCPES Kitchen Equipment Refrigerators — Complete

. HCPES Cafeteria Tables — Scheduled for October

. HCPES Gymnasium Bleachers — Scheduled for December

. HCPHS Parking Lot Lights — Scheduled for October

. HCPHS “Man-Trap” Walls — Scheduled for December

. HCPSD Transportation Shuttle System for Fall 2026 — In Progress
. Data Dashboard (Schoolytics) — In Progress

. Canvas Learning Management System — In Progress

. MagmaMath — In Progress

. Propio Translation Services - Complete

Highlights

1.
2.
3.

4.

Since July 2025, 2,211 engagement hours have been logged into Track it Forward.

OKCPS approves HCPSD for another 5-year contract.

Special thanks to our three school principals for Principal Appreciation Month: Lana Ingram, Jami West,
and Joe Hughes

Class of 2015 celebrates 10-year reunion with 25 classmates attending, coming from all over the world.

Upcoming Events

NN R WD =

October 14™ — HCPSD Governance Board Meeting (6:00PM)

October 24™ — HCPHS Trunk or Treat and Haunted Maze (5:00PM)

October 25™ — HCPSD Governance Board Work Session (6:00PM)

October 31* — HCPSD Glazed and Engaged w/ Superintendent Stefanick (8:30AM)
November 1% — HCPHS/HCPMS Family Work Day (9:00AM — 12:00PM)
November 4" — HCPES Family Literacy Night (6:00PM)

November 8" — HCPES Family Work Day (8:00AM — 11:00AM)

November 11™ - HCPSD Governance Board Meeting (6:00PM)
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Section:

Item:

Purpose:
Submitted by:
Related Material:

Coversheet

Annual Drop-Out Report

VII. Informational Items
A. Annual Drop-Out Report
FYI

HCP Annual Drop Out Report.pdf
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To: Harding Charter Preparatory Governance Board
From: Steven Stefanick, Superintendent
Date: October 1

Re: Dropout Report
Who is a high school dropout?

State law (70 OS 35E) defines a dropout as “any student who is under the age of 19 and has not
graduated from high school and is not attending any public or private school or is otherwise
receiving an education pursuant to law for the full term of the school district in which he/she
resides are in session.”

NCES further defines a dropout as an individual who:

1. Was enrolled in school for some time during the previous school year; and
2. Was not enrolled at the beginning of the current school year; and
3. Has not graduated from high school or completed a state- or district-approved educational
program; and
4. Does not meet any of the following exclusionary conditions:
a. Transfer to another public school district, private school, or state- or district-
approved educational program (including correctional or health facility programs);
b. Temporary absence due to suspension or school-excused illness; or
c. Death.

How is high school dropout information collected?

Per law (70 OS 35E), each accredited Oklahoma school with students in any of the Grades 7-12
must report dropouts to the Oklahoma State Department of Education on an annual basis in the
month of October. The schedule for reporting student dropouts is October 1 of one school year
through September 30 of the following school year.

What is the difference between the high school dropout rate and the graduation
rate?

The graduation rate and dropout rate reported for Oklahoma are related but are not the same.
o Dropout Rate: Reflects the percentage of students in Grades 9—12 under the age of 19
who drop out of school during a single federal fiscal year.

e Graduation Rate: Reflects the percentage of a cohort of students (i.e., the Class of
XXXX) who do not graduate over a four-year period.
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District Drop Out Percentage Comparison

Harding Charter Preparatory High School

School Year | % of State % of Number of Total Student
Dropouts Dropouts Students Body
2023-2024 1.39% N/A 8 575
2022-2023 1.60% 4.2% 9 562
2021-2022 .76% 5.5% 4 526

Harding Charter Preparatory Middle School at Independence

School Year | % of State % of Number of Total Student
Dropouts Dropouts Students Body
2023-2024 2.02% N/A 4 198
2022-2023 5.31% 4.2% 11 207
2021-2022 49% 5.5% 1 205
Sincerely,

Steven Stefanick
Superintendent
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Coversheet

Annual College Remediation Report

Section: VII. Informational Items

Item: B. Annual College Remediation Report
Purpose: FYI

Submitted by:

Related Material: HCP Annual College Remediation Report.pdf

Powered by BoardOnTrack 230 of 256



Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday October 14, 2025 at 6:00 PM

To: Harding Charter Preparatory Governance Board
From: Steven Stefanick, Superintendent

Date: October 1, 2025

Re: 2023 District College Remediation Report

The Oklahoma State Regents for Higher Education released the 2023 Oklahoma College
Remediation Rate report. The metric applied to determine if a student would be required to take
a developmental course in college remains the same: a score below “19” on the ACT subtests for
Science, English, Math, and Reading.

During the fall of 2023, 68 Harding Charter Preparatory High School graduates of the 2023
senior class were reported as college freshmen to the Oklahoma State Regents for Higher
Education. These numbers reflect only the Oklahoma colleges that reported their remediation
data to the Oklahoma Regents for Higher Education. From this group of Harding Charter
Preparatory High School students:

0.0% were remediated in Science
4.4% were remediated in English
20.6% were remediated in Math

1.5% were remediated in Reading

State of Oklahoma (All Students, Class of 2023)
(14,887 total college freshmen reported)

e 0.6% remediated in Science (87 students)

e 4.2% remediated in English (631 students)
e 17.5% remediated in Math (2,607 students)
e 5.5% remediated in Reading (823 students)

Again, it’s important to note that not all Harding Charter Preparatory High School graduates who
attend college are represented in this report. This report only reflects in-state universities, and we
have numerous students who attend out-of-state institutions.

You can find the full report by following this link: https://okhighered.org/studies-
reports/preparation/

Sincerely,

Steven Stefanick
Superintendent
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Coversheet

Discussion and board action on the HCP High-Quality Instructional
Material (HQIM) 3-Year Rollout Plan.

Section: VIII. Action Items

Item: A. Discussion and board action on the HCP High-Quality Instructional
Material (HQIM) 3-Year Rollout Plan.

Purpose: Vote

Submitted by:

Related Material: HCP's HQIM 3 Year Rollout (26-28) (1).pdf

BACKGROUND:

The HQIM 3-Year Rollout Plan serves as a strategic framework to ensure districtwide adoption and
integration of evidence-based instructional materials that meet state standards and promote
student achievement.

This initiative is identified as a FuelOKC Milestone Agreement, representing a key deliverable in
partnership with FuelOKC to advance instructional quality and equity across the district.

RECOMMENDATION:

Administration recommends approval of the HCP High-Quality Instructional Material (HQIM) 3-
Year Rollout Plan as presented in alignment with the FuelOKC Milestone Agreement.
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“HCP

HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY
CHOOL1 )ISTRICT

HCP’s HQIM Adoption and Rollout for 2026-2028

HQIM Purpose

Harding Charter Preparatory School District has long recognized the importance of providing
students with rigorous, college-preparatory learning opportunities. While the district has invested
in textbooks in the past, the opening of our elementary school has marked a shift toward adopting
High-Quality Instruction Materials (HQIM) that go beyond textbooks. HQIM provides teachers not
only with content, but with embedded supports, scaffolds, and structures that enable them to
meet the diverse learning needs of all students.

Our purpose in rolling out HQIM across the district has three main components. First, it ensures
equity of access. This means that every student, regardless of background or learning profile, has
access to grade-level, standards-aligned instruction supported by research-based materials.
Second, HQIM ensures instructional coherence. HQIM builds a common instructional foundation
across grade levels and schools so that all students experience consistent expectations and a
clear pathway toward college readiness. And finally, HQIM supports teacher development. When
we use HQIM, we empower teachers with high-quality resources and professional learning that
reduces the burden of lesson creation, allowing them to focus on responsive instruction and
student engagement.

This shift positions HQIM not as a set of books on a shelf, but as the core driver of instructional
practice, aligned to our Core Instructional Model, and implemented through Impact Teams.

Year 1: 2025-2026

Adoption Targets e Adoption of HQIM in ELA (Savvas myView for K-5, Savvas myPerspectives for
6-8, and Big Ideas for math).

e Adopt College Board’s Pre-AP English |, Pre-AP English I, Pre-AP Algebra |,
Pre-AP Geometry, and Pre-AP Algebra Il courses.

e Adopt Pre-AP Biology and Pre-AP Chemistry courses, but make updates to
ensure that students are appropriately prepared for the ACT’s science
section as well as AP Bio and AP Chemistry courses.

e Use AP World History, AP US History, and AP US Government CEDs to
create a skills-based freshman Oklahoma History course.

e Review and consider HQIM adoption for Science (5-8).

Professional Learning e Development of district pacing guides for ELA and Math to create alignment
and consistency. Development of Science and Social Studies course pacing
guides at the high school level.

e Impact Teams use pacing guides to plan collaboratively.

e Introduce HQIM lesson internalization protocols.

e Initial CFA alignment to pacing guides.
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Implementation
Structures

Pacing guide template

Lesson internalization protocol

Impact Team Agenda template
Coaching aligned to implementing HQIM

Data Metrics

CFA mastery trends
MAP results

End of Year Outcome

Teachers consistently following pacing guides and teaching with HQIM
Leadership systems for monitoring and coaching in place.

Year 2: 2026-2027

Adoption Targets

Continue HQIM in ELA, Math, Science and Social Studies (grades 9-12).
Continue HQIM in ELA and Math (grades K-8).

Continue HQIM in Science (grades K-4).

Adopt HQIM in Science (grades 5-8).

Review and consider HQIM adoption for Social Studies (K-8) to strengthen
literacy integration and vertical skills progression.

Professional Learning

Deep dive into lesson internalization protocols.

Refinement of pacing guides with embedded assessment checkpoints.
Coaching cycles emphasize responsive instruction for diverse learners (EL,
SPED) that capitalize on HQIM resources.

Implementation
Structures

Refined pacing guides with embedded benchmark assessments.

HQIM look-fors explicitly embedded in TPR

Impact team agenda evolves to include CSA analysis protocols

Deans use dashboards to monitor HQIM fidelity, CFA mastery, and pacing
adherence.

Data Metrics

Fidelity tracker for HQIM implementation.

CFA/CSA mastery by grade/content.

MAP year-over-year growth.

ACT readiness indicators (science reasoning, literacy benchmarks)

End of Year Outcome

Teachers consistently following pacing guides and teaching with HQIM
HQIM use is routine in Impact Teams for planning, instruction, and data
analysis.

Year 3: 2027-2028

Adoption Targets

Continue HQIM in ELA, Math, Science and Social Studies (grades 9-12).
Continue HQIM in ELA, Math, and Science (grades K-8).
Adopt HQIM in Social Studies (grades K-8).

Professional Learning

Summer PD: Focus on advancing unit/lesson study using HQIM, onboarding
for new staff, and teacher-leader development.

Cross-content PD emphasizing literacy in science and social studies,
discourse in math, and ACT readiness skills.

Coaching cycles prioritize teacher-led lesson internalization and modeling,
building internal expertise.

Implementation
Structures

Develop district-wide assessment calendar aligned to pacing guides, CFAs,
CSAs, MAP, ACT and AP readiness benchmarks.
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HQIM embedded across all instructional systems: Core Instructional
Model, Impact Teams, Teacher Performance Review, and MTSS

Data Metrics

MAP proficiency and growth outcomes
ACT readiness indicators
AP participation and performance data

End of Year Outcome

HQIM is fully embedded in district culture and instructional systems.
Teachers demonstrate deep mastery of HQIM and adapt pacing guides
responsively

Students consistently demonstrate readiness for ACT, AP coursework, and
college prep.

Sustainable structures (PD, teacher leaders, onboaridng processes) ensure
long-term success
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Coversheet

Discussion and board action on the HCP Multi-Tier Systems of
Support (MTSS) Plan.

Section: VIII. Action ltems

Item: B. Discussion and board action on the HCP Multi-Tier Systems of Support
(MTSS) Plan.

Purpose: Vote

Submitted by:

Related Material: HCP's Multi-Tiered System of Supports 3 Year Rollout.pdf
BACKGROUND:

The MTSS Plan establishes a comprehensive, data-driven framework for supporting student
success through tiered interventions, early identification, and continuous progress monitoring.

This plan aligns with district goals to close achievement gaps, improve instructional practices, and
strengthen collaboration among academic, counseling, and administrative teams.

RECOMMENDATION:

Administration recommends approval of the HCP Multi-Tiered Systems of Support (MTSS) Plan
as presented.
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“HCP

HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY
CHO

HCP’s 3 Year Multi-Tiered Systems of Support Rollout

HCP’s Multi-Tiered System of Supports (MTSS) will be implemented through a three-year, role-
aligned rollout that leverages existing leadership structures instead of adding new coordinator
positions. The plan ensures that MTSS responsibilities are clearly distributed across principals and
Deans, supported by monthly Dean Data Dashboards and district-level step-backs. By Year 3,
MTSS will be fully embedded in the district’s culture of continuous improvement.

Year 1: Foundations and Fidelity

The district’s initial focus will be both on strengthening Tier 1 instruction and ensuring clarity
around student placementin Tiers 2 and 3. Clear MAP and OSTP cut scores will be established and
published in a Tier Placement Guide. At the secondary level, Deans of Instruction, Student
Success, and Students will begin using their respective dashboards to track academic needs and
interventions, at-risk student data, and behavioral data. At the elementary level, principals will
oversee behavior and Impact Team coaching, while the Elementary Dean will monitor attendance
and instructional interventions.

Professional learning will ensure each leader understands their specific role: Assistant Principals
will monitor instructional fidelity, with Deans of Instruction providing targeted support to teachers
and impact teams; Deans of Student Success will address at-risk student behaviors, including
student performance in classes and attendance; Deans of Students will manage discipline tracking
and the bridge to supports; and elementary principals and Deans will divide responsibilities
between behavior, coaching, and instructional intervention. Monthly step-backs at the district level
with the CAO and principals will use the Dean Data Dashboards as the primary mechanism for
monitoring Tier placement and intervention effectiveness.

Year 2: Systems and Shared Accountability

In the second year, the district will focus on consistency and accountability. A districtwide
intervention menu will be developed, including both academic supports aligned to HQIM and
behavioral supports. Dean Data Dashboards will be refined to include intervention logs, Tier entry
and exit data, and attendance as an early warning indicator at the elementary level.

At this stage, MTSS responsibilities will be explicitly coached through the principal and Dean
performance reviews, ensuring alighment between daily practice and leadership evaluation.
Principals will use dashboards to lead data-driven conversations with their Deans, while the CAO
will continue to review dashboards monthly with principals to ensure districtwide coherence.
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Family communication protocols, including Tier 2 letters and Tier 3 conferences, will be
standardized to strengthen home-school partnerships around interventions.

Year 3: Full Integration and Refinement

By the third year, MTSS will be fully integrated into the district’s systems. Dean Data Dashboards
will be used not only to track current interventions but also to monitor fidelity, including Tier 2/3
movement rates, attendance trends, and discipline-to-support pathways. The CAO will aggregate
data across schools to compare trends, identify systemic gaps, and highlight areas of success.
District systems will be further streamlined by integrating intervention, attendance, and discipline
data directly into PowerSchool. All protocols, intervention menus, and dashboard models will be
codified into the Academics Playbook to ensure sustainability across leadership transitions. By
Year 3, MTSS will no longer be treated as a separate initiative but as a fully embedded, role-aligned
practice within the leadership responsibilities of Deans and principals, monitored through
dashboards and reinforced through district step-backs.
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HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY
SCHOOL DISTRICT

Multi-Tiered Systems of Support Framework
“We believe that every student will learn at high levels.”

Tier 3

Intense targeted
interventions

Individual instruction

Determined by MAP results,
CFAs, and class assessments

Tier 2
Targeted interventions
Often delivered via small group instruction)
Determined by MAP results, CFAs, and class assessments

.
Tier 1
Effective core instruction of essential standards for all students. Effective core
instruction should be defined by the universal integration of research-based
practices and best practices in classrooms.
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Coversheet

Discussion and board action regarding revisions to the
Nondiscrimination Policy.

Section: VIII. Action Items

Item: C. Discussion and board action regarding revisions to the
Nondiscrimination Policy.

Purpose: Vote

Submitted by:

Related Material: Nondiscrimination Policy Revisions.docx
BACKGROUND:

The revised Nondiscrimination Policy updates district language to reflect current state standards
related to equal opportunity, civil rights protections, and complaint procedures.

These revisions are necessary to maintain compliance with Oklahoma State Department of
Education (OSDE) accreditation requirements and to reaffirm the district's commitment to
providing a safe, inclusive, and equitable educational environment for all students, staff, and
families.

RECOMMENDATION:

Administration recommends approval of the revised Nondiscrimination Policy as presented to
align with state law and accreditation requirements.
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The governance board is committed that no person shall be unlawfully subjected to
discrimination in, excluded from participation in, or denied the benefits of any educational
program, extracurricular activity, or employment in the school on the basis of race, color,
national origin (including antisemitic discrimination), sex, disability, age, religion, sexual
orientation, gender identity or expression, genetic information, alienage, veteran, military
personnel, parental, family and marital status.
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Coversheet

Discussion and board action regarding revisions to the Student
Code of Conduct Policy.

Section: VIII. Action ltems

Item: D. Discussion and board action regarding revisions to the Student Code
of Conduct Policy.

Purpose: Vote

Submitted by:

Related Material: Student Code of Conduct revisions.docx

BACKGROUND:

The revised Student Code of Conduct Policy reflects updated state guidance to ensure
compliance with Oklahoma State Department of Education (OSDE) accreditation standards.

RECOMMENDATION:

Administration recommends approval of the revised Student Code of Conduct Policy as
presented to ensure compliance with current state law and accreditation requirements.
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| understand that | choose my own actions and reactions to others and to situations. | also

understand every choice has a positive or negative consequence. With that, | promise to the

best of my ability:

to treat myself, teachers, peers, and the school grounds and property with respect.
to obey classroom rules set by teachers.
to maintain a healthy lifestyle by avoiding harmful substances and behaviors.

to refrain from profanity in speech, personal conduct, and written language while on
campus or at school-sponsored events and/or activities, including travel to and from
each event/activity.

to abide by all district policies while on the school grounds, at any school sponsored
activity, and when representing the school in any capacity.

to not endanger myself or others by bringing any form of a weapon onto the
school grounds or to any school-related event or activity.

to refrain from vandalizing or misusing any school property (i.e., books, lockers, and
equipment) or the facility.

to keep my hands, feet, and objects to myself at all times.

to take responsibility for my own education by arriving at school on time, coming to
class prepared, and completing homework or assigned projects on time.

to not engage in any form of sexual harassment activities.

to not participate in secret societies (i.e., gangs or occult activities) on school grounds
or at school-sponsored events/activities.

to strive to exhibit behaviors that earn the respect of teachers, peers, and parents.
to follow the school dress code.

to follow the Code of Conduct on school grounds and at all school-sponsored events and
activities.

Furthermore, | understand all consequences for misconduct are unique to students who

choose to attend the district schools and this Code of Conduct may be modified by the

governance board.
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Coversheet

Discussion and board action regarding the new Transportation

Policy.
Section: VIII. Action ltems
Item: E. Discussion and board action regarding the new Transportation Policy.
Purpose: Vote
Submitted by:
Related Material: HCP Transportation Policy Proposal.docx
BACKGROUND:

The new Transportation Policy defines operational standards for student eligibility, routing,
supervision, safety protocols, and maintenance requirements for district-operated and
contracted transportation services.

This policy is being introduced to ensure full compliance with state accreditation
requirements, Oklahoma Department of Education regulations, and federal transportation
safety laws, while supporting equitable and reliable access to school programs.
RECOMMENDATION:

Administration recommends approval of the new Transportation Policy as presented.
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District Transportation Policy

Harding Charter Preparatory School District (HCP) recognizes that in Oklahoma
transportation is a service that may be provided for its students by the district. HCP
wishes to assure its community that any transportation services provided by the district
are to accomplish two goals:

1. To ensure that children of HCP are transported in the safest manner possible; and
2. To ensure that all transportation services are rendered in an equitable manner.

The district will accomplish these goals through strict enforcement of its district
transportation policies.

For the purposes of clarification, the following terms are defined.
1. Chief Operating Officer (COO) - the person appointed by the Governance Board
responsible for the operation of student transportation services.
2. District bus driver - any person who operates a vehicle transporting district children
under the direct auspices of the Governance Board.
3. District bus, transportation equipment - any vehicle or conveyance used to transport
students.

Drivers of all district transportation equipment will abide by state laws, rules, and
regulations and shall make appropriate reports as required.

In accordance with the policy of the Governance Board, the following regulations shall
apply to HCP’s transportation program. Responsibility for implementing these
regulations shall be delegated to the COO.

District Bus Maintenance

1. All district buses leased, purchased, and used by the district will meet or exceed
any and all state and federal minimum safety construction standards as directed by
Oklahoma State Department of Education (OSDE) Regulation.

2. The district shall have each district bus mechanically inspected annually by an
approved Department of Public Safety fleet inspector. (OSDE Regulation)

3. The driver shall perform a daily pre-trip safety inspection of the vehicle. The
inspection shall include brakes, lights, tires, exhaust system, gauges, windshield
wipers, steering, and fuel. The driver shall make a daily written report describing the
condition of the bus and listing any deficiencies. This report is to remain on file with
the superintendent or designee for a period of one fiscal year.

HCP Transportation Policy 1
Board Approved 10/7/25
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4. The driver shall perform a daily post-trip inspection of the interior passenger area of
the vehicle to ensure that no students remain in the vehicle after the end of the
route.

5. Any district bus deemed unsafe shall immediately be placed out of service until all
necessary repairs are made. All repairs to district buses shall be made by a duly
qualified automotive technician.

6. It is the responsibility of all drivers to clean any bus entrusted to their operation.

7. The district shall adopt a preventative and routine maintenance schedule to prolong
the life of all district buses and to ensure the safety of the passengers. This
schedule shall be developed by the COO.

District Bus Drivers

1. Any person employed as a district bus driver, whether full- or part-time, shall hold
the appropriate driver's license and endorsements required by the Department of
Public Safety for the operation of a district bus.

2. Any person employed as a district bus driver, whether full- or part-time, shall
successfully complete a district bus driver's course and hold a district bus driver's
certificate as required by OSDE.

3. The annual [driving records of all district bus drivers shall be checked, \and all drivers Commented [PM1]: annual driving
must meet the requirement of the OSDE for district bus drivers' records. All new record
drivers shall have a felony records check conducted prior to employment and must
meet OSDE requirements.

4. All district bus drivers shall have an annual health certificate, filed in the location
designated by the superintendent, signed by a physician licensed by this state, or a
nurse or physician assistant who is licensed to practice in this state and who is
working under the supervision of a medical doctor (MD) or doctor of osteopathy
(DO) licensed by this state, attesting that such physician, or other authorized health
care professional, has examined the driver and that the driver has no sign or
symptoms of ill health, and is otherwise, from the observation and examination of
such physician, physically and mentally capable of safely operating a district bus.
(OSDE Regulation)

5. The use of tobacco by a district bus driver is not permitted during the operation of
the bus, er while on district premises or the driver is in the bus. The use of any
intoxicating beverage and/or controlled dangerous substance by the driver within 8
hours prior to or during the operation of a district bus is strictly prohibited. The use
of any controlled dangerous substance seventy-two (72) hours prior to or during the
operation of a district bus is strictly prohibited. (OSDE Regulation)

6. Any district bus driver involved in a district bus accident resulting in any of the
following:

A. the accident involves the loss of human life;

HCP Transportation Policy 2
Board Approved 10/7/25
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B. the employee receives a citation within-eight{8)-hours-ef-the as a result of an

accident under State or local law for a meving traffic violation arising from the
accident, if the accident involved;

G1. bodily injury to any person who, as a result of the injury, immediately receives
medical treatment away from the scene of the accident; or

B2. one or more motor vehicles incur damage as a result of the accident, requiring
the motor vehicle to be transported away from the scene by a tow truck or other
motor vehicle;

Shall submit to a screening test to detect if alcohol or a controlled dangerous
substance was used by the driver prior to district bus operation. An employee in an
accident must not use alcohol for eight hours following the accident, or until he or she
undergoes a post-accident alcohol test.

7. All district bus drivers shall be evaluated annually for job performance purposes. All
new drivers shall be evaluated within the first 90 days of the beginning of the district
year. All procedures related to and including the written evaluation form shall be on
file in the office of the COO. These procedures shall be available to any interested
party upon request.

Any district bus driver receiving a deficiency or reprimand may respond in writing to
the COO within 10 working days. A written plan of improvement shall be furnished
to the district bus driver.

All evaluations shall be made available to the Governance Board and may be

introduced as evidence in any disciplinary action or termination of employment

hearings. Immediate suspension pending due process proceedings for termination
of employment shall be made for any of the following reasons:
A. Failure to conduct a thorough daily pre-trip inspection;
B. The use of alcohol or any controlled dangerous substance within eight hours
prior to the operation of a district bus or has a test over .02 prior to driving the
bus.
C. Operating a district bus in a careless or wanton manner without regard for the
safety of persons or property or in violation of the conditions outlined in 47 O.S.
§11-801
1. No person shall drive a district bus at a speed greater than the posted speed
limit.

2. On any highway outside of a municipality, the speed limit in a properly
marked district zone shall be a maximum of 25 miles per hour, unless
otherwise determined by the Oklahoma Department of Transportation.

HCP Transportation Policy 3
Board Approved 10/7/25
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3. Many district bus routes will not warrant speeds even as high as 15 miles per
hour. A driver must always adapt driving to conditions.

D. Failure to stop for a railroad crossing in a district bus; failure to exercise proper
judgment at any railroad crossing; endangering the safety of any district
children;

E. Conviction of any crime of moral turpitude involving children;

F. Abuse of sick leave; excessive absenteeism and/or tardiness; or

G. Use of any portable electronic communications device while the vehicle is in
motion, with the exception of a district issued communication device (e.g. CB
Radio). The use of any other portable electronic communication device should
only occur in the case of an emergency and when the bus is stopped.

8. Any district bus driver shall be suspended with pay pending the outcome of any
investigation that violates district policies.

9. All district bus drivers shall comply with the requirements of the COO regarding
attendance of and participation in in-service and periodic safety meetings for the
purpose of increased student safety.

Alcohol and Drug Testing
The District requires employees to undergo testing for drugs and/or alcohol in
accordance with District policy and administrative regulations. The District complies
with all applicable state and federal laws and regulations. All affected employees will
receive a copy of this regulation prior to any drug and/or alcohol testing.
Employees who serve in safety-sensitive positions will be randomly tested for alcohol
and/or drugs. A “safety-sensitive position” is a position in which an employee is
required to operate a vehicle requiring a commercial driver’s license. Employees who
hold these positions are “safety-sensitive employees.” Safety-sensitive employees are
also subject to testing for drugs and/or alcohol upon application for employment, post-
accident, and upon reasonable belief that the employee has violated these
regulations.

Procedures for Randomized Testing

1. Alcohol Testing:

Conducted by qualified personnel using breath or saliva samples.

Confirmation test required for .02 or higher results.

. No disciplinary action unless confirmation test also shows .02 or higher.
2. Drug Testing:

a. Samples collected at an off-site location under sanitary conditions.

oo

HCP Transportation Policy 4
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Employees may be offered transportation if impaired.

Collection designed to ensure privacy and integrity.

Samples split for independent analysis if challenged.

Laboratory results reviewed by a Medical Review Officer (MRO).

Direct observation collections allowed only under certain conditions

(invalid samples, adulterated samples, etc.).

Documentation and chain of custody maintained.

Scientifically accepted analytical methods and confirmation required for

any positive test.

3. Results & Confirmation:

a. Positive results reviewed by the MRO with an opportunity for the
employee to explain.

b. Employees may request a confirmation test at their own expense
(reimbursed if negative).

c. No disciplinary action until confirmation results returned positive or refusal
documented.

4. Record Retention & Confidentiality:

a. Records stored separately from personnel files.

b. Released only with employee consent, DOT request, court order, or other
legal reasons.

c. Testing facility will not release unrelated health information.

5. Consequences:

a. Immediate removal from safety-sensitive duties for verified positive
results, refusal to test, or other violations.

b. Employees with .02—.04 alcohol concentration removed for 24 hours.
Return-to-duty requires Substance Abuse Professional evaluation and
completion of treatment.

d. Employees returning to work after a positive test subject to unannounced
testing for two years.

6. Training & Certification:

a. Annual in-service training covers dangers of drug abuse, policy penalties,
effects on health and work, signs and symptoms, methods of intervention,
and available assistance.

b. Each affected employee must sign a certificate acknowledging receipt of

the policy.

]

@

District Bus Driving and Safety
It is the responsibility of the bus driver to familiarize themselves and stay current with
state regulations as stated in the Oklahoma District Bus Driver Manual. Some policies
of the policies are listed below:

HCP Transportation Policy 5
Board Approved 10/7/25
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1. All drivers shall drive in the right lane as is practical to do so. The left lane may
be used when needing to turn or when safety does not allow you to remain in the
right lane.

2. All Bus Drivers are to stop buses at all railroad crossings in
and out of the District, following the “RAILROAD CROSSINGS” procedures in the
Oklahoma District Bus Driver Manual, at all times regardless of student
occupancy.

3. Electronic devices are not to be used while on the bus. This includes all hands-
free devices. Only use allowable for electronic devices if contacted by base and
only when the vehicle is stopped, or for emergencies.

. Make complete stops at all stop signs and lights.

. Drivers are to wear seat belts while operating all District vehicles.

. Loading and emergency doors are to be kept closed while bus is in motion.

. Back the bus only when necessary and then only with the assistance of someone
at the back of the bus.

8. Never pass another bus when both vehicles are on route or in motion unless

absolutely necessary. Use extreme caution when passing another district bus to
ensure the safety of all passengers on the vehicles.

~N o Oonbh

Loading and Unloading Students

The loading and unloading process is the most dangerous time for children in riding
the

district bus. The district bus driver shall at all times follow the established loading

procedures. Loading or unloading shall only be executed on the right-hand side of
the

street or roadway, with the doorway alongside the curb, with clear vision in both

directions for at least 100 yards. The driver shall load and unload only at authorized

established bus stops. At the districts, students should unload curbside to the district

in an area where they do not have to cross a street or parking lot to gain access to

the

district.

lllegally passing a district bus is a violation of state law. All district bus drivers are
required to report, within 24 hours of the alleged offense, drivers who illegally pass
their buses. Each report is to include the vehicle color, license tag number, and the
time and place of the violation and is to be made to the law enforcement authority of
the municipality where the violation occurred and to the district’s director of
transportation.

HCP Transportation Policy 6
Board Approved 10/7/25
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2. All auxiliary transportation equipment owned by this district shall comply with state
law requirements and shall be of such construction as to provide safe,
comfortable, and economical transportation of passengers.

District Bus Route

1. Transportation shall be restricted to use for students of this district. All Oklahoma
State Governance Board Regulations regarding district bus routes shall be strictly
adhered to.

3. All district bus routes shall be evaluated annually. A copy of the evaluation shall
be forwarded to the government agency responsible for maintaining the roadway
if any physical hazards are noted. If identifiable hazards exist on a district bus
route, all drivers shall exercise due caution. Route and bus stop changes may be
made at the discretion of the COOQO.

4. District bus drivers may not deviate from established district bus routes without
the written permission of the COO.

5. Itis the duty of the parents or legal guardian to have their children at the bus stop
at the proper time. No children may board any district bus except at a designated
bus stop.

6. No children shall be discharged from their district bus at any point except the
designated bus stop unless permission from the parent or guardian is furnished to
the COO. Furthermore, no child shall be released to anyone except the parents
having legal custody unless written permission is furnished to the COO or the
principal.

Student Discipline

1. Due to the serious nature of student transportation, no disruptive behavior shall be
tolerated on any district bus that might endanger the life or safety of any student
transported.

2. All students will be presented with a copy of the district bus rider rules in the
parent-student handbook upon enrollment and/or at the beginning of each district
year. These rules must be discussed with each child by their parent or legal
guardian and each parent or legal guardian must sign a written statement
supporting the district in the enforcement of these rules.

3. Violations of district bus rider rules, as outlined in the parent-student handbook,
may result in disciplinary action up to and including suspension from bus riding
privileges and from district. The parent-student handbook, including bus rider
rules and consequences for violating these rules, is updated annually.

HCP Transportation Policy 7
Board Approved 10/7/25
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4. All district bus riding rules and discipline policies shall apply both to district bus
routes and to all activity trips.

District Bus Accidents and Emergencies

1. All students transported in district buses shall receive instructions in safe riding
practices and will participate in emergency evacuation drills within the first two
weeks of each semester. All students riding on activity trips shall be included.
These drills shall be conducted on district grounds under the direction of the
COO. Documentation of these drills shall be kept on file at the office of the COO
and available to interested parties.

2. In the event of an accident, the following procedures shall be strictly followed by
the bus driver:

A. The bus must stop, and the driver should preserve the accident scene,
evacuate the students from the district bus if necessary and if safe to do so,
and render first aid to the best of the driver's abilities to any injured children or
parties.

B. The bus driver will notify the proper authorities and the COO.

C. The district bus driver shall make no comments to any party involved,
witnesses, or students except to furnish proof of driver's license and district
bus driver certification upon request. Any comments made to the investigating
officer shall be contained to answering direct questions. At the accident
scene, the district bus driver shall not submit to any media or press interviews
unless approved by the superintendent. The district bus driver shall obtain the
name and address of all witnesses to the accident.

3. The superintendent or designee shall be responsible for any communications with
the various press or media outlets.

4. Upon request, in the event of serious injury or death of a student, the
superintendent and/or principal shall consider contacting the mental health
authorities and/or the ministerial alliance to arrange counseling sessions for
parents, students, and all district employees.

5. All district bus accidents will be investigated, and the proper reports shall be
submitted to the State Department of Public Safety and the State Department of
Education as per state law and regulations.

6. In the event of any serious district bus accident, especially any involving personal
injury, the superintendent will inform the legal counsel of the district of the events
surrounding the accident. Notification to the insurance carrier shall be made by
the COO.

HCP Transportation Policy 8
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Coversheet

Discussion and board action regarding the revisions to the
Prohibition of Tobacco, Vaping and Nicotine Products policy.

Section: VIII. Action Items

Item: F. Discussion and board action regarding the revisions to the Prohibition
of Tobacco, Vaping and Nicotine Products policy.

Purpose: Vote

Submitted by:

Related Material: Tabacco-Free (1).docx

BACKGROUND:

The updated policy reinforces the district’'s commitment to maintaining a safe, healthy, and tobacco-
free learning environment for students, staff, and visitors.

Revisions incorporate updated definitions and legal references consistent with Oklahoma State
Department of Education (OSDE) and state statutory language, ensuring compliance for school
accreditation and public health standards.

The policy continues to prohibit the use of all tobacco, vapor, and nicotine products on district
property, in school vehicles, and at all school-sponsored events.

RECOMMENDATION:
Administration recommends approval of the revised Prohibition of Tobacco, Vaping, and Nicotine

Products Policy as presented to ensure compliance with current state law and accreditation
standards.
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Tobacco-, Vapor-, and Nicotine-Free Campus Policy

Introduction

The Harding Charter Preparatory School District (“HCP”’) recognizes that the use of tobacco,
vapor, and nicotine products is harmful to health. All students, employees, and visitors have the
right to be free from tobacco, vapor, and nicotine products and their use. In order to provide a
safe and healthy environment for students, employees, and community members, the use of any
tobacco, vapor, and/or nicotine products shall be prohibited in or on HCP property, school
vehicles, and at district-sponsored or sanctioned events or activities at all times.

This policy is intended to improve the health and safety of all individuals who use HCP facilities
or attend HCP events, and to set a positive example for students.

Definitions

School Property / Educational Facility

Any property, building, permanent structure, facility, auditorium, stadium, arena, or recreational
facility owned, leased, managed, or otherwise controlled by HCP, including parking lots, athletic
fields, playgrounds, vehicles, and all outdoor spaces.

School Vehicle
Any transportation equipment or auxiliary transportation equipment as defined in the Oklahoma
Statutes, owned or leased by HCP, or authorized for use by HCP.

Tobacco Product

Any product that contains or is derived from tobacco and is intended for human consumption,
including but not limited to bidis, cigars, cheroots, stogies, smoking tobacco, chewing tobacco,
Cavendish, twist, plug, scrap, snuff, plug cut, crimp cut, ready rubbed, and any other kinds and
forms of tobacco suitable for chewing or smoking. Tobacco products include any other articles
or products made of tobacco or any substitute thereof, including e-cigarettes and vapor products
with or without nicotine.

Vapor Product

Any noncombustible product, that may or may not contain nicotine, that employs a mechanical
heating element, battery, electronic circuit or other mechanism, regardless of shape or size, that
can be used to produce a vapor in a solution or other form. Vapor Products include any vapor
cartridge or other container with or without nicotine intended to be used with an electronic
cigarette, electronic cigar, electronic cigarillo, electronic pipe or similar product or device. Vapor
Products do not include any products regulated by the United States Food and Drug
Administration under Chapter V of the Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act.

Nicotine Product
Any product containing nicotine that is not FDA-approved for tobacco cessation.

Prohibitions
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Use of Tobacco, Vapor, and Nicotine Products is prohibited anywhere on School
Property 24 hours a day, seven days a week by any person. This prohibition extends
to personal vehicles while on School Property, school vehicles at all times, and all
school-sponsored or school-sanctioned events, including those held off-campus.
Possession: Students are prohibited from possessing Tobacco, Vapor, and Nicotine
Products on School Property and at any off-site, school-sponsored meeting or event,
including but not limited to field trips and athletic events.

Industry Sponsorship: The District will not accept donations of gifts, money, or
materials from the tobacco, vapor, or nicotine industries, and will not participate in any
services, events, or programs funded by these industries.

Ash Receptacles: Ash receptacles such as ash trays or ash cans are not permitted on

Tobacco, Vapor, and Nicotine Cessation Support

HCP will refer employees, parents/guardians, family members, and students (13 and
older) interested in quitting tobacco, vapor, or nicotine use to the Oklahoma Tobacco
Helpline and other cessation resources, if available.

HCP will promote the Oklahoma Tobacco Helpline (1-800-QUIT-NOW or
OKHelpline.com) to ensure awareness of statewide cessation services.

HCP will communicate and promote available cessation benefits and insurance coverage
for employees to all prospective employees, new hires, and existing employees annually.

Implementation and Enforcement

Signage: Signs informing employees, students, visitors, and any other person present of
the tobacco-, vapor-, and nicotine-free policy will be posted at entrances on HCP
property.

Instruction: All students will receive instruction on avoiding tobacco, vapor, and
nicotine use.

Enforcement Procedures:

o Students: Violations will follow the procedures found in the HCP School
Handbooks. Information about the Oklahoma Tobacco Helpline will be provided
to students in violation of this policy.

o Employees: Violations will be subject to disciplinary action per employee
handbook or agreements. Information about the Oklahoma Tobacco Helpline will
be provided to staff in violation of this policy.

o Visitors: Visitors in violation will be verbally requested to stop. If the person
refuses, they will be asked to leave. If the person refuses to leave, they may be
referred to local authorities.
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		HCP PERSONNEL REPORT - October

		District Administration recommends the Board consider taking action regarding the following persons to be employed as of the effective date specified; and contracts or assignment notifications with the appropriate persons herein listed be approved and executed in the name of the District by the superintendent or person designated by them; also, that all other personnel recommendations, including terminations, leaves, retirements, and resignations be approved as listed in the personnel report, below, and attached.

		New Hires and Promotions

		Name		Position Name		Site		Type		Date		Reason



		Separations

		Name		Position Name		Site		Type		Date		Reason



		Contract Withhold

		Name		Position Name		Site		Type		Date		Reason

		This section is for informational only to show the board openings in the district.

		Current Openings

		Position Name		Site		Type		Start Date		Date Posted		Reason



		Next Year Openings

		Position Name		Site		Type		Start Date		Date Posted		Reason

		Elementary School Principal		Unknown		Administration		7/1/26				Elementary School Replication
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		Oklahoma CSP Sub-grant Budget Template

		Harding Independence Charter District Elementary



				Planning Year 		Implementation Year 1		Implementation Year 2		Total

		100 Salaries		$53,500.00		$0.00		$0.00		$53,500.00

		200 Employee Benefits		$9,500.00		$0.00		$0.00		$9,500.00

		300 Contracted Services		$0.00		$91,448.36		$32,629.39		$124,077.75

		500 Purchased Services		$0.00		$11,458.00		$96,090.00		$107,548.00

		600 Supplies		$0.00		$717,973.00		$632,130.57		$1,350,103.57

		730 Equipment		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		760 Vehicles		$0.00		$0.00		$355,270.68		$355,270.68

		Total		$63,000.00		$820,879.36		$1,116,120.64		$2,000,000.00

								Allocation Amount		$2,000,000.00

								Remaining		$0.00

		Goals				Allocated

		Goal 1:Academic Performance				$1,039,977.11

		Goal 2:Enrollment				$120,725.56

		Goal 3:Professional Development				$69,338.05

		Goal 4:Enrichment				$685,065.72

		Total				$1,915,106.44





Goals

		Goal Number		Goal Title		Goal Narrative

		Goal 1		Academic Performance		Students at Harding Charter Preparatory Elementary School will outperform their peers who attend school in the Oklahoma City area in grades K-2 (2024-2025) and grades K-3 (2025-2026) in core academic areas.				Goal 1:Academic Performance

		Goal 2		Enrollment		Harding Charter Preparatory Elementary School will open with 40 PK seats, 23 Kindergarten seats, 23 1st Grade seats, and 23 2nd Grade seats for students in the Oklahoma City metro in August of 2024. In August of 2025, our enrollment goal will increase to 40 PK seats, 46 Kindergarten seats, 46 1st Grade seats, 46 2nd Grade seats, and 23 3rd Grade seats. 				Goal 2:Enrollment

		Goal 3		Professional Development		Over the first two years of operation, the elementary school staff will participate in a diverse range of professional development (PD) opportunities aimed at enhancing instructional practices and supporting student success.  				Goal 3:Professional Development

		Goal 4		Enrichment		Harding Charter Preparatory Elementary School will successfully integrate enrichment opportunities into its curriculum to foster holistic student development and enhance core learning experiences. 				Goal 4:Enrichment





Planning Year Budget

		Planning Year Subgrant Budget				$53,500.00		$9,500.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$63,000.00

		Activity		Grant Goals		100 Salaries		200 Employee Benefits		300 Contracted Services		500 Purchased Services		600 Supplies		730 Equipment		760 Vehicles		Total

		Office Manager  (Registration)		Goal 1:Academic Performance		$12,000.00		$2,500.00												$14,500.00

		External Affairs and Communication Director (Outreach & Recruitment)		Goal 2:Enrollment		$16,500.00		$3,000.00												$19,500.00

		Planning Year Lead (Curriculum & Practices Development)		Goal 1:Academic Performance		$25,000.00		$4,000.00												$29,000.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00





Implementation 1 Budget

		Implementation Year 1 Budget				$0.00		$0.00		$91,448.36		$11,458.00		$717,973.00		$0.00		$0.00				$820,879.36

		Activity		Grant Goals		100 Salaries		200 Employee Benefits		300 Contracted Services		500 Purchased Services		600 Supplies		730 Equipment		760 Vehicles		800 Other Objects		Total

		Classroom Teacher Desk (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$8,000.00								$8,000.00

		Classroom Bulletin Board (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$6,000.00								$6,000.00

		Classroom Student Chair (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$19,000.00								$19,000.00

		Classroom Teacher Teaching Chair (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$2,500.00								$2,500.00

		Classroom Teacher Desk Chair (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$4,000.00								$4,000.00

		Classroom Reading Corner Blocks (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$9,000.00								$9,000.00

		Classroom Reading Corner Setup (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$30,000.00								$30,000.00

		Classroom Flexible Seating (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$5,000.00								$5,000.00

		Classroom Classroom Shelving (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$5,000.00								$5,000.00

		Classroom Student Work Station (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$6,000.00								$6,000.00

		Classroom Student Tables (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$20,000.00								$20,000.00

		Classroom Lectern (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$6,000.00								$6,000.00

		Classroom Dry Erasable Board (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$9,000.00								$9,000.00

		Classroom Filing Cabinet (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,500.00								$3,500.00

		Teacher Collaboration Room Chairs 		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,500.00								$1,500.00

		Teacher Collaboration Room Table 		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,000.00								$1,000.00

		Teacher Collaboration Room Storage		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,500.00								$1,500.00

		Teacher Collaboration Paper Cutters		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$40.00								$40.00

		Teacher Colloboration Die-Cut Machine		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,000.00								$3,000.00

		Teacher Collaboration Butcher Paper Dispenser		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$944.84								$944.84

		Front Office Worksurface		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$750.00								$750.00

		Front Office File Credenza		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$2,000.00								$2,000.00

		Front Office Desk Chair		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$500.00								$500.00

		Front Office Desk		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,000.00								$1,000.00

		Front Office Chairs		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,000.00								$1,000.00

		Hallway Bulletin Boards (12)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$4,995.77								$4,995.77

		Hallway Trash Receptacles (8)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$2,945.76								$2,945.76

		Furniture Delivery and Installation		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$18,500.00								$18,500.00

		95% Group Phonics Core Curriculum Workbooks and Material (5 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$5,108.40								$5,108.40

		95% Group Phonics Virtual Professional Development (3 staff)		Goal 3:Professional Development								$360.00										$360.00

		Step Up to Writing Curriculum Workbooks and Material (3 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,386.50								$3,386.50

		Step Up To Writing Professional Development (7 staff)		Goal 3:Professional Development								$1,800.00										$1,800.00

		Handwriting without Tears Curriculum Workbooks and Material (3 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$2,230.49								$2,230.49

		Big Ideas Math Curriculum Workbooks and Material (5 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$18,934.41								$18,934.41

		Frog Street Curriculum Workbooks and Material (2 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$0.00								$0.00

		Frog Street Professional Development (4 staff)		Goal 3:Professional Development								$1,899.00										$1,899.00

		Mystery Science Curriculum Workbooks and Material (3 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,200.00								$1,200.00

		Conscious Discipline Professional Development (11 staff)		Goal 3:Professional Development								$1,099.00										$1,099.00

		Quaver Music Curriculum (1 classroom)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$1,200.00								$1,200.00

		SPARK PK - 2 Physical Education Curriculum		Goal 4:Enrichment										$298.00								$298.00

		NNAT3 Test for Gifted & Talented		Goal 4:Enrichment										$730.10								$730.10

		Classroom & Office Phones (12)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$3,500.00								$3,500.00

		Classroom Interactive Whiteboards (9)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$40,000.00								$40,000.00

		Classroom & Office Printers (12)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$2,500.00								$2,500.00

		Classroom and Principal Laptops (11)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$15,000.00								$15,000.00

		Classroom Docking Stations (10)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$2,000.00								$2,000.00

		Classroom Document Cameras (9)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$2,500.00								$2,500.00

		Classroom Voice Amplifiers (9)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$500.00								$500.00

		Classroom Printer Ink Toners (9)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$500.00								$500.00

		Office and Principal Computer (2)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$2,000.00								$2,000.00

		Office Shredder		Goal 4:Enrichment										$400.00								$400.00

		Office Fax Machine		Goal 4:Enrichment										$600.00								$600.00

		Interactive Whiteboards (Lobby, Gymnasium, & Teacher Workroom)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$12,845.00								$12,845.00

		Cafeteria Projector & Sound System		Goal 2:Enrollment										$19,995.56								$19,995.56

		Laminator		Goal 4:Enrichment										$3,500.00								$3,500.00

		Classroom IPAD Cases + Cart (8)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$35,000.00								$35,000.00

		Wireless Access Points (10)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,000.00								$3,000.00

		Firewall (1)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$4,000.00								$4,000.00

		Copier Machine		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$6,000.00								$6,000.00

		Cafeteria Student Mobile Tables (12)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$28,795.50								$28,795.50

		Cafeteria Trashcans (8)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$5,998.59								$5,998.59

		Classroom Bins and Novels (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$6,950.93								$6,950.93

		IXL Learning System (7 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance								$3,800.00										$3,800.00

		NWEA Map Growth Exam (7 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance								$2,500.00										$2,500.00

		Classroom Student Headphone Set (9 sets)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$5,994.00								$5,994.00

		Insurance (Property, Liability, and Bonds)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$95,631.00								$95,631.00

		Kitchen Equipment, Heated Holding Proofing Cabinet (2)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$6,137.24								$6,137.24

		Kitchen Equipment, Ice Maker		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,000.00								$3,000.00

		Kitchen Equipment, Milk Cooler		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$4,000.00								$4,000.00

		Kitchen Floor Mats (5)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$750.00								$750.00

		Interior Door Mats (7)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,443.58								$3,443.58

		Informational Materials		Goal 2:Enrollment										$10,000.00								$10,000.00

		Postage		Goal 2:Enrollment										$1,000.00								$1,000.00

		Outreach Consultant		Goal 2:Enrollment						$30,000.00												$30,000.00

		Playground Mobile Basketball Goals (2)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$4,000.00								$4,000.00

		Playground Mobile Soccer Goals (2)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$2,169.95								$2,169.95

		Playground Mobile Sandbox with Cover (2)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$400.00								$400.00

		Plaground Mobile Mud Kitchen (1)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$1,000.00								$1,000.00

		Playground Mobile Water Table (1)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$978.04								$978.04

		Playground Mobile Climb and Discover Mold (1)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$6,272.10								$6,272.10

		Playground Mobile Playhouse (2)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$8,900.00								$8,900.00

		First Year Financial Audit		Goal 1:Academic Performance						$10,000.00												$10,000.00

		Consulting Services		Goal 1:Academic Performance						$18,000.00												$18,000.00

		Music/Art Classroom Consumables		Goal 4:Enrichment										$9,212.92								$9,212.92

		PK Classroom Consumables (2)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$22,429.40								$22,429.40

		K Classroom Consumables (2)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$18,006.13								$18,006.13

		1st Grade Classroom Consumables (2)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$18,759.30								$18,759.30

		2nd Grade Classrom Consumables (2)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$15,436.50								$15,436.50

		Physical Education Classroom Consumables		Goal 4:Enrichment										$10,357.13								$10,357.13

		Travel Costs & Registration for Board Members and Staff to Attend National Charter Conference		Goal 3:Professional Development						$17,300.66												$17,300.66

		Teacher Collaboration Room Furniture		Goal 3:Professional Development										$35,000.00								$35,000.00

		Office Furniture		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$15,818.21								$15,818.21

		Kitchen Double Convention Oven		Goal 4:Enrichment										$12,195.58								$12,195.58

		6 Burner Stove/Oven Range (2)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$4,470.00								$4,470.00

		Kitchen Cooking Utensils and Equipment		Goal 4:Enrichment										$1,262.07								$1,262.07

		LETRS for Early Childhood		Goal 3:Professional Development						$2,900.00												$2,900.00

		Get Your Teach On Professional Development		Goal 3:Professional Development						$7,748.00												$7,748.00

		Travel Costs for Staff to Attend Get Your Teach On Conference		Goal 3:Professional Development						$3,444.70												$3,444.70

		NAESP Professional Development		Goal 3:Professional Development						$1,335.00												$1,335.00

		Travel Costs for NAESP Professional Development		Goal 3:Professional Development						$720.00												$720.00





Implementation 2 Budget

		Implementation Year 2 Budget				$0.00		$0.00		$32,629.39		$96,090.00		$632,130.57		$0.00		$355,270.68		$1,116,120.64

		Activity		Grant Goals		100 Salaries		200 Employee Benefits		300 Contracted Services		500 Purchased Services		600 Supplies		730 Equipment		760 Vehicles		Total

		Classroom Teacher Desk (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$4,000.00						$4,000.00

		Classroom Bulletin Board (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,000.00						$3,000.00

		Classroom Teacher Teaching Chair (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,000.00						$1,000.00

		Classroom Teacher Desk Chair (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$2,000.00						$2,000.00

		Classroom Reading Corner Blocks (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$5,000.00						$5,000.00

		Classroom Reading Corner Setup (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$13,000.00						$13,000.00

		Classroom Flexible Seating (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,000.00						$3,000.00

		Classroom Classroom Shelving (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$2,500.00						$2,500.00

		Classroom Student Work Station (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,000.00						$3,000.00

		Classroom Student Desks (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$47,000.00						$47,000.00

		Classroom Lectern (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,000.00						$3,000.00

		Classroom Dry Erasable Board (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$4,000.00						$4,000.00

		Classroom Filing Cabinet (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,500.00						$1,500.00

		Office File Credenza (2)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$4,000.00						$4,000.00

		Office Desk Chair (2)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,000.00						$1,000.00

		Office Desk (2)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$2,000.00						$2,000.00

		Furniture Delivery and Installation		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$10,000.00						$10,000.00

		95% Group Phonics Intervention Material 		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$25,000.00						$25,000.00

		Step Up to Writing Curriculum Workbooks and Material (7 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$5,000.00						$5,000.00

		Step Up To Writing Professional Development (3rd and 4th grade classes)		Goal 3:Professional Development								$2,000.00								$2,000.00

		Handwriting without Tears Curriculum Workbooks and Material (7 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,500.00						$3,500.00

		Big Ideas Math Curriculum Workbooks and Material (5 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$18,000.00						$18,000.00

		Saavas Reading Curriculum		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$49,872.00						$49,872.00

		Mystery Science Curriculum Workbooks and Material (7 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$5,085.00						$5,085.00

		Conscious Discipline Professional Development (3rd and 4th grade classes)		Goal 3:Professional Development								$1,250.00								$1,250.00

		Quaver Music Curriculum		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$8,190.00						$8,190.00

		Classroom Phones (4)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,500.00						$1,500.00

		Classroom Interactive Whiteboards (4)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$18,000.00						$18,000.00

		Classroom & Office Printers (4)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,000.00						$1,000.00

		Classroom and Dean Laptops (15)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$15,000.00						$15,000.00

		Classroom Docking Stations (4)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$800.00						$800.00

		Classroom Document Cameras (4)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,250.00						$1,250.00

		Classroom Voice Amplifiers (4)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$250.00						$250.00

		Classroom Laptops  + Cart (4)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$75,000.00						$75,000.00

		Classroom IPAD Cases + Cart (4)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$22,000.00						$22,000.00

		Classroom Printer Ink Toner (4)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$250.00						$250.00

		Wireless Access Points (10)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,000.00						$3,000.00

		Copier Machine		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$7,000.00						$7,000.00

		Classroom Student Headphone Set (4 sets)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,000.00						$3,000.00

		AVID Summer Institute Professional Development (all staff)		Goal 3:Professional Development								$37,000.00								$37,000.00

		Classroom Bins and Novels (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,500.00						$3,500.00

		Classroom Set of Basic Calculators & Storage (4)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$2,000.00						$2,000.00

		IXL Learning System (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance								$2,500.00								$2,500.00

		NWEA Map Growth Exam (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance								$2,000.00								$2,000.00

		Library Flex Furniture Seating		Goal 4:Enrichment										$30,000.00						$30,000.00

		Library Mobile Shelving 		Goal 4:Enrichment										$10,000.00						$10,000.00

		Library Novels		Goal 4:Enrichment										$19,679.96						$19,679.96

		Library Circulation Software		Goal 4:Enrichment										$2,000.00						$2,000.00

		Music Classroom Risers (4)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$18,000.00						$18,000.00

		Music Classroom Speaker and Microphone Set (1)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$7,000.00						$7,000.00

		Music Acoustic Wall Panels		Goal 4:Enrichment										$4,000.00						$4,000.00

		Interior Door Mats (5)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$750.00						$750.00

		Outreach Consultant		Goal 2:Enrollment						$30,000.00										$30,000.00

		Purchase of School Bus (3)		Goal 4:Enrichment														$355,270.68		$355,270.68

		3rd Grade Classroom Consumables (2)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$16,000.00						$16,000.00

		4th Grade Classrom Comsumables (2)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$16,000.00						$16,000.00

		Sound Wall Professional Development (16)		Goal 3:Professional Development								$4,000.00								$4,000.00

		Gymnasium Mobile Bleachers		Goal 4:Enrichment										$59,677.00						$59,677.00

		Mindplay Reading Intervention		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$19,000.00						$19,000.00

		Magma Math Intervention		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$10,505.00						$10,505.00

		Hallway Bulletin Boards (8)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$4,000.00						$4,000.00

		Data Dashboard		Goal 1:Academic Performance								$25,000.00								$25,000.00

		Canvas Learning Management System		Goal 1:Academic Performance								$22,340.00								$22,340.00

		Water Bottle Filler Stations		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$5,000.00						$5,000.00

		Kitchen Refrigerator		Goal 4:Enrichment										$13,280.75						$13,280.75

		SchooMint - Lottery/Enrollment System		Goal 2:Enrollment										$10,230.00						$10,230.00

		Securly - Technology Management System		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$9,810.86						$9,810.86

		Travel Costs for NAESP Professional Development		Goal 3:Professional Development						$2,629.39										$2,629.39		$5,258.78
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1. Dashboard: Enter the name of the school in the Green Area.

a. This tab has instructions for fillng out the template

b. This tab also provides a summary of all expenses from the other tabs to assist you in
planning

2. Goals: Enter your goals from Section I C in the Green Areas, if you have less than 5 goals,
leave those sections blank.

2. Goal Title: give the goal a short title that will allow you to refer to it in other pages

b. Goal Narrative: This is the full grant goal from Section Il C

3. Budget Tabs: There are three budget tabs, for Planning, Implementation year 1, and
Implementation year 2. Please add the activities that are described in your budget narrative and
use the OCAS object codes to separate costs by type.

2. Activity: A short description of the activity that should match up clearly with the budget
narrative.

b. Grant Goals: Connect each Activity to a Grant goal. By clicking in the dropdown arrow,
you should be able to choose from the 3-5 goals that you input on the grant tab, if not,
manually enter the goal that this activity is connected to.

c. OCAS Codes: Enter an amount for each OCAS code that s relevant to the expense.
Some expenses may have more than one code, for instance hiring staff would have a
100 Salary Expense as well as a 200 Employee Benefits Expense.

d. Totals: each line will automatically total and the area above each column will total by
OCAS Code. Al of this will total to the Dashboard Tab.







